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. A > ^ ^ J immy Hayes 
" ^ ^ 2723 Green Road 

S h a k e r Heights, O H 44122 
216-269-4304 

l/UJ/^'^'^-'^3\__ 
EXHIBIT 

L4r>K^a£<l*'V^««Z6 

June 1,2016 

RE: In the Matter of the Comvlaint of Jimmy Haves v. The 
Cleveland Electric Uluminatins Company 
Case No. 15-1662-EL-CSS 

Ms. Carrie Dimn 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH 44308 

Ms. Christine E. Watchom 
Ulmer/Beme/LLP 
65 East State Street, Suite 1100 
Columbus, OH 43215-4213 

Dear Ms. Dunn and Ms. Watchom: 

Please accept this letter (four pages) and the accompanying docimients as part of my 
continued efforts to work in good faith with your offices and The Public Utilities 
Commission of Ohio to resolve my outstanding matter with CEI/First Energy. 

Per the last communication we all received from Mr. Fullin dated May 11, per his 
direction, I am sending you this communication so that it is received in your offices 
before June 6**'. That will be the day before our scheduled hearing on June 7 ' . 

To help clarify and support my position that CEI did not reftmd my deposit of $5900.00 
for which it provided me a receipt on October 10, 1996,1 am again providing docimients 
for your review. As you will see, I have provided numerous other docimients and 
correspondence, some of which is repeated in this mailing, in an effort to chronologically 
outline my position. The materials do not reflect all of the communication your offices 
have previously received but are being presented here, as stated earlier, to demonstrate 
that CEI did not reftind my deposit nor the screed upon interest. 

JmunyHayes_CaseNo. 15-1662-EL-CSS 



Copy of "Customer Itemized Statement" for Account #175-0001217-013 for the 
statement period, January 1,1998-August 31, 2000. CEI-provided document 
reflects a "process date" beginning December 23, 1997. Statement reflects data 
such as my transaction amounts and payments. The document does not show a 
refund of $5900,00 plus interest or an applied credit to the account of $5900.00 
plus interest. Heading on CEI document indicates company "ran the report" on 
August 24,2000. 
Letter from Jimmy Hayes, faxed to CEI and dated November 2,2011 requesting 
refund of $5900. 00 deposit plus interest, accrued at 5% armually. Letter referred 
to several phone calls to CEFs Customer Service Department to resolve the 
matter and served as a response to CEFs direction to fax the request in writing. 
Letter was accompanied by copy of receipt and stated, business at the account 
address, was sold in May, 2009 and that the last meter reading was June 9, 2009. 
Copy of letter from Ken Lumpkin, Esq., the attorney who represented me at one 
point in trying to resolve this matter, dated August 6,2012, to Donna Skulski, 
CEI. Letter referenced Mr. Hayes' "deposit was a good faith payment to secure 
electrical services the lUimiinating Company" and that "The Public Utilities 
Commission regulates matters such as this m order to protect the franchise as well 
as the customer." Further, Mr. Lumpkin stated that he advised me to, "settle this 
matter m an amicable manner. However, I have fiirther advised Mr. Hayes to seek 
every aspect of legal redress available to him should this request continue to be 
disregarded." 
Copy of email from Came Dunn to Ken Lumpkin, Esq., the attorney who 
represented me at one point in trying to resolve this matter. Dated October 1, 
2012, Ms. Dunn told Mr. Lumpkin that "In 1996, it was CEFs policy that after a 
customer paid a security deposit for new service, the customer was given twelve 
months to establish themselves as an active, good paying customer. If the 
customer was an active and good paying accounting, starting on the 13^ month, 
the security deposit was refunded plus 5%. Since Mr. Hayes was a good paying 
customer, this policy would have applied. Thus, based on CEFs policy, Mr. 
Hayes should have received reimbursement by June 1998. Our records do not go 
back that far, but there are no records or reasons that CEI would not have applied 
to refiind this money to Mr. Hayes in 1998." 
Letter from Jimmy Hayes to CEI dated August 4,2015, requesting refimd plus 
interest per receipt language. Letter, which stated that business was sold on May 
31, 2009 and thus account with Hayes was closed, was mailed with last two CEI 
bills for the business and cancelled checks for the payment. Receipt of payment 
provided Jimmy Hayes by CEI to show Mr. Hayes' $5900.00 deposit to CEI for 
Account # 175-0001217-013. Receipt states "Interest at the annual rate of 5% will 
be paid on this deposit as long as it remains with the Illuminating Company. Upon 
the closing of your account. The Illuminating Company will apply the deposit and 
any interest to the final bill and refund the difference within 30 days." 

Jimmy Hayes_ Case No. 15-1662-EL-CSS 



• Copy of email from Marilyn Cottrill, Compliance, Customer Service Compliance 
Specialist to "ContactThePUCO@puc.state.oh.us" dated August 20, 2015. Email 
stated that "Mr. Hayes paid his deposit 18 years ago in 1996. At that time, as the 
receipt indicates, Centerior would apply the deposit to the final bill. However, in 
1998, the Commission adopted a rule that requhred the Company (now CEI) to 
change its practice. (See Case No. 97-1578). The rule required the Company to 
annually review each account for which a deposit is bemg held and shall promptly 
refund tiie deposit if during the preceding 12 months, the customer had not been 
disconnected or late on payment more than two times. Therefore, begitming with 
that rule's effective date, if the Company was holding a deposit for a customer, 
and that customer was not delinquent, the Company would have had to refund the 
deposit to the customer." 

Please refer to the enclosed email letter from Ms. Duim to Mr. Lumpkin dated October 1, 
2012 and referenced above: "Thus, based on CEFs policy, Mr. Hayes should have 
received reimbursed by June of 1998." Such reimbursement was not made and not 
reflected in the enclosed documents. 

Junmy Hayes_ Case No. 15-1662-EL-CSS 

mailto:ContactThePUCO@puc.state.oh.us


In sum: 

October 10,1996: Jimmy Hayes pays CEI $5900.00 as security deposit for services for 
Account #175-0001217-013 and receives receipt stating "keep this until your deposit is 
refunded to you... interest at the annual rate of 5% will be paid on this deposit as long as 
it remains with the Illuminating Company...Upon the closing of your account, the 
Illuminating Company will apply the deposit and any interest to the final bill and refund 
the different within 30 days." 
May, 2009: Jimmy Hayes sells the business where Account #175-0001217-013 is 
provided. 
June 9,2009: CEI conducts last meter reading 
November 2,2011: Jimmy Hayes follows CEI directions to fax his receipt and request 
for refund after there is no response to calls to CEI Customer Service to send his refund 
to him. 
August 6,2012: Attorney Ken Lumpkin writes Dorma Skulski at CEI in Concord office 
and requests refund (plus interest) on behalf of Mr. Hayes. 
October 1,2012: Carrie Dunn emails Attorney Lumpkin that she is responding to 
communication to Ms. Skulski and states "Mr. Hayes was a good paying customer" who 
"should have received reimbursement by June 1998." 

Before and after the above dates, I remained in repeated contact with the offices of 
CEI/First Energy and the PUCO, via phone calls, letters with supporting documents and 
an in person meeting with First Energy legal representative and the PUCO in Columbus, 
in an effort to resolve the matter. 

Please again refer to the "Customer Itemized Statement" provided to me by CEI, that 
shows by June, 1998, there was no refund of my $5900.00 deposit or accompanying 
interest, paid to Jimmy Hayes. 

Thank you again for your review of these documents and I look forward to seeing you on 
June 7 . 

I will be accompanied at the hearing by my daughter, Eleanor Hayes. 

As always, I can be reached at the above number, 216-269-4304. 

Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

cc: Daniel E. Fullin 
Attorney Examiner, The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

Jimmy Hayes_ Case No. 15-1662-EL-CSS 



Jimmy Hayes 

EXHIBIT 

4 
2723 Green Road H d^i^awt^ 

Shaker Heights, OH 44122 ^ ^ ^ * — ^ ^ 

November 2, 2011 

To Whom It May Concern at Illuminating Company-First Energy: 

Enclosed please fmd a copy of my 'receipt for payment of a security 
deposit" in the amount of S5900.00 (fifh'-nine-himdred-donars). 

The business, imder your account ?̂  175-0001217-013, wa^sold on May 31, 
2009 and the last meter reading was June 9. 2009. :-.-•:.•,;:-•::.:,:,:....-

Per your receipt, please send a check to me for the full refund of $5900.00 
plus interest accrued at 5% annually at the following home business office: 

Jimmy Hayes 
2723 Green Road 
Shaker Heights, OH 44122 

1 have iiiade se\'eral calls to your Customer Service Department to resolve 
this matter and w âs advised to proceed with this faxed request. 

Thank you and please contact me at 216-269-4304 with any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Jimmy Hayes 



m 

DEPOSIT RgCEfPT 

EXHIBIT 

5" • EniK'Qy Company 

1^^ C<rK..^fiitc»*-«g*^ 

Service Hr. 
.28711 EUCLID AVE 
WICKLIPFE OH 44092 

Account: Nj»ne: 
JIMMY HAYES 

Account MuD^f 
Deposit Mumijer 
Defifisft Asioum 
Q&te Paid 

175-000.1217-013 
oooooei 
$5,900.00 
10/1-0/96 

^Bif*'*'''"''*^*^ 

Dear CustonrerJ 

This is your receipt for payment of a security deposit 
Please keep tt»is until your deposit is refun̂ î iia to you 
Xhis receipt is neither negotiabXe nor traii&ferafaXe. 

Tiiis certificate acknowledges receipt of the amouat 
shown above as security for payment of bills rendered 
for eiectrical service supplied to the above premise. 

Interest at the annual rate of 5% will be paid, on this 
deposit as long as it r^iains with the Illuminating 
Company. 

Upon the closing of your account/ The lllui^xtating 
CCHBpaiiy will apply the desposit a M any interest to the 
final bill- and refuiua the difference within 3G days. 

Since re ly , 

THE ILIiUMZK^tlJ^e COMPANY 
P. 0 . BOK 5G00 
CtEVELAKD, OHIO 44101-2000 
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ATTORNEYS -AT LAW 

EXHIBIT 

1 

f IHIl Sh»k<;r Blvd., Suite y i4 
Cievclaiid, OH 4412(1 
21fi.231.9963 Tcl 
2i(J-23L9965 Fax 

August 6, 2012 

\!s.Donna Skulski 
Sr. .Account Manager-Customer Support 
Illuminating Company/FirstEnergy Corp. 
7755 Auburn Road 
Concord, Ohio 4407 
ddskuiskifgjfh'stenergycorp.coin 

Re: Re: Jimmy Hayes, Acct No. 175-00012!7-013, Deposit No. 0000001, Amount: 
$5,900.00 (5% per ann.) 

Ms Skulski, 

Piease be advised that I have been retained by the above referenced Jimmy Hayes in 
connection with a security deposit wi'ongly being withheld by your company. 

After thoroughly investigating this matter, our office has determined that on or about 
October, 1996, Mr. Hayes delivered to the Cleveland Illuminating Company a security 
deposit in the amount of $5,900.00, which amount is supported by a receipt which was 
duly presented to you. 

This deposit was a good faith payment to secure electrical services from the Illuminating 
Company. Furthermore, as you are aware and have acknowledged, the accounts of the 
illuminating Company are now the contractual obligations of FirstEnergy Coip. 

Mr. Hayes has informed our office that he lias made repeated attempts with your office 
over the past two years to resolve this matter. He has requested that his security deposit, 
together with interest, be returned to him forthwith. 

The Public Utilities Commission regulates matters such as this in order to protect the 
franchise as well as the customer. Mr. Hayes is entitled to have his security deposit 
returned to him without delay. 

Naturally, I have advised Mr. Hayes to, if at all possible, settle this matter in an amicable 
manner. However, I have further advised Mr. Hayes to seek every aspect of legal redress 
available to him should this request continue to be disregarded. 

I will await ten (10) days for your reply. 

A'CLAN'rA i^ATON ROI.K;S-: (.M-:vi-;i.ANo 



J 
inn, Carrie M 

;Ĵ rom: 
5* Sent:, 

To; 
Subject: 

EXHIBIT 

X 
Crfv -̂̂ afcuwu^ Carrie Dunn 

Monday, October 01, 2012 2:32 PM 
klumpkin@!umpkinmccrary.com; kiump09@aoi.com 
Jimmy Hayes, Acct No. 175-0001217-013 

Dear Mr. Lumpkin: 

I have received your correspondence to Ms. Skulski regaiding the above-referenced account number. It is my 
understanding that your client Mr. Hayes asserts that The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company ("CEI") 
failed to return a security deposh to him in the amount of $5,900.00 that was made in 1996. 

In 1996, it was CEl's policy that after a customer paid a security deposit for new service, the customer was 
given twelve months to establish themselves as an active, good paying customer, if the customer was an active 

. ^ d good paying accounting, starting on the 13th month, the security deposit was refunded plus 5%. Since Mr. 
Hayes was a good paying customer, this policy wold have applied. Thus, based on CEFs poHcy, Mr. Hayes 
should have received reimbursement by June 1998^ur records do not go back that far, but there are no records 
or reasons that CEI would not ha^?elt^I^ed to refund this money to Mr. Hayes in 1998. 

Should you have any documentation indicating that CEI did not refund Mr. Hayes his security deposit per its 
policy, please advise so I can review this issue again. 

If you have any questions or would like to discuss the same, please contact me at the number below. 

Thank you, 

Carrie Dunn 

Carrie M. Dunn 
Attorney 
FirstEnergy 
76 S. Main St 
Akron, Ohio 44308 
330)761-2352 

'ax: (330) 384-3875 

mailto:kiump09@aoi.com


Jimmy Hayes 
2723 Green Road 

Shaker Heights, OH 44122 

August 4,2015 

To Whom It May Concern at lUuminating Company-First Energy: 

Enclosed please find a copy of my "receipt for payment of a security deposit" in the 
amount of $5900.00 (filty-nine-hundred-dollars). 

The business, under your account # 175-0001217-013, was sold on May 31, 2009 and the 
last meter reading was June 9, 2009. 

Per your receipt, please send a check to me for the fiiil refund of $5900 plus interest 
accrued at 5% annually at the following home business office: 

Jimmy Hayes 
2723 Green Road 
Shaker Heights, OH 44122 

I have made several calls to your Customer Service Department to resolve this matter and 
was advised to proceed with this faxed request. 

Thank you and please contact me at 216-269-4304 with any questions. 

Sincerely, 

y Hayes 

Ct^i ^<x-/^ 

Enclosures: 
• Deposit receipt 
• Last two Illuminating Company-First Energy bills for business # 175-0001217-

013 
• Cancelled checks for payment of last two bills 



EXHIBIT 

10 

From: Cottrill, Marilyn F On Behalf Of D0241 
Sent: Thursday, August 20, 2015 1:21 PM 
To: 'ContactThePUCO@puc.state.oh.us' 
Subject: RE: Initial Complaint. Case: JHAY072215BP /110024599745 / JIMMY HAYES 

Good Afternoon, 
Please see the following information: 

Can the attached documents be used to determine how and when the deposit was refunded 
to Mr, Hayes? 
No they cannot. 

If so, please provide the proof that the deposit was returned. 
Mr. Hayes paid his deposit 18 years ago in 1996. At that time, as the receipt indicates, 
Centerior would apply the deposit to the final bill. However, in 1998, the Commission 
adopted a rule that required the Company (now CEI) to change its practice. (See Case No. 
97-1578). The rule required the Company to annually review each account for which a 
deposit is being held and shall promptly refund the deposit if during the preceding 12 
months, the customer had not been disconnected or late on payment more than two 
times. Therefore, beginning with that rule's effective date, if the Company was holding a 
deposit for a customer, and that customer was not delinquent, the Company would have 
had to refund the deposit to the customer. 

Mr. Hayes inquired about his security deposit on June 2,2009 after his account ended on 
May 31, 2009 and again in 2012. The Company reviewed the account records from 2003 
until the account was finaled and found no record of a security deposit being held or 
interest being paid which would have reflected on the customer's monthly invoice. All of 
these factors conclude that he would have been refunded the deposit or it would have been 
applied io his account prior to 2003 in accordance with Commission rules. 

If not, how can the company verify that the deposit was returned. 
Due to the passage of time, and several changes in computer systems, the Company no 
longer has records for this account dating back to 1996. As indicated above, the Company, 
under Commission rules, was required to refund customers their deposits. 

Please provide any additional information that the company has regarding this account. 
If Mr. Hayes has and can send the Company copies of his bills from 1996 to 2009, we would 
be happy to go through each bill and determine when the deposit was returned to him or 
applied to his bill. 

'mt.€i^th. ^fXTXi., 



m EXHIBIT 
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% 
C / f V ' ^ ^ f i ^ 

M«.i9 onno I Account Number 11 00 24 59974T 

y r " ' P * * " " 28711 EUCLID AVE 
AF^tEner^Co^^y WICKLIFFE O H 44092 

Billing Period: Apr 09 to May 11,2009 for 33 days 
Next Reading Date: On or about Jun 09.2009 
BIN Based On: Actual Meter Reading 

Small General Service 

Page 1 of 3 
109 

Your previous bill was 
Total payments/adiustments 
Balance at billing on IWay 12,2009 

35L 
3,530.76 

-3,530.76 
0.00 

Current Basic Charges 
The Illuminating Company - Consumption J^3/-d 9 

;T|Tr JTflTi l\ ^ [ ^ ^ 

0.00 

^2 

To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Charge being added to your bill, please pay by the due date 

Bill issued by: 
The Illuminating Company 
PO Box 3638 
Akron OH 44309-3638 

'"nb>a't^>'rcv 

Customer Service 1-800-589-3101 
24-Hour Emergency/Outage Reporting 1-888-5444877 
Payment Options 1 -800-686-9901 

visit us on-line at www.firstenergycorp.com 

http://www.firstenergycorp.com
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J?^-*' JIMMY HAYES 
(Account Number. 1100 24 5997 45 I Page 3 of 3 
Invoice Number 90002140100 109 

When contacting an Altemate Electric Supplier, please provide the customer numbers below. 
Call The Illuminating Company at 1-800-589'3101 with questions on these charges. 

Basic Charges 

Customer Number: 0&012208451750001217 - Small General Service - CE-GS125F / GS 
Customer Charge 24.56 
Distribution Related Component 628.12 
Transition Charge 848.99 
Generation Related Component 2,302.18 
Transmission Related Component 191.67 

Total Charges $ 3,995.52 

Date 
Payments: 

04/24/09 

Total Payments 

Total Payments and Adjustments 

Reference Amount 

-3,530.75 

-3-53076 

•$3,530.76 

Small General Service 
Meter Number 902809371 
Present KWH Reading (Actual) 15,066 
Previous KWH Reading (Actual) 14,862 
Difference 204 
Multiplier 160 
Kilowatt Hours Used 32.640 
Metered Load In KW 0.48 
Present KVARH Reading (Actual) 6,265 
Previous KVARH Reading (Actual) 6,177 
Difference 88 
Kilovar Hours Used 14,080 
Billed Load in KW/KVA 76.8 
Distribution Load in KW/KVA 76.8 
Billed Reactive Demand 3.1 
Distribution Billed Reactive Demand 33.1 

Usage Comparison 

60000 

50000 

40000 

30000 

20000 

10000 

0 

r̂  

i k 
M J J A S O N D J F M A M 

A-Actual E-Estimate C-Customer N-No Usage 

Historical Usage Information 

May 08 

Jun 08 

Jul 08 

Aug 08 

Sep 08 

Oct 08 

32,320 

38.880 

42,720 

50,080 

42,080 

38,720 

Nov 08 

Dec 08 

Jan 09 

Feb 09 

Mar 09 

Apr 09 

May 09 

39,360 

29,760 

34,880 

34,720 

27,360 

28,800 

32,640 

Average Dally Use (KWH) 
Average Daily Temperature 
Days in Billing Period 
Last 12 Months Use (KWH) 
Average Monthly Use (KWH) 

May 08 
1154 

56 
28 

May 09 
989 
54 
33 

440,000 
36,667 
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<b' 4 5.'-^ _^\f'r^-^.^ 

s ^ ^ r.~ <s ^ <̂  a ^ ^ ^ - ^ . r j a ^ m ^ HAYES 

^ ^ «* ̂  ^ S ^ a s prepared, your account had an unpaid balance, if you have already made this payment, thank 
^ ^ ^ JrfSi, please promptly pay the overdue amount. Call us if you have questions or for information on payment 

rr-^s^i^'ilM^^^^M&MsM W^^&MM î̂ îS^MMî M^M^MiM-M^&kk ,̂-!&^MsM 

When contacting a Certified Retail Electric Sen/ice Provider, please provide the customer numbers below. 
Call The Illuminating Company at 1-800-589-3101 with questions on these charges. 

Basic Charges 

Customer Number: 08012208451750001217 - Small General Service - CE-GS125F / GS 
Customer Charge 
Distribution Related Component 
Transition Charge 
Generation Related Component 
Transmission Related Component 

Total Charges 

4.67 
601.80 
592.75 

1,624.47 
114.39 

$2,938.08 

Smalt General Service 
Meter Number 902809371 
Present KWH Reading (Estimate) 15,208 
Previous KWH Reading (Actual) 15.066 
Difference 142 
Multiplier 160 
Kilowatt Hours Used 22,720 
Metered Load in KW 0.54 
Present KVARH Reading (Estimate) 6,330 
Previous KVARH Reading (Actual) 6,265 
Difference 65 
Kilovar Hours Used 10,400 
Billed Load in KW/KVA 86.4 
Distribution Load in KW/KVA 86.4 
Billed Reactive Demand 9.5 
Distribution Billed Reactive Demand 39.5 

Usage Comparison Historical Usage Information 

M J J A S O N D J F M A M 

A-Actual E-Estimate C-Customer N-No Usage 

May 08 

Jun 08 

Jul 08 

Aug 08 

Sep 08 

Oct 08 

32,320 

38,880 

42,720 

50,080 

42,080 

38,720 

Nov 08 

Dec 08 

Jan 09 

Feb 09 

Mar 09 

Apr 09 

May 09 

39,360 

29.760 

34,880 

34.720 

27,360 

28,800 

55,360 

Average Daily Use (KWH) 
Average Daily Temperature 
Days in Billing Period 
Last 12 Months Use (KWH) 
Average Monthly Use (KWH) 

May 08 
1154 

56 
28 

May 09 
2768 

61 
20 

462,720 
38,560 
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BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Compiaint of Jimmy 
Hayes, 

Complainant, 

V. 

The Cleveland Electric Illuminating 
Company, 

Respondent. 

Case No. 15-1662-EL-CSS 

DIRECT TESTIMONY OF DEBORAH REINHART 
ON BEHALF OF THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY 
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Q. 

A. 

Q. 

A. 

Q. 

A. 

INTRODUCTION 

Please introduce yourself. 

My name is Deborah Reinhart. I am employed by FirstEnergy Service Company as a 

Senior Customer Services Compliance Specialist. FirstEnergy Service Con^any 

provides corporate support, including customer service, to FirstEnergy Coip.'s regulated 

public utility subsidiaries. In Ohio, those subsidiaries are The Cleveland Electric 

Illuminating Company ("CEF' or the "Company"), Ohio Edison Con^)any ("OE"), and 

The Toledo Edison Company ("TE"). 

What are your current job responsibilities? 

My job responsibilities include reviewing and responding to complaints made by 

customers to the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. I also have responsibility for 

reviewing and responding to customer complaints in West Virginia. 

Please describe your educational background and work experience. 

I have worked at either FirstEnergy Service Company or the Pennsylvania Power 

Company ("Perm Power") in a customer service capacity for the last 40 years. I have 

held my current title since March 2015. I previously served as a Customer Compliance 

Lead for four years, and in that position I supervised the Customer Compliance 

department, which investigates complaints by customers to the PubUc Utilities 

Commission of Ohio. Before that, I served as a Business Analyst for six years in the 

Customer Compliance department. Prior to that, for approximately three years, I was 

responsible for credit and collections functions in the eastern region of OE and also 

supervised meter readers for Penn Power. Prior to that, I siq)ervised the customer contact 

center for P^m Power for four years, before which I worked as a call taker and customer 



service representative for commercial accounts. I also have completed coursework in a 

business administration program at Pennsylvania State University. 

Have you previously testified at the Commission? 

Yes. I testified in: Spooner, et a l v. OE, et a l . Case No. 13-1583-EL-CSS; Tandy v. 

CEI, Case No. 12-2102-EL-CSS; Brock v. OE, Case No. 11-6085-EL-CSS; and WieUcki 

V. CEI, Case No. 10-EL-CSS. 

What is the purpose of your testimony? 

My testimony explains CEFs investigation of, and response to, the allegations made by 

Jimmy Hayes CMr. Hayes" or "Conq)lainant") in his Complaint filed September 23, 

2015 (the "Complaint") related to whether CEI is holding a security deposit related to 

Mr. Hayes's account purportedly made in 1996. 

What did CEI's investigation reveal? 

CEI's investigation revealed that CEI is not holding a security deposit related to Mr. 

Hayes's accoimt. Any security deposit Mr. Hayes piuportedly provided to CEI in 1996 

would have been refimded to him or applied to his account prior to 1998 in accordance 

with CEFs Tariff, PUCO No. 12. The relevant portion of CEFs Tariff pertainmg to 

security requirements is attached hereto as Attachment DLR-1. This portion of the Tariff 

was effective as of December 23, 1987 and it provides, in pertinent part that "[t]he 

Company may retain any deposit and apply the same upon bills for service or any 

indebtedness to the Company." (See Attachment DLR-l.) 

CUSTOMER COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT AND INVESTIGATION 

22 Q. What does the Customer Compliance department do? 
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A. 

The Customer Compliance department investigates customer complaints. These 

complaints may involve a wide array of customer service issues, including high bills, 

payment disputes, problems that arise during move-ins and move-outs, service 

disconnections, and other related matters, ff a customer files a formal complaint Avith the 

Commission, Customer Compliance may be called upon to assist with those complaints 

as well. Customer Con^liance is also responsible for providing assistance to company 

personnel related to implementing the Commission's rules and internal operating 

procedures regarding customer service matters. In that capacity, we review the materials 

used to train our customer service personnel regarding billing, customer accoimting, and 

call center procedures so that they remain in comphance with those rules and internal 

guidelines. 

What records does Customer Compliance typically review and rely on in conducting 
its investigations? 

There are several types of records Customer Compliance typically reviews. First, we 

review copies of the bills sent to the customer. Second, we review CEFs customer 

contact log notes. Third, we review the customer's bilHng, utilization, and payment 

history. 

Can you please describe how CEI stores customer service records? 

CEI maintams a computer database called SAP that stores a variety of customer service 

records. CEI maintains copies of bills sent to customers as well as billing, utilization, and 

payment history. We also maintain customer service contact logs. CEI contact center 

representatives are trained to create an entry in a customer's contact log every time the 

customer contacts his/her utility, whether by phone, e-mail, fax, letter, or via our website. 



1 The contact log thus reflects any action taken by contact center representatives, such as 

2 updates to a customer's phone number or other information. 

3 Q. When did CEI begin using the SAP system? 

4 A. June 1,2003. 

5 Q. Do you have complete customer service records on file for the time period before 
6 June 1,2003? 

7 A. No, we do not. Records fi:om that period, which would have existed in our previous 

8 customer service system, have not been retained into 2016 or even 2015 when 

9 Complainant filed his Complaint. 

10 Q. How long are customer service records usually maintained? 

11 A. Section 4901:1-10-03(A)(2) provides in pertinent part that "[u]niess otherwise specified 

12 in this chapter, each electric utihty shall maintain, for three years, records that are 

13 sufficient to demonstrate compliance with the rules of this chapter." CEI typically 

14 maintains customer service records for six years. After that time, customer service 

15 records are deleted or disposed of in tiie ordinary course of business. 

16 Q. So, even if the SAP system had not been implemented, CEI would not have customer 
17 service records from years prior to 2009? 

18 A. That is correct. 

19 Q. Does the Commission require utilities such as CEI to maintain records regarding 
20 customer security deposits for a certain amount of time? 

21 A. Yes, Section 4901:1-10-14(N) of the Ohio Administrative Code provides that "[e]ach 

22 electric utility shall retain records of customer deposits for at least one year after the 

23 deposit, including interest, is returned and/or applied to the customer's bill." 

24 Q. What account is involved in this Complaint? 
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A commercial account with an account nimiber ending in 9745. The account was in the 

name of Jimmy Hayes and was for service to 28711 Euclid Avenue, Wickliffe, Ohio 

44092. 

Does the Complaint refer to a different account number? 

Yes. The Complaint references an account number ending in 7013. This would have 

been Mr. Hayes's previous account number with CEI before it merged with OE. After 

the merger of OE and Centerior Energy Corporation in 1997, Mr. Hayeses account 

number changed to a number ending in 0010. Then, when CEI began using the SAP 

system in 2003, Mr. Hayes's account number changed to the account number ending in 

9745. 

When did Mr. Hayes open this account? 

June 26,1996. 

When did Mr. Hayes terminate this account? 

The account was closed on May 31,2009 and a final bill was issued on Jime 10,2009. 

Did contact center representatives review and investigate Complainant's account 
with CEI? 

Yes. Based on my review of CEI's records, the pertinent portions of which are attached 

hereto as Attachment DLR-2, Mr. Hayes contacted CEI in 2009, 2011, and 2012 and 

inquired about a secimty deposit, and the contact center representatives reviewed and 

investigated his account at those times. The Comphance Department has also reviewed 

and investigated Mr. Hayes's account in connection with an informal complaint that he 

filed with the Commission and in connection with this case. 

Are you familiar with the records that the contact center and the Compliance 
Department reviewed in their investigations? 
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Yes, I am famiUar with Mr. Hayes's account and the records pertaining to it, and I have 

personal knowledge of CEFs practices of acquiring and maintaining this information. As 

described above, CEI maintains nmnerous types of information regarding each 

customer's account, including meter readings, billing and payment history, dates of 

initiation and disconnection of service, and communications to and fiom customers. All 

such information is recorded at or near the time by a person with knowledge, or fi:om 

information transmitted by a person with knowledge, and all such information is recorded 

and maintained in the course of CEI's regularly conducted business activity. It is CEI's 

regular practice in the course of its business activity to record and keep the sorts of 

information I relied upon in preparing this testimony. 

RESPONSE TO COMPLAINANT'S ALLEGATIONS 

The Complaint alleges that after Mr. Hayes closed his account, he did not receive a 
refund of a "$5,900.00 security deposit (plus interest)" that he paid to The 
Illuminating Company on October 10, 1996. Did Mr. Hayes pay a $5,900.00 
security deposit to The Illuminating Company on October 10,1996? 

I am not able to testify whether Mr. Hayes paid a $5,900.00 security deposit to "The 

Illuminating Company" on October 10, 1996. I have no personal knowledge of this, and 

records firom 1996 are no loiter maintained by CEI. 

Mr. Hayes attached to his Complaint a Deposit Receipt purportedly from "The 
Illuminating Company". Can you confirm that this Deposit Receipt is a true and 
accurate copy of a Deposit Receipt that was given to him by CEI on or about 
October 10,1996? 

No, I cannot. I had not seen the Deposit Receipt prior to my investigation regarding this 

case. I was not involved in preparing the Deposit Receipt, and I do not know who was; 

the Deposit Receipt itself bears no indication of who prepared it. I have no pei-sonal 

knowledge regarding the matters contained in the Deposit Receipt, and it is not currentiy 

in CEI's records. In fact, I am aware that one of the documents that Mi. Hayes provided 



1 

2 

3 

4 
5 
6 
7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 
21 
22 
23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Q. 

A. 

Q. 

A. 

Q. 

A. 

to CEI in discovery in this case is a check payable to The Illimjinating Company dated 

October 10, 1996 - the same date that is reflected on the Deposit Receipt - but the check 

is in the amount of $11,571.74, not $5,900.00. 

The Deposit Receipt indicates that "[ujpon the closing of your account. The 
Illuminating Company will apply the deposit and any interest to the final bill and 
refund the difference within 30 days." Was this CEFs policy in 2009 when Mr. 
Hayes closed his account? 

No. In 1999, the Commission adopted a rule that reqiured CEI to change its practice 

regarding security deposits. This rule was adopted in Case No. 97-1578-EL-ORD. The 

Deposit Receipt dated October 10, 1996 is superseded by the Commission's subsequent 

rule change. 

What did the rule change require? 

The new rule required the Company to annually review each account for which a deposit 

was being held and to promptiy refund the deposit if, during the preceding 12 months, the 

customer had not been disconnected or had not more than two past due bills. Therefore, 

beginning with the rule's effective date of July 1, 1999, if the Con^)any was holding a 

deposit for a customer, and that customer was not delinquent, the Company would have 

refunded the deposit to the customer, rather than apply it to the final bill as the Deposit 

Receipt indicated. 

You previously testified that you have reviewed CEI's available records regarding 
this account, including the contact center notes. What, if anything, did those 
records show regarding the refund of a deposit to Mr. Hayes or the application of a 
deposit to his account? 

When the contact center representatives reviewed the account records in response to Mr. 

Hayes's inquiry in 2009, they were able to review records fi:om 2003 imtil the account 

was closed in 2009. From my review of the contact notes, the contact center 

representatives found no record of a security deposit being held during this tune or of a 

8 



1 security deposit being retxmied to Mr. Hayes during this time. They also found no record 

2 of the accrual or payment of seciuity deposit mterest during this time. If CEI was 

3 holding a security deposit for Mr. Hayes from Jime 2003 forward, the accrual or payment 

4 of interest on the security deposit would have been reflected on the customer's monthly 

5 invoice. 

6 Q. Are you able to draw any conclusions from your review of CEI's records on this 
7 account? 

8 A. Yes. I conclude that if Mr. Hayes made a security deposit, that security deposit would 

9 have been refunded to Him or it would have been appUed to his account prior to 2003 in 

10 accordance with Commission rules or CEI's tariff. 

Have you reviewed any additional records? 

Yes. I reviewed a document produced by Mr. Hayes entitled "Cleveland Electric 

Illuminating Company Customer Itemized Statement" covering the statement period of 

January 1, 1998 to August 31, 2000 for Mr. Hayes's account. This docmnent is attached 

to my testimony as Attachment DLR-3. I also reviewed the portion of CEI's Tariff, 

PUCO No. 12, regarding security requirements. Thisportionof the Tariff was in effect at 

the time Mr. Hayes established his account through at least September 2000. 

Were you able to draw any conclusions from your review of these documents? 

Yes. The portions of the Tariff that I reviewed regarding security requirements were in 

effect during the timefi:ame of the Customer Itemized Statement - that is January 1, 1998 

through August 31, 2000. The Tariff provided that "[ijnterest will be paid on such 

[security] deposits at the rate of five percent per annum to the date of the final bill." 

Additionally, if CEI had been holding a security deposit during this time, the security 

deposit amount would also have been reflected on the Customer Itemized Statement. 
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Because Ihe Customer Itemized Statement does not reflect a security deposit on hold, I 

conclude Ihat CEI was not holding a security deposit on this account between January 1, 

1998 and August 31,2000. 

Are you able to draw any additional conclusions from your review of these 
documents? 

Yes. The Tariff also provides that "[t]he Company may retain any deposit and apply the 

same upon bills for service or any indebtedness to the Company." Based on the 

Customer Itemized Statement produced by Mr. Hayes, I conclude that his accoimt was 

fi:equentiy in arrears. During the statement period of January 1,1998 to August 31,2000, 

Mr. Hayes was assessed late charges 28 times, in fact, he owed a balance of $6,747.57 as 

of December 23, 1997, which is the first Process Date listed on the Customer Itemized 

Statement. It is likely that his account was in arrears prior to December 23, 1997, and it is 

therefore likely that any deposit he provided to CEI would have been apphed to his 

account pursuant to CEI's Tariff. 

You testified that Section 4901:1-10-14(N) of the Ohio Administrative Code requires 
CEI to retain records of customer deposits for at least one year after the deposit, 
including interest, is returned and/or applied to the customer's bill. Based on the 
available information, is there any indication that CEI has not complied with this 
requirement? 

20 A. No, there is not. 

21 Q. Are there any documents that you would have liked to review, but which yon were 
22 not able to review? 

23 A. Yes. I would have liked to review copies of Mr. Hayes's bills fiom 1996 to 2009 if he 

24 has them. I, or someone at my direction, would have gone through each bill to determine 

25 when the deposit was returned to bim or applied to the bill. 

26 Q. To your knowledge, did CEI request these documents from Mr. Hayes? 
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Yes. I am aware that CEI served discovery requests upon Mr. Hayes on March 4, 2016, 

which included a request for these docmnents. CEFs requests asked Mr. Hayes to 

provide, among other things: "all bills, billing statements and any documents related to 

Account 175-0001217-013 with CEI," "all bills, billing statements and any documents 

related to Account 110024599745 with CEI," and "all bills, billing statements and any 

documents related to electric service at 28711 Euclid Avenue, Wickhffe, Ohio 44092." 

Do you know whether Mr. Hayes provided copies of these documents? 

It is my understanding that he has not provided copies of all of his bills or billing 

statements fiom 1996 to 2009, but that he has provided only partial bills firom 2009 and 

the Customer Itemized Statement for the period January 1, 1998 to August 31,2000. 

CONCLUSION 

Based on the available information, is there any indication that CEI has improperly 
retained a security deposit paid by Mr. Hayes in 1996? 

No, there is not. 

Does this conclude your testimony at this time? 

Yes, it does. 
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The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company 2nd Revised 
Cleveland, Ohio Siieet No. 17 

P.U.CO. NO. 12 .« t ^ 
ELECTRIC SERVICE W * 

GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS (Cont'd) 

2. CREDIT REQUIREMENTS 

a. SECURITY REQUIREMENTS 

(1) Security fo r the payment of b i l l s for residential 
service w i l l be governed, as specified in the Ohio 
Administrative Code Cliapter 4901:1-17, Establishment 
o f Credit for Residential U t i l i t y Services, of the 
Public U t i l i t i e s Commission's Rules and Regulations, 
as each 1s from time to time amended, A copy w i l l 
be supplied to the Customer upon request. 

(2) For service other than res iden t ia l , a deposit or a 
suitable guarantee as security for the payment of 
b i l l s may be required of the Customer at any time 
or from time to time before or af ter service is 
commenced. 

(3) Interest w i l l be paid on such deposits at the rate 
of f i ve percent per annum to the date of the f ina l 
b i l l . 

b. USE OF DEPOSITS 

The Company may retain any deposit and apply th6 same 
upon bills for service or any indebtedness to the 
Company. 

3, REASONS FOR DISCONNECTING SERVICE 

a. DISCONNECTING NONRESIDENTIAL SERVICE—Initiated by the 
Company 

(1) Service may be disconnected without charge and the 
Company may remove its meters, vaults, appliances 
and other property for any of the following reasons: 

Filed under authority of Order No. 86-2025-EL-AIR of 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated December 16, 1987 

Issued December 23, 1987 by Robert J, Farlingj President 
Effective for service rendered on or after December 23, 1987 



Attachment DLR-2 

Jimmy Hayes contact Notes 110024599745.txt 

07/22/2015|13:04|General Complaint IPUC/BPU Complaint-Verbal 
110024599745 |Mary P Dawes | 

ipuco/leah - bp calling about $59000, sec dep, adv if paid 

Imonthly and on time would have been refunded in bill in 1998 

I C2yr later), on demand bill from aug 2008 show no interest 

1 which means no sec dep either, appears refund occurred 

1 prior to aug 2008 - - retention records are for only 6 years 

03/23/2012}17:381 General Complaint jSupervisor Call 
110024599745 jNicholas E Mickunas ir I 

}RES SPEC - Eleanore Hayes (office assistant) wanted us to show them 

Iproof that security deposit was returned to them advised per previous 

1 supervisor call that Per Paul was returned by 2003 and Per Legal would 

Ineed to supboena this information also advised looking at billings 

1 before account was finaled there was no security deposit interest being 

Ipaid which would mean no deposit was being held when these billings 

1 issued stated she has a receipt from 1996 that states deposit would be 

freturned when account is ended advised per previous notes they would 

Ineed to supbeona this info by having their legal person 

I(attorney/lawyer) contact use 

03/23/2012!17:07!CIC Contacts iGeneral inquiry 
110024599745 [49043 I 

!ELEANOR HAYES VRFO INFO 110024599745, OFFICE ASSISTANT, EXPL 
I 

lAINEO TO HER SEC DEP WAS REFUNDED 8Y 2003. WANTS PROOF WE RE 
! 

I FUNDED, THEY FAXED IN PROOF OF RECEIPT, FAXED 11/2/11 PROOF 

lOF RECEIPT, XFER TO FLOOR SUPPORT, I DID TELL HER THE INFORM 

(ATION THAT WAS IN PREVIOUS NOTES, xfer to floor support xfer 

I to me in error. 

03/23/2012117:031cic Contacts |General inquiry 
1110024599745 |Cindy Hanna | 

(ELEANOR HAYES VRFD INFO 110024599745, OFFICE ASSISTANT, EXPL 

Page 2 



Jimmy Hayes contact Notes 110024599745.txt 
IAINED TO HER SEC DEP WAS REFUNDED BY 2003, WANTS PROOF WE RE 

[FUNDED, THEY FAXED IN PROOF OF RECEIPT, FAXED 11/2/11 PROOF 

I OF RECEIPT, XFER TO FLOOR SUPPORT, I DID TELL HER THE INFORM 

IATION THAT WAS IN PREVIOUS NOTES. 

110024599745 jAhmad Akhdar 
03/23/2012ll6:57lCIC Contacts [General Inquiry 

5 [Ahmad A[<hdai 
elleanor hayes 

1 
110024599745 

bp calling about refund 
[ 

verified 

01/27/2012113:36|General Complaint [Supervisor Call 
110024599745 (Natasha N Broady | --

[Res Spec JIMMY HAYES was transferred to inquire about sec de 

|p that was paid in 1996 he faxed rcpt I advsd per Paul that 

[all sec dep were refunded by 2003 and I explained Per legal 

[that if we would lil̂ e for us to prove that we refunded sec d 

(ep he has to have our records supboena by a lawyer 

01/27/2012112:58)CIC Contacts [General inquiry 
110024599745 iCara L Warren [ 

IRES SPEC: Assistance Request---'3IMMY HAYES Cveri 

. I info) repeat call regarding a sec dep refund paid on 

IFINL acct# 110024599745.—xfrd to floor support 

01/20/2012111:461CIC Contacts [General inquiry 
110024599745 [Carmel S oejesus [ 

I JIMMY HAYES 

[ 

[JIMMY HAYES 

[ 

I jimmy hayes did abt sec dep refund, sys nvr returned 

(hung up while on hold, viewing notes, cdj 
Page 3 



Jimmy Hayes Contact Notes 110024599745.txt 

101/20/2012111:391CIC contacts [General inquiry 
1110024599745 [Paula K Recob I 
i [JIMMY HAYES 0801220845 calling in reguards to 

[security deposit refund, vif all , trans to commerical 

11/04/2011122:35iCIC Contacts [General Inquiry 
110024599745 148836 I 

I JIMMY HAYES faxed over receipt for payment of sec 

[dep at this property, amt $5900.00 and made 

110/10/96. unable to checl< to see if sec dep was 

Imailed - per notes bp claims he has not received, will 

[forward info. 

11/01/2011[14:341General Complaint [supervisor Call 
110024599745 [Brooke L Mourton 1 

(sw jimmy hayes, adv cant loo[< up past 2003, as of then no sec dep was on 

[acct, not showing one charged on acct per notes. He says he has 

1 receipt of paying the sec dep, gave fax # to fax that over. 

11/01/2011[14:23|CIC Contacts [General Inquiry 
110024599745 [Chandra A Adler | 

[JIMMY HAYES - Stated he never recvd his sec dep back when he 

[ had serv with us. I adv it would have been returned toward 
I 

[bill after 12 months of good payments or refunded towards th 

ie final bill. l pulled up final and he had a 6933.60 bal, ad 

|v not showing refund, could have already been refunded in th 

|e 13 years of having serv. Adv cant go bacl< to 1996.req supe 

[rv, tranf to floor 

06/02/2009110:291CIC Contacts IGeneral inquiry 
110024599745 [Rachel A El kins I 

[Jimmy Hayes eld to end srvc. Advsd srvc ended by new party's 

I rqst for srvc. Cust inquiredabout dep being refunded. Do n 

lot show a dep ever being on this acct. Reviewed w/B Thompson 

Page 4 



Jimmy Hayes Contact Notes 110024599745.txt 
I, no dep showing on acct. Advsd cust if he believes he pd a 

Idep, he would need to provide his certificate of dep as we h 

lave no record of the dep..re 

05/21/2009109:561 Move Out |M0ve-0ut Created by Move-In 
110024599745 118527 j 

[Move out created from Move in : 000007838507 called in debbra oaluar 

I from hlw fast track 

Icreated By: Porter,Carol A 

103/09/2009119:451 Form Letters [Disconnection Notice - OH 
Non-Residenti1110024599745 |CCSBILL96 | 
03/09/2009109:141 Contract Account [Payment Posted 
110024599745 iRenee Burston [ 

|Chec(< Lot Number:20090310l032 

|02/10/2009|21:07[Form Letters [Disconnection Notice - OH 
Non-Residenti1110024599745 tCCSBiLL96 } 
107/02/2008[17:45[Contract Account [Promise To Pay 
[110024599745 lc6611 I 
I IPTP $4357.67 by 07/07/2008 

107/02/2008117:43 I Credit & collections[Ready Pay create 
110024599745 1C6611 I 

[NO 6638914 - $4357.67 07/07/2008-sw jimmy-pd rem bif-adv new bill 

I7/ll-cust sat-ext 4139 

[06/09/2008[20:461 Form Letters [Disconnection Notice - OH 
Non-Residenti1110024599745 [CCSBILL95 [ 
103/20/2008113:001CIC Contacts [General inquiry 
1110024599745 [20097 [ 
1 [JIMMY HAYES cTd abut a switch for his parking lot 

I ilights that burned up because of a power outage did 

! Itrans to claims 

103/20/2008[09:17 i Operati ng-DMC 1 Li ghts-Parti al 
1110024599745 [45722 I 
103/19/2008118:581Operatinq-DMC [Part Off - Arcing/Burning 
1110024599745 iGerald M Weller jr [ 
[09/12/2007121:48[Form Letters I Disconnect!on Notice - OH 
Non-Residenti1110024599745 [CCSBILL17 [ 
108/09/2007121:431 Form Letters |Disconnection Notice - OH 
Non-Residenti1110024599745 [CCS8ILL17 I 
i07/ll/2007|21:09|Forra Letters [Disconnection Notice - OH 

Page 5 
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Dunn. Carrie M 

From: Carrie Dunn 
Sent: Monday, October 01, 2012 2:32 PM 
To: Wumpkin@lumpkinmccrary.com; klump09@aol.com 
Subjet* Jimmy Hayes, Acct No. 175-0001217-013 

Dear Mr. Lumpkin: 

I have receive your correspondence to Ms. Skulski regarding the above-referenced account number. It is my 
understanding that your client Mr. Hayes asserts that The Cleveland Electric lilununatiiig Company ("CEI") 
foiled to return a security deposit to hhn in the amount of $5,900.00 that was made in 1996. 

hi 1996, it was CEI's policy that after a customer paid a security deposit for new service, the customer was 
given twelve months to establish tlwmselves as an active, good paying custoraw. If the customs was an active 

^ l i d ^ o o d paying accounting, starting on the 33th month, the security deposit was refimded plus 5%. Since Mr. 
I Hayeslwas a good paying customer, this policy wold have applied. Thus, based on CEI's policy, Mr. Hayes 
1 should have received reimbursement by June 1998 jQur records do not go back that far, but there are no records 
\ or reasons that CEI would not h a ^ applied to refund this money to Mr. Hayes in 1998. 

Should you have any documentation indicatmg that CEI did not refund Mr. Hayes his security deposit per its 
policy, please advise so I can review tiiis issue again. 

, If you have any questions or would like to discuss the same, please contact me at the number below-

, Thank you, 

\ Carrie Dunn 

Carrie M. Dunn 
Attorney 
FirstEnergy 
76 S. Main St. 
Akron, Oliio 44308 
(330)761-2352 
fax: (330) 384-3875 
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^r-

Jimmy Hayes 
2723 Green Road 

Shaker Heights, Off 44122 

August 4,2015 

To Whom it May Concern at niuminating Company-First Energy: 

Enclosed please find a copy of my "receipt for payment of a security deposit'* in the 
amount of $5900.00 (fifty-nine-hundred-doUars). 

Tlie business, under your account # 175-0001217-013, was sold on May 31, 2009 and the 
last meter readmg was June 9,2009. 

Per your receipt, please send a check to me for the fiiU refimd of $5900 plus interest 
ao r̂ued at 5% annually at Ihe following home business office: 

Jimmy Hayes 
2723 Green Road 
Shaker Heights, OH 44122 

I have made several calls to your Customer Service Department to resolve this matter and 
was advised to proceed with this faxed request. 

. Thank you and please contact me at 216-269-4304 with any questions. 

Smcereiy, 

\,.Jimmy Hayes 

Enclosures: 
• Deposit receipt 
• Last two lUuminating Company-First Energy bills for business # 175-0001217-

013 
• Cancelled checks for payment of last two bills 
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mthe May 12,2009 
lAccount dumber 1100^45^677?] 

Conpan/ Bil l fon JfMMY HAYES 
267t1EUCUDAV£ 
WICKUFFE OH 44092 

UIng Period: Apr09 to May 11,2009 for33days 
act ReadiitQ Date: On or ̂ » u t Jun 08.2009 
If Based On: Actual M^er Reading 

Sm^l General Sen/ice 

iTour previous bitl was 
Total payments/ac^tments 
Balance at billing on May 12, at09 

' ^wr^ .9.mr. r?rjgr 

r/^ :̂-̂ 5l 
3,530.76 

-3.530.76 

o.eo 
vUfToit Basic Cfi^gas 

The lltunHnating C t x i p ^ - Consunpton 
• • ' / - - ( i 

'^A 

Pag6lof3 
109 

0.00 

rofa»ouebyjuf lP;^2«a.w«»owygit tCTWMBrt 

To avoid a 150% Late Payment Chaige bang w k M to your bill, iriease pay by the due date. 

^ " 

-.-; ,v., ,.w. -; '-^i^i^^MM^Mii^' 'f&-fXî î <l̂ '̂ ^A .̂&>j(<>..'̂ ,̂̂ ,̂ ^^^^^ 

Bill issued by: 
The Itluminating Con^ia^y 
PO Box 3638 
Akron OH 443D&S638 

Custonier Service 1-e0&€89-3101 
24-Hour Emefgency/OutageReportng 1-^544-4877 
Paymwit Optiofis l -800688-9301 

risit us on-Hne ak www.firstenergycorp.cwn 
^^^^.^y^,..^.c^-;/3WAv^^^ • ' ) . > J : i ^ i ^ i . ^ ^ M ^ ^ ^ ^^^M^:^M^i^^^^^M 

50000 

43000 

30000 

20000 

10000 

0 

[ : t i i i :^si^i i isg^ 

^ 

L i i I 

, 

. k ^ 

' . ; 
'̂  

\\ \̂  ^ 

n 
i 

n 

I-

'" 

^ \ L 
M J J A S O N D J M A M 

A-Actu^ E-Estimate C-Customa- N-No Usage 

Jun V, 

Ju 08 

Aug OB 

Sep 08 

Oct 08 

38,880 

42,720 

50.080 

42,080 

38.720 

Dec 08 

Jan 09 

Feb 09 

Mar 09 

Apr 09 
May 09 

29,760 

34,860 

34,720 
27,360 

28,800 

32,640 

Average Daily Use (KWH) 
May 08 

1154 
May 09 

989 
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june itf, / i tfs " » J Ufc^ " T f . - " " ' " « M 3C*. l ACJ » iq j_ 

Bill for: JIMMY HAYE& 
28711EUCUD AVE 
WICKLIFFE OH 44092 

liiling Petiod: '^^ May 12 to May 31,2009 for 20 days 
lill Based On; " Estimsted Meter ResdSnp 

Rnal8fll 
6mail General Serwe 

cy 

Your previous bill was 
Total paymentfl/ac^ustments 
Balance a t billing on June 10.2009 ».dS5.52 
CunrentBEisIc Charges L "?/-") r) 9" 

TteJlliHtiinatinaCofi^Hiny -Consumption ^ p - - ^ c - c y ^ 
•fetfabtittt" 

BtKkreuedby: • • 
The filuminatlt^ Coir^ny 
POBOX3S38 
Akton OH 44309^638 

CuatomerSetVfce 1-800^-3i01 
244lourEms^encyfOufa9B Repwtfnfl 1.8M'644-4a?7 
Paynwnl Optiois 1-0)0-686-9901 

visit us on-line at vniw^tenwgycQrp.oom 

(f.-ijTA/t*-̂ ' ^ : U - ^ ^ ' 4 - ^ 

t^lW 

60000 

60000 

4OD00 

30000 

20000 

10000 

0 

IT 
HlSlilill^. 
gililiiiiiil^..,............... 

M J J A S O N D J F M A M 

A-Airtuat E-£sfimal9 C-Customer N-No Usage 

May 08 
Jun 08 
Jul 08 
Aug 08 
Sep 08 
Dot 08 

32,320 
38,880 

42,720 
50,080 
42,080 
38.720 

Nov 08 
Doo :08 
i m 09 
Feb 09 

Mar 09 
Apr 09 
May 09 

39,360 
29.760 
34,860 
34.720 

271360 
28,800 
55.360 

Aveiage Daily Use (KWH) 
Av^age Dally TentperaUire 
Days In Billing Period 
Last 12 Months Use (KWH) 
Average MontHly Use ( iwm) 

May 08 
1154 

56 
28 

May 09 
2768 

61 
20 

462.720 
38,560 

Wd 60:u ;s stOS/e/9 :a4Ba 8/9 raSEj U\f\ .Qt^VZ uJO,y 
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From: Cottrill, Marilyn F On Behalf Of 00241 
Sent: Thursday, August 20, 2015 1:21 PM 
To:'ContactThePUCO@puc.state.oh.us' 
Subject: RE: Initial Complaint. Case: JHAY072215BP/ 110024S99745 / JIMMY HAYES 

Good Afternoon, 
Please see ihe following information: 

Can the attached documents be used to determine how and when the deposit was refunded 
to Mr. Hayes? 
No they cannot. 

If so, please provide the proof that the deposit was returned. 
Mr. Hayes paid his deposit 18 years ago in 1996. At that time, as the receipt indicates, 
Centerior would apply the deposit to the final bill. However, in 1998, the Commission 
adopted a rule that required the Company (now CEI) to change its practice. (See Case No. 
97-1S78). The rule required thcCompany to annually review each account for which a 
deposit is being held and shafi promptly refund the deposit if during the preceding 12 
months, the customer had not been disconnected or late on payment more than two 
times. Therefore, beginning with that rule's effective date, if the Company was holding a 
deposit for a customer, and that customer was not delinquent, the Company would have 
had to refund the deposit to the customer. 

Mr. Hayes inquired about his security deposit on June 2,2009 after his account ended on 
May 31,2009 and again in 2012, The Company reviewed the account records from 2003 
until the account was finaled and found no record of a security deposit being held or 
interest being paid which would have reflected on the customer's monthly invoice. All of 
these factors conclude that he would have been refunded the deposit or it would have been 
applied to his account prior to 2003 in accordance with Commission rules. 

If not, how can the company verify that the deposit was returned. 
Due to the passage of time, and several changes in computer systems, the Company no 
longer has records for this account dating back to 1996. As indicated above, the Company, 
under Commission rules, was required to refund customers their deposits. 

Please provide any additional information that the company has regarding this account. 
If Mr, Hayes has and can send the Company copies of his bills from 1996 to 2009, we would 
be happy to go through each bill and determine when the deposit was returned to him or 
applied to his bill. 
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Jimmy Hayes 
2723 Green Road 

Shaker Heiglits, OH 44122 

November 2, 20 H 

To Whom Ii May Concern at Illuminating Company-First Energy: 

Jrnclosed piease find a copy of my "receipt for payment of a security 
deposit" in the amount of S5900.00 (fiih'-nine-himdred-dollarsl. 

The business, under your account ^ ! 75-0001217-015, \\a^5old on May 31. 
2009 and the last meter reading was June 9. 2009. ; • 

Per your receipt, please send a check to me for the full reiund of $5900.00 
plus interest accrued at 5% annually at the following home business office: 

/immy Hayes 
2723 Greeii Road 
Shaker Hekhts. OH 44122 

1 have î uide several calls to your Customer Service Department to resolve 
this matter and was advised to proceed witli this faxed request. 

Thank you and please contact me at 216-269-4304 with any que.stions. 

Sincerely, 

Jimmv Haves 
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A c:antorjaf Energy Company 

DEPOSIT RECEIPT 

Service For: 
28711 EUCLID AVE 
WICKLIFFE OH 44092 

Account fitflmK 
JIKMS HftyES 

( $ > 

Account Nutnfasr 
Seposft Numlier 
Oeposh Amount 
Oate Pafd 

175-0001217-013 
0000001 
$5,900.00 
10/10/96 

Dear Custoiserj 

This is your receipt for payment of a sectarity deposit, 
Piease k e ^ this until your fi^osit is refunded to you 
This receipt is neither negotiable nor transjEeraOjle. 

This certificate acJtnowleages receipt of the amount 
shown above as security for payment of bills rendered 
for electrical service sullied to the above preiKise. 

Interest at the annual rate of 5% will be paid on this 
d^osit as long as it remains with the Illuiftinatin? 
Company, 

Upon the closing of your account, ̂ e Illaminating 
Coa^jany t r i l l a p p l y the deposit and any interest to the 
final bill and refund the difference within 30 days. 

Sincerely, 

THE ILLUMIHATIHG COMPANY 
P. 0. BOX 5000 
CLEVELAK), OHIO 44101-2000 

f « r x i t i ((nil 
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LuMPKiNlfflttf.i|HWm LLP 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

n » I I Shiikir IMvU., Suite 11<t 
Ckvii lanJ. Oil 44IZU 
216.231.9^65 Tul 
2IC.231.9965 F-ax 

)m:j\:̂ inmti]iiii.um.mr}'...tjmi 

August 6, 2012 

Ms, Donna Skulski 
Sr. Account Manager-Customer Support 
Illuminating Company/FirstEnergy Corp. 
7755 Auburn Road 
Concord, Ohio 4407 
ddsku[ski(5).firstenertivcorp.com 

Re: Re; Jimmy Hayes, Acct No. 175-0001217-013, Deposit No. 0000001, Amount; 
$5,900.00 (5% per ann.) 

Ms Skulski, 

Please be advised that I have been retained by the above referenced Jimmy Hayes in 
connection with a security deposit wrongly being withheld by your company. 

Ajfter thoroughly investigating this matter, our office has determined that on or about 
October, 1996, Mr. Hayes delivered to the Cleveland Illuminating Company a security 
deposit in the amount of $5,900.00, which amount is supported by a receipt which was 
duly presented to you. 

This deposit was a good faith payment to secure electrical services from the Illuminating 
Company. Furthermore^ as you are aware and have acknowledged, the accounts of the 
Illuminating Company are now the contractual obligations of First/Energy Coip. 

Mr. Hayes has infomied our office that he has made repeated attempts with your office 
over the past two years to resolve this matter. He lias requested that his security deposit, 
together with interest, be returned to him fortliwith. 

The Public Utilities Commission regulates matters such as this in order to protect the 
franciiise as well as the customer. Mr. Hayes is entitled to have his security deposit 
returned to him without delay. 

Naturally, I have advised Mr. Hayes to, if at all possible, settle this matter in an amicable 
manner. However, I have further advised Mr. Hayes to seek every aspect of legal redress 
available to him should this request continue to be disregarded. 

I will await ten (10) days for your reply. 

A"n.AN'r.\ BATON ROIKII'; <:i,i-;v(-:i.,\Ni) 
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Bipn^Period; Mar 10 to / ^ 10, ' ^0 / for A ; oa^ 
' ^ x t Reading Date: On or aboul May 10,2007 
Bill Based On: Actu^ Metw RescSng 

SmaS Gwieraf Service 
AiJ^KjuhtgumniBfy Amount Due 

Your previous bill was 
Total payments/aĉ ustonffî ts 
Balance at bHiiitg on April 11,2007 

3,494.46 
-3.494.46 

OM 
Current Basic Charges 

The llluminatmg Cotry^y - ConsunyHon 
Tota) Dueby way 02, Z0O7-p>ea8e pay Bits aneuirt" 

0.C 

3,818.80 

v,m^ 
To avoid a 1.50% Late Parent Charge being added to your bill, piease pay by ttie due date. 

eeiHtrsi infomuMJon 
Bill issued by: 
The lltuminating C(Mnpany 
PO Box 3638 
Akron OH 44309-3638 

Customer Service 1-800^8M10J 
24-HoitfEmergenoy/Oirt9ge Reporting 1-888-544-48/? 
Payment OptEons 1^(W86-9901 

3 ? ' ^ W ? 7 

S'lfed Load in KW/KVA 
5>kd Resclive Demand 

94.4 
9.5 
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^k^^ Bill fon JIMMV HAYES 
C o m p a n y 2723GREENRD 
't.ji.^^(:..,^.f SHAKER HEIGHTS OH 44122 

Billing Period: '''^' 15 <o Apr 13,2007 for29 days 
Nffitt Reading Pate. On or about May IS, 2007 
BUI Baseil 0- Actual Meter Reading 

Stantfarci Residsnfial 

m 

i " ^ Account summary 
Yotrr previous bill was 
Total paymwits/aj^lmenls 
Balance at billing on April 16,20Q7 

96.56 
-96.55 

0.00 

Currmt Basic Charges 
Tiie IliiOTiinating Con^ny - Consumption 

^oto Due by (ulay 01, zoii? - Ptease pay tms amount 

Amount Due 

0.00 

78.17 

m.\7 

To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Charge being added to your bift piease pay by the due date. 

<&8fMifai mionnatfon 
Bill issued by: 
IhQ lllumtnatng Company 
PO Box 3638 
Akron OH 44309-3638 

Customer Service t-aOO-S^-SIOt 
24^ourEmersency/Oulag0 Reputing 1.S88-544-4S7? 
f^^ieni Cations 1-800^-9901 

ftica to ifeompare Megs^w 
YoLff ctmenl PRICE TO COMPARE for geneiatioti and transmission tram The Kiuminating Cotrpwiy is feted below 
For you to save, a sig^Jier's price must ta Jower. To obtain an "Apples to Apples" companaon of avaMtte 
compeiJhve elsclric suppUr offers vsit ine PUCO w ^ site at www. PUCO.ohio gov 
Standard Residential • 1250034231 5.6 cents pet KV&i 

c 

jtee offler pggag tor atfdBionai mfonftation anqtetepnone pumfagre 

-Customei 

H 

^ve.ageDa,Vuse(KWH) Apr 05 
2$ 
4r 
30 
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Conpany SHI for: JIMMY HA>^S 
28711 EUCUO AVE 
WICKLIFFE OH 44052 

Billing Period: Jan fO to Feb 06.2007 for 30 days 
Next Reading Date: On or about Mar 12.2007 
Bill Based On: A c M Meter TteatSng 

SnraH Generai Seortce 

AccoumsMBHnaiy Amount Duo 
Your prevJoas bill was 
Total pa^ronfs/acfustmwfc 
Balance at btlllng on February 09,2007 

3.402.01 
-X-3.402.01 

Current Basic Charge 
The IDumln^ng Company - Consumption 

TqtopiietyM»o^zto^^PI]W»ejiaytfiisamw 

v̂  0.00 

3,542.11 

To avoid a 1.50% U t e Pj^m^it Charge being added to your bill, please pay by ttte due date. 

o e n e i a i imomiAUQQ 
BIH issued by: 
The lllurrnnatit^ Ccmpany 
FO Box 3633 
Akron OH 44309-3638 

Customer Service 1-800-589-3101 
24-Hoor Emagency/Outage Reporting 1-^8-544-4677 
Payment Options 1-800-686-9901 

o t e w p a f l ^ for^qgfflOfMU tnyoimatton a n a teiepftoiw n u m a e r s 

H + O - U d I Uroe ZZ ' '" ' ' « » 30,880 
35.360 
38.720 
4544.0 

()c( 06 
!-hv 06 
Dec 06 

41.920 
35,200 
37,440 
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JIMMY HAYES Invoice Number. 90741057485 !U9 

' v b " ^ 
> . : , 5 * •.-̂ •5 - r .ersai Service Fund rider fate has been adjusted effective with this talN. 

mr: >i.^:!^!il i7T^;»l^^^!PT^T^TM?^^^ii•!^^^v,^ll^^^:T^]T^^ os: 
^ W ' V ' rcntgcttng an Altemate Electric Supplier, i^ase provide the customer nutnbers below. 

Call The illuminating Company at 1-800-5894101 vWa r^ue^ons on these charges. 

Basic Charges 

Customer Number 08012208451750001217 - Small Geneial Service - CE-6S125F 
IjEtome-Charge 
Ieiivef> Orarge 
T ' s r s : : - Charge 
3er^3tion R^ated Con^nent 
Tt-srs-Ti-ssion R^aled Componeiit 
'.OPEC Generaton Discount 

Total Charges 

•••iiiiiiiiwiiiw>i(M*r^f-iii;;-''iMM^^fu-f;^-ifr''^riRin\^TM'T:^^ 
Date 

Payments; 
01/05/07 
01/08/07 

Total Payments 

Total Payments and Adjustm«its 

1 • . - . 
Small General Service 
Meter Number 
Present KWH Reacfing (Actual) 
Previous KWH Reading (Actual) 
Difference 
MulUf^ier 
Kilowatt Hours Used 
Metered Load in KW 
Present KVARH Reading (Actual) 
Previous KVPRH Reading (Actual) 
Difference 
Kilovar Hours Used 
Billed Load in KW/KVA 
Billed Rflactive Demand 

• 

Reference 

M^rReaamgimomratKm^ ,. 

S02809371 
8688 
8390 

198 
160 

31,680 
0.52 

3,542 
3,461 

81 
12,360 

83.2 
4.0 

Amount 

-3,777.43 
-3,943.53 

..•-.,-.̂  . 

33.34 
480.74 
S27.29 

1,913J5 
164.81 
-17.42 

$3,40Z01 

I 

7.720.36 
-$7,720.98 

1 

\ * 
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WICKLIFFE OH 44092 
BitfingPeriod: M%Xi& Jun 11, 2007for^days 
Hert Reading Oate; &tCo(aboul Jul 11. 2007 
Bill Based On: Actud Meter Readir^ 

Small General Servica 
Apcount i iuff lmafy Amount Due 

Your previous bill was 
Total paymaits/ac^usbnente 
Balance at billing on June 12.2007 

Current Basic Charges 
The lliiiminalirig Con ĵany - Cmstimpfion 

:^j6r^3^ Ii 
3,776.22 

-3.776.22 
0.00 

^^%c.-oy 
TotarPue by Jul 03.2007 • ^̂ lease pay Uiis amount 

To avoid a 1.S0% Late Payment Charge bting added to your bill, pl^se pay by the due date. 

General inromiason 
Siil issued by: 
The (liuminating Conpany 
PO Box 3638 
Alffon OH 44309-3638 

Customer Service 1-800-569-3101 
24-HiMEnw^ncv/Outas}eR^»rting 1.̂ 88-544-4877 
Payment Cations 1-8QQ-686-9901 

previous KWH Keadmg lActuai) 
Difference 
Muiyplier 
Kilowatt Hours Used 
Metered Load in KW 
Praaent KVARH fading (Actual) 
Previous KVARH Reading (Actual) 
Difference 
Kilovar Hours Used 
Billed Load in KW/KVA 
Billed Reactive Demand 

»,H34 

276 
160 

44,160 
0.62 

4.019 
3,890 

•129 
20,640 

992 
16.4 
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JIMMY HAYES tnvom Niower: w^sio^imao 

QHVQii^Hi iS^ ~cm^^^i!^iis!i^^^i:^mTiJimm !oerio<l 
^ When contacting an yytemate Eleclric Sifiplier, please f«>vlde the customer minijers below! 

Call The lltuminaSnp Company at 1-800-589-3101 with questions on ttiese charges. 

Basic Charges 

Customer Number: 0801220S4S 1750001217 - Small General Ser^ce - CE-GS125F 
Customer Charge 
Delivery Charge 
Transition Charge 
Generation Related Coinponent 
Transmission Related Uomponeni 
MOPEG Generation Discount 

Total Charges 

33.34 
642.91 

1.246.6S 
2,746.21 

264.64 
-23.94 

14,909.81 

Oate 
Payments: 

10/1 i/Or 

Total Payment 

Total Payments and Adiustments 

PcWtPayinantOTi LTLiitriiunsaniL fifmauoQ 
Relerence Amount 

-6,28/ b i 

-6 2ft7 61 

-$6,287.61 

C Btetef JfttecHng mnmaanorr 
Small Genera! Service 
Meter Number 902609371 
Present KWH Reading (Actual) f0,853 
Previous KWH Reading (Actual) 10,581 
Difference 272 
Multiplier )60 
Kilowatt Hours Used 43.520 
Metered Load in KW 0 64 
Presenf KVARH Reading (Actual) 4,538 
Previous KVARH Reading {Actual} 4 414 
CHfference 124 
Kilovar Hours Used 19,840 
Billed Load in KW/KVA 102.4 
Billed Reactive Demand 16 7 

W^iewrjwnraBgn 
Usage Comparison Historical Usage Infonnation 

Oct 06 

Nov 06 

Dec 06 

Jan 07 

Feb 07 

Mar 07 

41.920 
35,2C0 

3-..140 

31,680 
32.800 

31.840 

Apr 07 

K̂ ay 0? 

Jun 07 

Jul or 
Aug 07 

Sep 07 

Oct 07 

35.520 

35,200 

44,160 

46,240 

44,160 
48,960 

43.520 

Average Daily Use (KWH) 
Average Dally Toi^ierature 
Oajre In Billing Perfod 
last 12 Months Use (KWH) 
Average Monthly Use (KWH) 

Oct 06 
1310 

60 
32 

Oct 07 
1404 

65 
31 

466,720 
38.803 
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B Ĵhmabna 7 ^ M\Kit • - , _ _ . . 

"rtvMfwST ^ BiJ^or: JIMMY HAYES 
Z ! z t 7 ^ . ' ' 28711 EUCUDAVE 

V ' WICKUFFE OH 44092 
Billing Period: Aug 10 to Sep 11.2007 for 33 days 
Neiit Reading Date: On or about 0011.2007 
BUI Based On; Actual Meter Read^ 

Small General Sennce 
Ac^lini nummary ftmoumpjiT 

Your previous bill was 
Total payments/ac|U3tmeniB 
Balance at billing on September 13,2007 

10,700.67 
-9,700.04 
1.000.63 

Current Baste Charges 
The Illuminating Conpany - Consunption 
Late Payment Cliafges 

Totjtf Current Charges 
Total Due by Oct D4. 7sm - Please pay this amount 

5,271.97 
1501 

5,266.§S 

1,000.63 

S,;S6.96 

To avoid a 1.50% Ute Paj^ent Charge being added to your t^lt, please pay by Hie due date. 

*** FIEASE SEE DISCOMWECTiON MESSAGE ON PAGE 5. •** 

oeneraf (nfdnnatiof i 
Bill issued by: 
The IBunvnatmo GorrKjaiy 
POBOX3638 
Akron OH 44309^38 

CustwnerSetvice 1-800-589-3101 
24-Hour Ernergency/Outage Reporting 1-888-544-4877 
Payment Options 1-800-686-9901 

9- ,><-'a7 

w 3 ̂  7̂ i - r 

\ ~ 3 ^ 9fte otner p a ^ rpr addwona i imomia^ton and teieimone nutniters 7~1 

Kilowatt Hours Used ^ ^'^28 
637 
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I ,(/fc Marcfi lie, ^wr 

Bill for; JIMMY HAYES 
28711 EUCLID AVE 
WICKUFFE OH 44092 

Bfiling Period: Fel) 09 to Mar 09.2007 for 29 days 
Next Reading Date: Onorat}outAprl1,2007 
Bit) Based On: Actual Meter R68<^ng 

Small General Service 
AccoUBt j m n u n a r y A m o u n t DU9 

Your previous bill was 
Total paymenls/adfusbnents 
BalaiKfe at billing on March 12,2007 

3.542.11 
-354211 

0.00 

Current Basic Charges 
rtie IHurranaKng Con^ny - Consumption 

Total Qu i by Apr 02,2007 - Please gay tft w amotinr 

0.00 

3^04.46 
$5.494.48' 

To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Charge being added to your bill, please pay by the due date. 

Generat tntonnation 
Sill issued by: 
The llluminatnui Company 
PO Box 3638 
Ahton OH 44309-3638 

Convany 
Customer Service 1-80O-5B9-31O1 
24-Hour Emergency/Outage Repfflling 1-888-544-4877 
Payment Options 1-800-686-9901 

, J -

CZ 

' -^^ Daily Use (KWH/ 
^-^perature 

S Period 
•lis Use (KVWN> 
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Billing Period: Jun 1 5 ^ Jul 11,2007 for 30 days 
Next Reading Oate: On^r aiwut Aug 10,2007 
Sill Based On; Actual Meter Reacing 

Small Gen^a! ServKe 
A c c o u n t s u m m a t v 

Your previous biH was 
Totai paymenis/ac^usimenls 
Balance at billing on July 12,20O7 

Current Basic Chi»ge$ 
Tiw liiumBMfinB Corrpany - Ccflsun¥>licn 
Late Payment Charges 

Total Current Charges 
Totd due by Aug o i , 26o7 - Fiease pay ifiis amount 

4.493.65 
0.00 

4.m.6S 

5,138.99 
67.40 

5,M6.38 

A m o u n t l i u e 

4,493.65 

5,208.39 
5 9 , 7 W : M ' 

! 
To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment C b a ^ being added to your bill, pJease pay by the due date. 

*** PLEASE SEE OlSCOHNECTiON liSESSAGE OM PAGH 3. «* 

Qeneirai m^ortnat^on 

Bill issued by: 
The illuminatino CwiraMny 
POeox3638 
Akron OH 44309-3638 

Customer Sewice 1-800-589-3101 
24-Hour Emwgenovs'Outage Reporting t-688-544-4877 
Î âyment Ofions 1-800 686-9S01 

U -i . . . - ' ^ ' 

/ t- / J 

y y 

i 

7 ^., S ' --'' 

Sae o ther r j ia^as f o r add i t i ona l t n fo rma t i on ana te iephona numae rs 
'-jBvpt^s hvAHii ft«a<s,)g (AciualJ 
Difference 
KiJovar Hours Used 
Bilied Load in KW/KVA 
Silted Reactive DemaiKl 

4.t/l9 
132 

21,120 
104.0 
17.5 

000036 



uiK iwi. uimivii nHTcrf) 
2723 GREEN RD 
SHAKER HEIGHTS OH 44122 

BllUng Period: Jut̂  14 to Jul 16,2007 for 33 days 
Next Reading Dalt. On or about Aug 15,2007 
BID Based On: Actuai Meter Reacfing 

Standard Residential 
Account stnnniary 

Your previous bill was 
Total paymenls/acSuslnfJents 
Balance at billing on July 17.2007 

Current Basic Charges 
The lltun«nating Conpany • Consumption 
Late Paymwrt Changes 

Total Current Cbames 
l o w Due by Aug 0 1 , 2 ^ / - Rease pay this amount 

• 

85.39 
0.00 

8S.3S 

86.66 
1.28 

66.^4 

Amount due 

65.30 

68.14 

• i m M 
1 

To avoid a 1.50% Late Pigment Ourrge being added to your bllt, please pay by %e due date. 

*** PLEASE SEE DISCONMECTION MESSAGE ON PAGE 3. «" 

i^vnerai inromistfon 

BilMssuedby: 
The tilummating Company 
PO Box 3638 
Aitron OH 44309-3638 

CustonwSBivice 1-800-589-3101 
24-Hour tmeiigency/Outage f?9pofting 1-888-544-4877 
Payment Options 1-800-686-9901 

Price to Compare M e a s ^ r 
Your rajnent PRICE TO COMPARE for gener^on and transmission from The illumnating Compat\y is listed ti^ow. 
For you to save, a a^ ie r ' s pttca must be lower. To obtam an "Apptea to A p | ^ " comparison of avails^e 
c<ffT^&tive elecUic sî iiptier oflers, visit the PUCO w ^ site al wwtv.PUCO.ohio.gov. 
Standard Resldentiaf -1250034231 5.6 cents perltWh 

• ; , / 
A ' 

^ : r ~ ' 

sea ot twr pagoa foraaqmonai infonttaaon and tatopftona numtwre ' 
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,Vie August 10,2007 

" T r t m n s a S ? Biittor: JiMMY HAYES 
T ^ Z ! ^ ^ 28711EUCLIDAVE 

WICKLIFFE OH 44092 
Ijiiting Period: Jui.12 io Aug 09.2007 for 29 days 
Next Reading Date: Onor about 5ep1i, 2007 
Bill Based On; Actual Meter Reading 

Small Genwal Service 
Accoum summary 

109 

Amount Due 
Your previous bill was 
Totsl payments/adjustments 
Balance at billing on August 10,2007 

9,700,04 
3,333.68 
5,706.36 

Current Basic Cttarges 
The llluminayng Company - Consumption 
Late Payment Chaitjes 

Total Current Charges 
Total Que by Aug 31,2007 - Piease pay tills amount 

4.909.73 
84.58 

5,706.36 

4,994.31 

To avoid a 1.50% Late Paym^it Charge being added to your bill, please pay by the due date. 

**• PLEASE SEE DISCONNECTION MESSAGE ON PAGE ̂  -* 

General inronnat ion 
Bill Issued by: 
The tllurrunam^ Company 
PO Box 3638 
Akron OH 44309-3636 

CuslomerSewice i-800-569-3101 
24-HttJrEmwsency/0ula9e Reporting 1-888^44-4877 
Payment Options 1-800-686-9901 

Sea other pages ^or addi t ional informatton and ieiisphor^e numt>airs 

Company 
•A ht ilbiiiTl/ir Cl w f u 1/ 

Return this part with a check or money order 
Payable to The Dtuminattng Company 

Account Number: 110024589/45 

t<l..l.l..t..,HMMnUi.UM.U.m.l..<lMU..Il.l.l»t 
«N«)H(N)B(«)eXAUT0J(K5-DIGIT 44122 
00014811 01 AV 0.312 PI 
JliiMY HAVES 
2723 GREEN RD 
CLEVELAND OH 
44122-2137 

Amount Paid 

Please Pay 

Due By 

L^—«««^-« i 
$10,700.67 

August 31.2007 

THE ILLUMINATING COHPANY 
PO BOX 3636 
AKRON OH <i4309'3638 

i.i..iii..r.jt>nmi.i»Mii..ii..»ti>i..t...ii.iHU,u 

0miDD£M51=l?M5DDDQ0DDDD0D0DDDDDODODOM*i'=}M3i0DlD7DDb7i 
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Billing Period: J U M : lO Aug 09.2007 for29 days 
Next Reading Date; On or about Sep 11.2007 
Bill Based On: Actual Meter Reading 

Small General Service 
Account summary Amount Due 

Your previous bill was 
Totel payments/ac^ustments 
Balance at billing on JUigust 10,2007 

9,700.04 
-3,953.68 
5.706,36 

Current Basic Ch^es 
The illuminating Company - Consumption 
Late Payment Ciiarges 

Total Current Charges 
Toial Que by Au^ 3 i , w s i - piease pay Bits amount' 

4,509.73 
84 58 

5.70&36 

4,904.31 

•yam-
To avoid a 1.50% late Payment Charge being added to your bill, please pay by the due date. 

*** PLEASE SEE DISCONNFCTIOM MESSAGE ON PAGE -K •** 

Genera) mromiat ion 

Bill issued by: 
The lUuminating Cmr^ny 
PO Box 3638 
Akron OH 44309-3638 

Cetrpa^ 
Customer Sewice l-8(Kl-589-310! 
24-Hour Emergency/Outage Reporting 1 88&644-4877 
Payment Options 1-800-686-9901 

see otner pages fo r aaattionai infofmation ano tetephone numbers 

Compsffty 

Return this part with a checit or money order 
Payable to The iliuminating Company 

Account Number: 110024599745 

l.l»).t..t.<.H..I.lMl.lH[.l...l l..l l. lM.I.>M..tM<i.. 
NKXMKNNXNKKAUTQXKB-DIGIT 44122 
00014811 01 AV 0,312 PI 
JIMIW HAYES 
2723 GREEN RD 
CLEVELAND OH 
44122-2137 

Amount Paid 

Please Pay 

Due By 

$10,700.67 

August 31,2007 

THE ILLUMINATING COMPANY 
PO BOX 3638 
AKRON OH 44309-3636 

l.l,.i.l..l..H.II...I.I....I|..U.M.II>i<.l>..ll.lM).t.lMl 

0miODaM£'n74SDOQDDOOODOaDDDaODD0DODM'nM3iQOliD7D0b71 
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t ^ October 15,2007 
f ^ o u n t Number. 116o 24 5997 4 51 

Ahi}tl:nbtgf''aiif^ 

Bill for: JIMMY HAYES 
28711 EUCLIDAVE 
WICKUFFE OH 44092 

Billing Period: Sep 12 to Oct 12,2U07 for 31 days 
Hext Reading Date: On or about t4o>: 09,200/ 
ffit) Based On: Acius) Meter Readng 

Smd Gan&ai Sendee 
m îmBimm' 

Page 1 o /3 
109 

Amoiintoutt 
Your previous bill was 
Total paymsnts/ac^ustrnQnls 
Balance at billing on October 15,2007 

6.28761 
-6,287.61 

0.00 
Current Basic Charges 

The llluminatj;^ Conpaiy - Consumption 
r o t a Pueby NOVOS, aw7 - ptease p y miaampuBt 

0.00 

4,909,61 
"KMOT" 

To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Charge being added to your bill, please pay by the due date. 

S^^^M^aimimf 
Sill tssuon by: 
me Illuminating CCTupany 
PO Box 3638 
Akron OH 44309-3638 

Cusfomef Service 1-800-589-3101 
24-Hour EmerflftQcy/OutageRsportrng 1-888^44-4877 
Payment Options l-8{K)-686-8901 

« ? - - •»""•). •"'-""' '"v""Ji"'-r 
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• - . w t f i ? ; 4 a | Page 1014 

Bitl for. JIMMY HAYES 
^7lieUGUDAV£ 
WICKUFFE OH 44032 

Billing Period: Nov 09 to Dec 1^.SW for 32 days 
Next Reading Oate: On or abc t̂t Jan 11,2008 
ffiii Based On: Actu^ Meter Reading 

Small Ganefdi Seri'ice 
j jccQum s ummary Amount o u a 

Your p r e ^ u s bill was 
Totel psymwis/acSuatments 
Balance ̂  biliing on December 11, ^ 7 

3,734.41 
-3.734.41 

0.00 
Cummt Basic Charges 

The IJiumifaBtig Conpany > Ccmsunption 
Tota Due by Jan tiZ, 2 ^ 6 - Piease pay trtrs »noum 

0.00 

3.71200 

To avoid a 150% Late Payment Cha^e b^ng added to your bill, please pay by the due d ^ 

gtgneiw mfbnnatjon" 
Bill issued by: 
Tlie itlumtnaung Company 
PO Box 3638 
Ai(fOf) OH 44309-3638 

Customer Service 1-800-589-3101 
24-Houi'Eme^ency/Out^e Rat t ing 1-888^44-4877 
Payment Colons 1-800-6a8^M1 

s e e o tner pH&9$ioridi imqqai tmormatipn ano t a iepnone numiwrs 
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QsEPipany 
•1 JfJCtMJfj* j y i j j r ; 

Bill for: JIMMY HAYES 
28711 EUCLIDAVE 
WICKLIFFE OH 44092 

Billing Period: Oct 13 to Nov 08.2007 for 27 days 
Next Reading Date; On or aboul Dec 11,2007 
Bill Based On: Actual Meter Reading 

Small General Service 
Accoum 9 u m m » y 

Your previous bill was 
Total pa^enls/ac^ustments 
Balance at billing on November 09,200? 

4,909.81 
-4,509.81 

0.00 

Cu^nt Basic Charges 
The Illuminating Company - Consun^fion 

Total Due by Nov 30,2007 • Please pay tflis amount 

Amount pue 

0.00 

3,734.41 

43,754.41 

To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Charge being added to your bill, please pay by the due date. 

J~ Genera* infomwtipn 
BilMssuedby: 
The illuminating Conpany 
PO Box 3638 
Akron OH 44309-3638 

Customer Service 1-800-589-3101 
24-Hour Emergency/Outage Reporting 1-688-544-4877 
Payment Options ^•m•^^•S5(ii 

Sga oBief pag^a rpr acdtt tooal btfoBnaHQn and totepnone numbers 
BiHed Load in KW/KVA 
Billed Reactive Demand 

a/.6 
11.6 
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m 
Billing Period: A«H 14 to May 15.2007for32<teys 
Next Reading Date: On (x&acAa Jun 14.2(^ 
Bill Based On: Ac^al Meter Readpg^ 

oHARtK f lCfun 1 o wi I -.-. . -^ 

Standard Restcbntial 
^ ^ u ! t t : w « i B t a i y Amount cue 

Your previous bltt was 
Total payrflentaaffustments 
Balance sH bilting on May 16,3007 

78.17 
78. )7 

0̂ 00 

Current Basic Charges 
The illuminating Company - Consumpticai 

Teta 6tie by Way 31. fflot ^ Please pay this amounT 

To avoid a 1 .SXfl,̂  Late Payment Charge b«ng added to your bill, please pay by ttte due date. 

"bpncî .' mom^f i 
Bill issued by: 
Tire Hluniinawg Conpany 
PO Box 3639 
Altron OH 44309-3638 

Customer Serwce 1-800-589-3101 
24-Hour Emerspncy/OutageR^xuling 1-886-544-4977 
Payment C ^ n s 1-800-686-9901 

TOce to g<»iRana m m m 
Your current PRICE TO COMPARE for generation and transmission fn^m I1ie lliuntjnabng Comjieny is listed be'ow 
For yot) to save, a suppljet's piice must be lower. To obtain an "Apples to Apples" compailson ot available 
competitive dectnc supplier c^ers, viat Itw* PUCO web ate at www PUCO oh>o.gov 
Standar4 Residential -1250034231 5.6 cents per kWh 

< ^ '"- V » ' 

..../ 

numOers rzn 

i.~ U4 _ 

M - J J A S O f ^ o J F M A M 

A-Aotuai E-EjtifTiato C-Customer w'fTot/sage'l 

Aug 06 

Sea 06 

Oct 06 

752 

655 

07 
Feb 07 
f.far or 
Ap- 07 
M&y 07 

1,021 

986 

897 

721 

7Q8 

Average DaiJy Use («Wri) 
Average Daily Tmpeiature 
Days In Billifig r*'iriod 
last 12AIanth5 Use (KVilHi 
Average MSAithty Ww (KWH) 

MaytW 
22 

• m 
' 32 

May 07 
22 
54 
32 

9,710 
809 

000043 



IS 

I m P'y'-y'.' 

Tf «iwi<£ 2 • 5 5 \ Life P^psepr CiZE^a 3^59 «ftSe3 » ysgf b^̂  j tas ie ;i5V fe^ •?« i i i s !Sai£ 

>-4 

6 e n e i a t tn^omwt t ion 
Sill issued by: 
The Illuminating Company 
POBOX363S 
Akron OH 44309-3638 

Customer Serves 'SQC-oSQ-SiOl 
24-Hour Emergency/Outage Reporting 1-688-544-4877 
Payment Optons 1 .gon .^6-9901 

C" 
. ) • " ^ -h-n 

s e e owoT jMigee f o r a twr t i ona t t n tonna t tp f i a n a i e i ^ m o n e n w r n t S S " 

i[A-Aciuaf E-Esttmaie C-Cuslomer ^t-^^oUM^ 

Awrfage Daily Use (KWH) 
Avtiiage Daiif Temperature 
Days in Bitting Period 
Last 12 Months Use 0 W ; H ) 
Average Monthly Use tKWM) 

Jul C6 

Aug 06 

Sep 06 

Oct 06 

May 06 
1141 

55 
31 

May 07 
1173 

52 
30 

456,160 
38.013 

45.440 
44,6'10 
45.760 
41,920 

Jan 0(' 
Feb 07 
Mar 07 
Apr 07 
May 07 

31.580 

32.800 

31,840 

35,520 

36,200 
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- - y y. . . . . - . • . . - • - , Messages:.• .;•.. r • •• . - . . 

REMINDER N O T I C E " ' • " * 
When tflis bill was p r ^ r e d , your account had an unpaid balance. If you iiave alteady made this paynient thank 
you. 11 not, please promptly pay itw overdue amount Call us if you have quesBons or lor it^fotn»fior\ on faymem 
anangements. 

Reminds Starting Jan. 1,2007, certain bpeuial e eciric treating water heating and load management rates will no 
longer be available to new customers or premises. If you are currently on one of these rates, you will stay on the 
rate. New customers must be laising sen/ic© on these lates no later than Jan. 1,2007. Fw more Infomiation, go to 
oiff W ^ site, www.fir3ten6fgycofp.com/customefcare, dick See Bill Inserts, select your electric conpany, and in 
Apfil 2008. click ' Imoc^nt Info for Custnmpre m Electric Heating ' Or. call our toll-frefe customer setvice number. 

• s r r Charaes f r o m The I l luminaUog C o m p a n y t h i s bi i«n<|peri jo3r -J. 
^ When contacting sai Wtemate Etectnc S i ^ i w . r^asB provide the customer i-wntoers baimv! 

Call The Illuminating Company at 1-800-589^101 with questions on these charges. 

Basic Charges 

Customer I4umben 08012208451750001217 • Small General Senrice - CE-GS125F 
CustOTTier Charge 
Deliveiy Charge 
Transition Charge 
Genffl̂ on Related Component 
Transmission Related Competent 
NOPEC Generation Discount 

33.34 
569,78 

1.196.27 
2,600.25 

191.12 
-22.22 

4,588.54 

Late payment c h ^ e 

Total Charges 

Deta i l Paymen t a n d Acao8ttf lent I n f o rma t i on .' 

76.01 

$4,844.55 

1 
Date 

Payments: 
09/27/06 

Total Payments 

Total Payments and Adjustments 

Refereflce Amount 

-5.005.64 

-5.0fl5.61 
45.005.64 

laetgf y ^ q m a tnTgtroiSotr 
Small General Service 
Meter Humber 902809371 
Present KWH Reading (Actual) 7,936 
Previous KWH Readng (ActuatJ 7,674 
Difference 262 
Multiplier 160 
KikJwattt'^oursUsed 41,920 
Metered Load in KW 0.57 
Present KVARH Reading (Aclual] 3.282 
previous KVARH Reading (Actual) 3,170 
Difference 112 
Kilovar Houfe Used 17,920 
Billed Load in KW,'KVA 91.2 
Billed Reactive Detnand g.O 

000045 
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«MifcUCUDAVE 
. WICKUFFE OH 44092 

^...Hty renod; JiK<09 to Jul 10,2006 Ux 32 days 
Next Reading Date: On or about Aug 07 2006 
Bill Based On: Actii^ Meter Reading 

Small General Service 
Accoum summery 

Your previous bill was 
Totai payments/at̂ ustments 
Balance at biliing on July 11,2006 

3.954.97 
•3,954.97 

0.00 
Cun«tt Basic Charges 

The HtunwiatiRg Company - Consumption 
Tot^ Due by Aug 01.2006 • Please pay this amount 

Amount Due 

0.00 

4,927.15 

W.92?,15 
: 

To avoid a 1.50% Late Paymmt Charge ii^ng added to your bill, please pay by the due d ^ . 

Qenerat tnrormat ion 

Bill issued by: r. 
Tiw itiun^nating Compair,- ( 
PO Box 3638 
Akron OH 44309-3638 

Customer Sefvice 1.8QQ-5S-3101 
24-Hour Emeigency/OutegeR^iorting 1.868644-487? 
Payment Options i -800-886-9901 

W ^ : - ^ ^ ^ ^ 

7 - " ? ^ ; . . 6X-

6 ( ^ 
(^'7 

[ " ' " ' " ' ' ' See ofeef'jpagesloP' 
13.3 

'mDfifs 
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r„ iho , OctoberlO.2006 |Account Number J l 0 0 2 4 ^ 7 4 ^ 

T L ^ gj,jj^^ JEMMY HAYES 
2871) EUCLIDAVE 
WICKUFFE OH 44092 

Billing Period: Sep 08 to Oct 09,2006 tor 32 days 
Next Reading Date: On w about Nov 06,2006 
Biit Based On; Actual M^er Reading 

Small General Sen/ice 

Page 1 of 4 
iOS 

Company 

Acc<>M.nt s u m m a r y Amount Due 
Your previous bill was 
Total payments/a(|ustn^enis 
Balance at billing on October 10,2006 

10,148.00 

5,142.36 
Cunertt Basic Charges 

The illuminating Con^ny - Consumption 
Late Payment C^wges 

Total Current Charges 

4,568.54 
76.01 

"itassi 
Total Due by Oct ? i , zoos • wease pay this amount 

5,142.36 

4.644.55 
"WiTTOT 

To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Charge being added to your bill, please pay by the due date. 

General tmonna t ton 

Bill issued by: 
Tlie isiumf/rating Company 
PO Box 3638 
Akron OH 44309-3638 

Customer Seivice 1-800^89-3101 
24-Houf Emergency/Outage Reporting 1-588-544-4877 
Payment Options 1-^)0-686-9901 

u ^ ^ 

. 3 / Y '<*- --̂  '̂^ 
: k ^ ^ 

i - ,̂  
-7*--. .; 

V . . ' . - • ' 

I 

• • ( - 1 7 -
e.i-
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September 06, :9)06 nvvstMiii . 
107 

/ Bill for: JIMMY HAYES 
28711 EUCLIDAVE 
WICKLIFFE OH 44092 

Billing Period; Aug 06 to Sep 07,2006 for 31 days 
Next Reading Date: On or ̂ u t Oct 05,2006 
Bill Based On: Actual Meter ReacGng 

Small General Senice 
Acc<i!ont îtr9m<ry AmouMDue 

Your previous bill was , u ^ j , , ,, _. 
Totalpaymwits/acgustmenls } | . >*-[ ;)• ^ i ^ V ^^^ 
B^ance at billing on September 08,2006 -., ^a^J ' , - ( " s^.".«-~;-c i. 

5,005.64 
...-OOD 
5,005.64 

Cuirent Basic Charges 
The Illuminating C(»npany - Consumption 
Late F ^ e n t Charge 

Tot^ Current Charges 
Tota Due by sap a , zww * Wease pay this amount 

5,067.28 
75.08 

5,005.64 

5,142.36 
liO,145.llB 

To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Charge being added to your bill, please pay by the due date. 

*« PLEASE SEE DISCONNECTION MESSAGE ON PAGE 3. *** 

General infomiaiHin -

Bill issued by: 
The IHuminaling Conpany 
PO Box 3638 
Akfon OH 44309-3638 

Custonwr Senrice 1-800-689-3101 
24-Hour Emergency/Outage Reporting 1-888-544-4877 
Payment Options 1-800-686-8^1 

, ^5ee o m e t pages tor aqjHtjonai imormapjop ana teicpnpne numt>er8 

Corr^xary Changes lo your mailing address' 
Please wfite them on the bat*. 

Notes on tlie front won't be detected. 

Return this pari vi/ith a check or imoney order 
Payable to The Illuminating Company 

Account Number 110024599745 

Amount Paid 

Piease Pay 

Due By September 29,2006 

l.lMl.t..l.n!l.<U.,l.t»l.).<.i)..H.lM.l..i.i i.H.I.I<.l 
KXXXXXKXXXAUTOKX 5-0I6XT 4A122 
QOQZtiZe? 01 AV 0.293 P2 
JIMMY HAYES 
2723 6REEN RD 
CLEVELAND OH 
44122-2137 

|,|..i.l.aHll.il...t.l.».tl..tl....ll.l..l...lUHi.l.i. 

$10,148.00 

THE ILLUHINATIMG COMPANY 
PO BOX 3638 
AKRON OH 44309-3638 

amiDDEMS')<^?M5oooDOGaoaaaQaaaoaaaoaD5m53boa3.QiHBao? 
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aiay \>.i, t . w t i 107 

Cornpany 
A f r . i ± n i i f f l i t • ( . *<•,' 

Billing Period: Apr 08 to May.y8,2006 for 31 days 
Next Reading Date: On or abou^un 07.2006 
Bill Based On: Actual Met^ead ing 

Bill for; JlMIwlY HAYES 
28711 EUCLIDAVE 
WICKLIFFE OH 44092 

iMeter^i 
Small General Seivice 

A c c o u n t s u m m a r y 
Your prew'ous bill was 
Totai payments/acfiustments 
Balance at bitting on May 09,2008 

Current Basic Charges 
The Illuminating Con^ny - Consun^tion i ^ ~?>C~ 

Total Due by May 30,2006 • Please pay mis amount 

— 

• A 

3,357.69 
•3,357.69 

0.00 

A m o u n t D u e 

0.00 

3.613.10 

' $3.6i5:ift 
• ' ^—.. ' j 

To avoid a 1.S0̂ « Late Payment Chaige being added to your bill, please pay by the due date. 

^ene ra t in fonv ia t ion 

S 
Bill issued by: 
The Iliuminafirig Company 
PO Box 3638 
Akron OH 44309-3638 

Customer Sen/Ice 1-800-589 3101 
24-Hour Emergency/Outage Reporting 1-868-544-4877 
Payment Options 1-800-686-9901 

7 r:li— 

n' 

s e e o ther pages f o r add i t i ona l t n t o m i a t i o n a n u te lephone numoers" IZH 
40000 

30000 

20000 

10000 

-

I 

• 

\ I V \ 

M J J A S 

\ 

"In 

k ^ 

> 0 N D 

I I I , . • 

V V \ 

J F M 

™X1 

^ \ 
A M 

A-Aclual E-Estimaie C-Custemer N-No Usage 

Jun 05 

Jul 05 

Aug 05 

Sep 05 

Oct 05 

43,360 
48,320 
47,680 
44,320 
40.320 

Dec 05 

Jan 06 

Feb 06 

Mar 06 

Apr 06 

May 06 

35.840 

36,480 

33.120 

33.120 

30,880 

35.360 

Average D^ly Use (KWH) 
Average Daily Temperature 
Days in Billing Period 
Last 12 Months Use (KWH) 
Average Monthly Use (KWH) 

May 05 
1057 

i i l 
28 

May 06 
1141 

54 
31 

466,240 
38,853 
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' ^ ^^?S?i:.3«c-6«'j,,«, 

r^:r:isrr:3un:: 5 f •^**^r 's-jrac?.'^ s ' Ai-^ars'* t « ; r » : S.«i!gf Bi5as& :r-i.v£ f e r icsKrre 'anE^^ l^ecv. 

Ci.-^sr'er ^ t s a e r ' 5fi0iaoa45 1750(fflt2l? - Smalt Generai S « v i « - CE-GS125F 

Se^isratofi Reiated Co'^fc-s ' : 
•^•a-ii-T/sSiOr Reiated Co.'^ponerrt 
NC?HC Ger.6raEcn Discount 

Late paymeni charge 

Total Charge 

•"--r^vr-T-^Vi^'v-^%: 
Oate 

Payments: 
10/20/06 

iHHisMnnrrisfSfM}!!̂ ^ titfonwation! 
Reference Amount 

•wmf 

Total Payments 

Total Pi^mOTta and Adjustments 

. • ^ . 1 ' . . . ' " i - I - " - ' - r " '•' ' 1 — 

Smalt General Service 
Meter Number 902809371 
PFOsent KWH Reading [Actual) 8,156 
PrevfOis KWVH Reading (Actual) 7,936 
Difference 220 
Muitipiier 160 
Kilowatt Houfs Used 35,200 
Metered Load in KW 0.55 
Present KVARH Reacting (Actual) 3.369 
Previous KVARH Reading (Actual) 3,282 
DtHwence 87 
Kflovar Hours Used 13.920 
Billed Load in KW/KVA 38.0 
Billed Reactive Demand 4.8 

mrnnMrnii 

33.34 
503.37 
91S.02 

2.036.05 
173.86 
-18,66 

3708.90 

SO 53 

i 3,777 43 

, •S.t42,3fi 
-$5,142.36 
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Connpany Bllt for: JIMMY HAYES 
28711 EUCUD AVE 
WICKLIFFE OH 44092 

Billing Period: Oct 10 t^Nov 08.2006 for 30 days 
Next Reading Date; On or sfoout Dec 08.2006 
Bill Based On: Actual Meter Readng 

SmaH General Seme 
Aocquragwintnafy Amount DUtt 

Your previous bill was 
Total payments/acjusKnents 
Balance at billing on November 09,2006 

9.785.91 
^5^142.26 
4,644.! 

Current Basic Charges 
Jh9 lliiminating Ccrr^ny- COTisumplion 
i.ate Payment Charges 

Total Curfent Charges 1 
3.708.90 

68.53 
"5777:^ 

'TtSai bue by wov 30̂  2086 • rtease pay this amount 

4,644.55 

3,777.43 

.^-L 

to avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Charge toeing added to your bill, please pay by ttte due date. 

Qeneraf miomiiatton 

s BflMssuedby: 
The lUuminating Company 
PO Box 3638 
Akre>n OH 44309-3638 

CusLuiner Setwce 1-800-5^-3101 
24-Hour Emergency.'Outaga R^ r t i ng 1-888-544-4877 
Payment Options 1-800-686-9901 

SZH i j u - ^ 

Diffenmce 
Multiplier 
Kilowatt Hours Used 
Metered Load in KW 
Present KVARH ReaSng (Aclual) 
Previous KVARH ReaiJng (Actual) 
Otfferet̂ ce 
Kilovar Hours Used 
Billed Load in KW/KVA 
Baled Reactive Demmj 

220 
160 

35.200 
0.55 

3,369 
3.282 

67 
13.920 

88,0 
4.8 
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uecen^r 12,2006 lAaaunt Number. 11p024^f4B"| 

rtftf* • t u i * * 

Page 1 of 4 
t03 

-'•(-jri.-iUfl'iJof'p/^y 

Bi l l fon JIMMY HAYES 
28711 EUCLIDAVE 
WICKUFFE OH 44092 

eHling Period: . -^^ov 09 to Dec 11,2006 for 33 days 
Next Reading Date: On or sixnA Jan 09,2007 
Bill B^ed On: ^ua l Meter Readng 

Small Gomt^ Service 
Account Summgfy Amoui^bue 

Your previous bill was 
Tot^ paymente/actustments 
Stance at bilting on Decemtier 12,2006 

8.421,38 
-4,644.55 
3,777.43 

Current Ba^c Charges 
The lllunflnating Cwripafy - Consuir̂ 'tion 
Late Paymeî  Charges 

Tot^ Currwl Charges 

3,886.87 
66.66 

"mm total tjue by Jan ̂ t aw? • Hease pig tftis amount X 

3,?77.43< 

3.943.$3 

irrsm 
To avoid a 150% Late Payment Charge being added to your bill, please ps^ by the # e d ^ . 

•^ PLEASE SEE DISCONNECTION MESSAGE ON PA15E 3, **' \ 

. ^ 
4^nerat inronhetlon 

Bltt Issued by: 
The llturrenalJng Company 
PO Box 3638 
Akron OH 44303-3638 

Customer Service 1-800-589-3101 
24-Hour Emergency/Outage Resorting 1-888-544-4877 
Payment C^ons 1-800-SB6-9901 

AV QC^'-
«c^^c?i!<L — 

{ u y \ . ' 
l ^ 

^y^v^"f" 
U . - t 

bi S , . I 
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Jha August 08,2006 
I Accoiffil NuiraaerTH 00 24 59gr4 51 Page 10(4 

(07 

yany 
Billfon JIMMY HAYES 

28711 eUCUD AVE 
WICKLIFFE OH 44092 

Billing Period:" JuM 1 to Aug 07,2006 for 28 days 
Next Reading Date: On or about Sep 06,2006 
Bill Based On: Actual Meter Reading 

S n ^ Gsnerat Serwce 
/^pcoMilt stifflmary Amount Due 

Your preirious bill was 
Totai peyments/ac^ustments 
Balance at billing on August 06,2006 

4.927,15 
•4,927.15 

0.00 
Current Basic Charges 

The tHurr«(vaUng Con^ai\y - Consurr^Um 
T<rtal Dueby Aug 29. awa-Please pay pus amount 

0.00 

5,005.64 

'%5.mM 

To awld a 150% Late Payment Charge being added to your bill, please pay by the due date. 

ge^neiguiyocrmnion 

Sill issued b^: 
The lllurranating Con^ny 
PO Box 3638 
Akron OH 44309-3638 

Customer Seivice 1-800-589-3101 
24-Hour Emergency/Outage Reporting 1.888-544-4877 
Payment Options 1-800*86-9901 

^ee ottier pages fo r agqfflonai mfotrmatton aivct tewptione numtiefs ' 

..the 

Conpmry 
Return this part v̂ iilh a check or money order 

Changes to your name or address? ^^^^^ '^ ^^ ̂ ^ ^ Iliuminating Company 
Wnte lliem on ttie back. Account Number: 110024599745 

l.tnlll..l...ll..l.lMl.l,.f.l...i}MM.I,l,l„UHl|.l,lMl 
«itK«K«*K««AUTO«x 5-B16IT A4122 
0001Z95& 01 AV 0.293 PI 
JiMHV HAYES ^ 
2723 GREEN R» 
CLEVELAND OH * ' u. '̂ t 
AA122-2157 i " 

Amount Paid I 
Pfease Pay 

Due By 

$5,005.64 

AUgu6t29.Z006 

^- I *̂" 
THE iLttJMIt lATINe COMPANY 
PO BOX 3638 
AKRON OM ^4309-3638 

I.I..I,l<.i.,tt.ll...M....tl..lf»..II.I..I...II.I..M.UI 

a411OaaMS'1=l7MSaa0O0aaQQOQ0Q0QQGaOQQO5DQ5bM0QQ5aa5tM3 
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Conpanyy' Billfon JIMMY HAYES 
28711 EUCUD AVE 
WICKLIFFE OH 44092 

Billing Period: Feb 08 to Mar 09,2006 for 30 days 
Hext Reading Date: On or about Apr 06,2006 
Bill Based On: Actual Meter Readng 

Snail General Sentee 

•.•:iiimmmmmmm.^:....i^^A^dj.d^^-^^:J^ ^»Wttp^, . - . . . • • f - - . , L • • . . - . .• . . . - ^ J l & ^ 
Your previous bill was 
Totel pa^nents/aclustments 
Blanco sltbma9m Marcf) 10,2808 

3,537.32 
-3,537.32 

0.00 

Current Basic Charges 
The Illuminating Corpany - Consun^n 

Total PM py rihf 37, ztW6 • pteaae pay mte amount 
17 

- --f . . . -:-^-^|>»i*'a^:V^ -ya»:fA-aibi:.^-i,i..-j^n 
To avoid a i.5(^ Late Pa^neni Charge being added to your bill, please pay by Uie due date. 

geograimfofflnaoojrr jiB.Aii;*ii. ' • , : - l , - l t ^ C . t ^ . . ^ , ^ - ~ \ , ' . . : ! "•••V, .̂.̂ .̂-Ji =..;.i.... ,|;;-jay^-i:^ ^:-t^t^.^i 

pJssuedby: 
me itiuntoting Company 
POBOX3638 
AKn}n OH 44309-3638 

Customer Senrtoe 1-800-589-3101 
24-Hour Emergency/Outage Reporting 1-88^544-4877 
Payment Options 1-80^686-9901 

r ^ . - ^ : l . ^ . > - j • 1. t> , - .. . , -i-i . . -^^•^ iv .^ - l i^ - l 

.-7 

/ c : . . r / ^ / 

U(itetdi)tM 
Kilovar Hours Used 
Billed Load in KW/KVA 
Biiled Reactive Demand 

•Oi^jisiaMuair^amiafj?.^^ ro 
12,160 

83.2 
0.5 
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WICKLIFFE OH 44092 
Bilting Period: Jan 10 to Feb 07,2006 for29 days 
Next Reading Oate: On or about Mar 08,2006 
Bill Based On: Actual Meter Reading 

Small General Service 
Account Summary 

Your previous bill was 
Totai payments/ac|u3tments 
Balance at billing on February 08,2006 

3,696.51 
-3.6%,51 

0.00 

Current Basic Charges 
The JJlumJnating Ccmpany • ConsumpBCBi 

Tot^ Due by Mar 01,2006 • Please pay mts amount 

Amotint Due 

0.00 

3.537,32 

$3,537.32 
1 

To avoid a t.50% Late Payment Charge being added to your bl/l, please pay by the due date. 

General fnformatlon 

Bill Issued by: 
The Illuminating Company 
PO Box 3638 
Aitron OH 44309-3638 

Customer Service 1-80O-5B9-3101 
24-Hour Eme^ency/OulageR^XJrting 1-888-544-4877 
Payment OpUOTis 1-800-686-9901 

-7 <̂  y i ' ' ' 

Difference 
Kilovar Hows Used 
Billed Load in KW/KVA 
Billed Reactive Demand 

78 
12 450 

86.4 
2.6 
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XBilngtateKi •tdiiuoiy IK, <wu 

Cdnpany BUI for . J IMMY HAYES 
28711 EUCUD AVE 
WICKLIFFE OH 4-1092 

B i l l i ng Pe r i od : Dec 0 8 to Jan 10.2005 for 34 days 
Next Reading Date: On or ^ X A A Feb 07 .2005 
B i l l Based O n : Actual Meter Reading 

Small General SBi>flce 
jwcdim SHmmary Amouw pug" 

Your p rev ious U l ) was 
T o t d paymeits/adjustments 
Balance A tr i l l ins o n January 12 .2005 

3,510.91 
-3,510.91 

0.00 
Current Bas ic Charges 

The JliumnaSng Company - Consumplicsi 
Green Mountain Energy Company - Consumpuwi 

Tot£4 Current Charges 

2,107.08 
1,541.02 

"5WW 
Total Due l y Feft o z . 2P05 > Please p a y t b l s a m o u n t 

0.00 

3,048.10 

imm 
To avo id a 1 5 0 % Late Payment Charge b ^ n g added to your b i i y i l e a s e p a y f ^ the due date.-

• • . . s e n e n u i n t p n n a a o n 
Bill issued by: 
The il luminating Conpany 
P O B 0 X 3 6 3 8 
Akron OH 44309-3638 

Customer Serwce 1-800-589.3101 
Automated Outage Reporting 1-888-544-4877 
Collections » - - f ~ •» i.e00-68&-9901 

9? 
G e f l f i ^ l o n Supp l ied by : 
Green Mountan Enemy Company 
Po Box 42349 
Austin TX 78704-0040 

For Intormation Aiiwit 
Your Generation ^s , __ 
Supply N;[677)662-7794 

Price t o Compare Meeeaoe \ .7"^ 
Your cunent PRICE TO COMPARE for genaratton from The Hlurrwiating Company is listed below, l ^ o u to save, 
a supplier's price must be iower. To obtain an "Apples to Apples" companson of available compettlive electiic 
supplier offers, visit the PUCO web site atvmw.ohioelectncchoice com. 
Smal l General Service 4.0 cents per kWh 

u r e e n Mounta in bne rgy Company 
Total 

14&53e 
3 510.91 

-1485.38 
-3,510.91 

1,541.02 
3,648.10 

1,54102 
3.64&10 

Meter Raading in fomtat ton i 
Smal l Qeneral Service 
Meter Number 
Present KWH Rsadnig lActL'al) 
Previous KWH Rea^ i ry ^'.Aciuaf! 
Diflerence 
Multiplier 
Kilowatt Hours Used 
Measured Load in KW 
Prese It KVARH Reading (Actual) 
Pievious KVARH Reeding (ActualJ 
Difference 
Kilovar Hours Used 
Billed Load in KW/KVA 
BiHed Reactive Demand 

- • » < , . - ' . . - - . , ^ - ' 

9J2^J?3"-
2.Sr-' 
2eTi 

23~ 
lec 

vuo 
0.51 

1.178 
1088 

90 
14,400 

81.6 
17 
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HEiSTm PaaeSoU 

Me> June 10,2005 f ĵGoounl number 1100 24 5997 T i l Page l o t 4 
107 

ConpanjT BHifbr. JMMY HAYES 
287ft EUCliD AVE 
WICKUFFE OH 44092 

Billing Period: May 07 to Jun 09.2005 for 34 days 
Next Reading Date: On or about Jul 08.2006 
Bill Based Om Actual Meter R ^ r ^ 

Small Gener^ Sendee 
,Aiccj>uf«snnitina>y AdiioumDue 

Your premius bilf was 
Total pa^mnte/ac^usfments 
Balance at ftlUlng on June 10,2005 

2,906.09 
-2,906.09 

0.00 
Current Basic Charges 

The llfuminatmg Coti^iany - Consumption 
Grwn Mounuan Energy Cwnpany - CcMisumpfion 

Totai Current Chatges 
Tptal OVQ py j u i fait ztlbs - Piease pay this amounr 

2,329.9/ 
1,904.52 

0.00 

4,234.40 

-wsm 
To avoid a 150% late Payment Chatge being added to your bin, please pay by the due date. 

General infomtau^nj 
^ITJssue^by: ' 
The Iliuminating CoirM> ,y 
PO Box 3638 
Akron OH 44309^38 

Customer Setvice 1-600-689-3101 
Automated Outue Reporting 1-888-544-4877 
Collections " ^ - ^ •" -|.800-686-9901 

Generation Supplied by: " 
Grewi Motmtain tneray tilormany 
PoBox42349 
Austin TX 78704-004Q 

For tnlonnation At»out 
YourGenfflSfion 

HB77}682-7794 

Price to Compare Meesaae ' 
Your current PRICE TO COMPARE for generation from The Iliuminating Cwnpany is listed b^ow. For you to save, 
a s i l l e r ' s price must be iower. To obtain an "Apples to Apples" con^jarison of availaWe competttive electrip 
supplier offers, via't the PUCO web site el w*w.(^«3e'>ectncctiac&com. 
Smal l Genera l Serv ice 4.8 cen ts per KWd 

9 

L 

i e " 

97 
52 

V 3 . ^ "̂  <• ^' 

Q ^ . ^ o • < ^ y 

$eebtnefpaoestoradcittiDnaltittormattonanateiepnonenumtwit^ ' ^ ^ ^ .« 
MMnfirnTnW^5m|iaT.r ~ ^ ' ^ -Yy^fVa vrzwj^s - r«U.49 Green I 

Total 
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May 09,2005 I waount iiiBTgief. H uu ̂ 4 oiwi t D \ 

Can^psety Bill for JIMMY HAYES 
2e7ff EUCUO A\/€ 
WICKLIFFE OH 44092 

Bliling Peiiod: Apr 09 to May 06,2005 fc? 28 days 
Next Reading Date: On or ̂ x>ut Jun 08,2005 
Bill Based On: Aclual Meter Reacbng 

Small General Senrioe 

107 

Acco^unt summary 
Your pret^ous bill was 
Total payments/a^ustments 
Stance at biffing on May 09,2005 
Current Baste Charges 

The IlluminaU;^ Conpany - Consun^lion 
Green Mountain E n e ^ Conpany - Consurr^ition 

Totai Current Charges 
Tota) Due by May 31,200Ji - Please pay ttiis amount 

,, . 
-176.35 

000 
•176.35 

1,699.58 
1,382.86 
3,082.44 

Amoun t uuB . 

-170,35 

3,082.44 
S2,3d&:09 

1 
To avoid a 1.50% L ^ Payment Charge being added to your bllf, please pay by Qie due date. 

i jenerai m l orrpation 
^ill'isiued 1^: 
The lilunwatfng Gonpany 
PO Box 3638 
Akron OH 44309-3638 

Company 
Customer S^ice 1-600-589-3101 
Automated Outage R^xjTting 1-688-544-4877 
Collections 1-800-686-9901 

Generation Supplied by: , 
Green Momtain Energy Company ^ A,, 
Po Box 42349 ^' ^ Mtm 
Austin TX 78704-0040 

For infomiation Afcwut 
VourGenerafon 
Supply 1-(877)682-7794 

Price to Compare wessaaa 
Yout curfsnt PRICE TO COMPARE for gene.'Btton from Tlie Illuminating Company is listed below. Foryou lo save, 
a siflplier's pnca must be lower To obtain an "Apples to Apples" comparison of awailable corrpeUtlve ̂ eciric 
GUf îer offers, visit the Pl'CO web ŝ te at www ohio^ectnccfeice.com 
Small General Service 4.8 cents perKWt i 

^ see otner pages for addi t ional infornia*' "ncTteiepinone numpers 
- i raoraTRJL—•—" '"'•••'"" tZ!3S0 ' 
BiifedloadinKlftifiWA 78 4 
Billed Reactive Demand 3.9 
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Company' 
' - '1 '•UJ) l . - " . .•'1 

Bill for: JIMMY HAYES 
28711 EUaiD AVE 

^ ^ WICKLIFFE 01144092 
BHHngPeriod; Ocl08^Nov07.2005for31 days 
Hext Reading Oate: On or about Dec 07,2005 
Bill Based On: Aclual Meter Readng 

Small General Seivice 
Account Summary Amount Due 

Your previous bill was 
Total paymenls/at̂ uatmenls 
Balance at billing on Movember 08,2005 

9.180.54 
-4,093.92 
4,486.62, 

Current Basic Charges 
The illuminating Con̂ KWiy - Consumptioi-i 
Late Payment Chains 
Green Mountain Energy Company - Consmtiptioî  

Total Current Charges 
Total Due by Hoy 29,2005 - Please pay thts amount 

20i918 
66 24 

; 665.88 
3.77155 

4.486.62 

3.77130 

To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Charge bang added to your bill, please pay by the due date. 

Qenera i imonna t i on 
Bill Issued by: 
Tile lliuminaljng Company 
P0B0X3638 
Akron OH 44309-3638 

Custon^ Service 1 -800-589-3101 
24-Hour Emergency/Ouiaoe Reporting 1 -888-544-4877 
Colleclions 1-^-686-^901 

Generation Supplied by; 
Green Mountain Energy Company , 
PO Box 42349 ^ L 
Austin TX 78704-0040 ^ ^ 

For Information APo;.i 
Your Generation 
Supply 1-877-682-7794 

prtce to Compare Messifle 
Your current PRICE TO COMPARE for gwietation from The tlluntinatino ComDany s listed below. For you io save, 
a supplier's pnce must be lowef 1 o c*tain an "Apples to Apples" comparisor. ot available competitive electric 
supplier offers, visit the PUCO web site atwww.ohioeiecliicchoice corn 
Small General Service 4.8 cents per KWh 

Total Payments 

Tota! Payments and Adjustments 

Account Balances tty Company 

The llluminab'ng Company 
Green trtouiitain Energy Company 
Total 

Previous 
Balance 
5,070,62 
4,109.92 
9,180.54 

Payments/ 
Adjustments 
-2,575.65 
•2: te.27 
•4.693.92 

Current 
Charges 
2,105.42 
1,665.88 
3,77130 

•4,61H.V^ 
.$4,693.32 

Z] 
Please 

Pay 
4.600.39 
3.657.53 
8,257.92 

ivieter Reading tnromiation 

Small General Service 
Meter Number 902809371 
Present KWH Reading (Actual) 5,303 
pr^wH,.. KWH Reading (ActualJ 5,069 
Dttference 234 
Multiplier 160 
Kilowatt Hours Used 37,440 
Metered Load in KW 0.53 

ZI 

^ ' 

000059 
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"rrtmnam? Bill for: JIMMY HAYES 
^-^on^y^Ty 2723 GREEN RD 
• " " " ' • ' ' " * _ - - - ^ SHAKER HBGHTS OH 44122 

SjHing Period: Oct Ê  Iv I'-iov ' '. 2 JGS 'or 2D day-
Next Reading Dale: On or abcul Dec 14.2005 
Bit) Based On: Actual Meter Reacbng 

Standard Residential 
Accoun t Summary Amoun t Due 

Your previous bill was 
Total payments/ac§ustmenis 
Balance at billing on November 14,2005 

6193 
-61.99 

0.00 
Current Basic Charges 

The ll/uminaling Con^ny - Consumpbun 
Green Wounlain Energy Company - Consumption 

Total Current Charges 
Total Due fay'ltov ;te, ipOiT-'Please p ^ iitiis aJnounT" 

37 45 

0.00 

74.83 
•m?t 

To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Charge being added to your bill, please pay by the due date. 

General Mformatto i f 

m But issued fay: 
The lIlununatinQ Company 
PO 80X3638 
Akron OH 4430S-3638 

Conparv 

Generation Supplied by: 
Green Mountain Energy Company 
PO Box 42349 
Austin TX 78704-0040 

Customer Senflce 1-800-669-3101 
24-Hour Emergency/Outage Reporting 1-888-544-4877 
Collections - f - » 1-800-686-9901 

FcB" Inforniaiton About 
Your Generation 
Supply 1-877-682-7794 

Pnce-to Compare Mejssage 
Your cuneni PRICE TO COMPARE fw generation from ITie (Bum naftng Con^any is lisled b^ow. f-m you to save, 
a Bupp.'fii.''s ptite must be iov.-er. To obfain an "App/es to Apples" ccmpaffson of avaH^ite compstitivs e/ffi;tric 
stflDplier offers, visit the PUCO web site atWAW ohioelecincchoice.GDm. 
Standard Resident ial 5.6 cents per kWh 

I see otner pages 
.lUlltJ uwi i t | j t f i iy 

. .mountain Energy Company 
-lal 

I 
£)tandard ResidenUai 
Meter Number 
Present KWH Reading (Aulual) 
Previous KWH Reading (Actual) 
Kilowali Hours Used 

fo r addi t ional mtormat ton and te iepnone numbers 
^ . t -.:: :•; i / 4b 
3085 -30.65 37,38 
6199 -6199 74.83 

Meter Reading mtormat lon 

697664 
8.622 
7,903 

7)9 

• - 1 
'•jf'.Ai 

37.38 
74.B3 

) 
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E 
,t/m September 12, ^ 5 

lAccount Number 1100245^7751 

Con^}any 
Aftatnofffajnfiany 

Billing Period: Aug 11 
Next Reading Date: On or^xxit Oct 07,2005 
Bill Based On: Actual Meter ReacSng 

Billfon JIMMY HAYES 
28711 EuaiD Ave 

^ WICKUFFE OH 44092 
; f i ^ 09,2005 for 30 days 

Small General Seivice 
Account aummaiy 

Paget of 4 
107 

Amount Due 
Yourpret^ous bill was 
Total payments/ac^uslmenls 
Balance at billing on September 12.2005 

4.965.85 
-4,96585 

0.00 
Currant Basic Charges 

The illuminaling Conpany - Consunption 
Qeen Mountain Energy Company- Consunfitic^ 

Total Current Charges 
Total Due py Oct 03, aW5 - Please pay this amount" 

2,575.65 
2.118.27 

0.00 

4,693.92 

To avoid a 150% Late Payment Charge being added to your bill, please pay by the due date. 

general information 
Bill issued by: 
Tlie Illuminating Company 
POBox363e 
Altfon OH 44309-3638 

iK-n<;<" 

Customer Service 1-800-589-3101 
24-Hour Eowtgency/OulageR^jor^g 1-888^44-4877 
Collections 1-600-686-9901 

Generation Supplied by: 
Green Mountain Energy Compaiy . 
PO Box 42349 ^ u 
Austin TX 78704-0040 ^ ^ 

^ 
d ^ - ' . 1 - J < 

" • / 

For Infomation About 
Your Generation 

11.-
1-877-682-7794 

Price to Compare fltessaae 
Your ciffient PRICE TO COMPARE for generation from The Illuminating Conpany is listed below. For you to save, 
a si44Jtiai's i^ce must be lower. To obtain an "Apples to Apples" con^son of avail^le compelitive eleclric 
supplier offers, ^sit 9 K PUCO web site atwww.ohioetecUicclK){ce.com. 
Small General Service 4.8 cents per kWh 

otner pages Toraaqit ionai information ana teiepftone n u m n e g see 

Meier Readtna Intonnat ion' SJ 
standard Residential 
Meter Number 
Present KWH Reading (Actual) 
Previous KWH ReatSng (Actuai) 
Kilowatt HoifS Used 

697664 
7,312 
6.668 

644 

000061 
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I »«• j y M M • ^ 

Conv^ar^ Bill for. JIMMY HAYES 
28711 EUCLIDAVE 
WICKUFFE OH 44092 

Bfiling Period: Sep 10 to Oct 07.2005 for 28 ifeys 
Next Reading Date: On or about Nov 07,2005 
Bill Based On: Actual Mete- Rsadng 

Small General Sendee 
' - - ^ ^ m o u n t bue Account summary 

Your previous bill was 
Total payments/ac|u5Unails 
Balance at billing on October 10,2005 

4.553.S2. 
' 6.00 

4,693.02 
Cunent Basic Ch^ffges 

The IltunBnatir^ Compare - Consumption 
Late Payment Charges ^ ' 
Green Mountein Enwgy Conpany - Consumpî on 

Totai Current Charges 
Tfftat i^e by Oct 31, W05 - Please pay this amount 

c - c C : 

" \ ., C ^ 

2,^24.56 
70.41 

1.551.65 
•"C4ae.62" 

4.603.92 

4,480.62 
»;1M.S4 

To avoid a 150% Late Pa^^nent Charge being added to your bill, please pay by the due date. 

General infonnatton 

w Bill issued by: 
The IBurranating Company 
PO Box 3638 
Aivon OH 44309-3638 

Customer Sen/ice 1-800-589.3101 
24-Hour Emergency/Outage Reporting 1-888-544-4877 
CollectJons ' ^ ' " t-800-686^01 

Gener^'on Supplied by: 
Green Mountain Energy Company 
PO Box 42349 
Austin TX 78704-0040 

For Information About 
YourGeneratiOT 
Supply 1.877-662-7794 

Price to Compare Meswge 
Your cunent PRICE TO WHWPARE for generatiffli from The illuminaling Corrpany is feted betow. For you to save, 
a suF^iei's price must be lower. To obtain an "Apples to Apples" conpanson ot avaii^le competitive electnc 
suppler offers, visit the PUCO web site at www.ohtodectricchoice com. 
Small General Service 4.8 cents per kWh 

see otner pages for additional intonmation ano teiepnpne numpelg" 

Multiplier 
Kilowatt Hours Used 
Metered Load in KW 
Present KVARH Reading (Actual) 
Pievious KVARH Reading (Aclua!) 
DIfferance 
Kifovar Hours Used 
BilledLoad in KW/KVA 
Billed Reacfive Demand 

232 
160 

40320 
0.62 

2.106 
1.998 

108 
17,280 

99.2 
12.5 

000062 
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iSonpanjT 
Bill for: JIMMY HAYES 

28711 EUCUD AVE 
WICKUFFE OH 44092 

Billing Period: Ju! 1?toAug 10,2005 far 30 days 
Next Reading Date: On or ̂ xnit Sep 08,2005 
Bill Based On: Actu^ Meter Reatfng 

Sm^ GenerEd Sendee 
Accoufw gtimmaiy Amount d u e 

Your previous btlt was 
Total payments/actu^ments 
Balatrce at bftling on August 11,2QQS 

4,970.74 
-4.970.74 

0.00 
Current Basic Chafes 

The Illuminaling Company • Consumption 
Green Atounlain Energy Company - Ctmsunption 

Total Current Chargea 
Totat Que by Sep 01, ZOOS - Please pay tftis amount 

2,723.72 
2,243-^^ 

0.00 

4,dS5.85 

ICTBW 

To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Charge being added to your bill, please pay by the due date. 

/̂ •C !> ^ . . V ' K ^ 
aenerai imormanon 

i» 

^ 

Bin issued by: flfemSsa 
Ti\e liluminatlng Conpaiy ^3av»<f 
PO Box 3638 
Akron OH 44309-3638 

Generalion Supplied by: 
Green Mountain Energy Company j 
Po Box 42349 » m 
AusfinTX 78704-0040 

Customer Sen/ice 
24-Hot,u- &nwsM« /̂OuEaga Reportifig 
CoKections 

For Infomialion Aboui 
Your<^n8FBlK)n 
Supply 

,. 

1-800-589-3101 
1-888^4-4877 
1-800-666-9S01 

1-{877jS32-7734 

Price to Compare Mesaaae 
Your cunem PRICE TO COMPARE for generaiion from Tfie Illuminating Company is sted below. For you to save, 
a s i l le r 's price must be iower. To obtain an "Apples to Apples" companson of availgtole competitive electnc 
3t$if̂ ier offers, vis,l Uie PLCO wefc siie BI www.Qhio^ectricchoic6.com. 
Smail Oenerai Service 4.8 cents per kWh 

^ec otner pages fo r a(fqitionai inyonnation ar id tefepftone qumt)era 

na ter f tead lnHtn lonw 

Sm^lGenwal Setvice 
Meter Number 
Present KWH Reading (Actual) 
pffflflcus KWH Reacfing (Actud) 
Dilfeience 
Mulliplier 
Kilowatt HOUR Used 
Metered Load in KW 
Present KVARH ReacSng (Actual) 
Previous KVARH Reacfing (Actual) 
OiffetsiWJ 
Kilovar Hours Used 
Billed Load in KW/KVA 
Billed ReacltveOanand 

902803371 
4,540 
4.242 

298 
160 

47,630 
0.62 

1.875 
1.743 

132 
21,120 

99.2 
13,9 

000063 
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i O n i CUULIUAVfc 
" • " - ' VWCKLIFFE OH 44092 

Billing Period: F ^ 08 to Mar 08,20C3 for 29 days 
Next Reading Date. On or about Apr 0/, :^D5 
Bitl Based On: Aclu^ Meter Reacfing 

Small General Senflce 
Account Nummary Amount oue 

Your previous bill was 
Total payments/ac^sbnents 
Balance at tilling en Match 09,2805 

5.380.24 
0.00 

3,380.24 

Current Basic Charges 
The Illuminating Conpany - Consumption 
Late Payment Clwges 
Green Maintain Ene^ Con îany - Consumption 

Totai Cunent Charges 
foa i bue by Mar 30.2QD5 - rtease pay Wis amoum ' 

3,380J» 

T 3 3 7 : H '-3,397:29 
•"55777:5^ 

To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Chaise being added to yourijlll, piease pay by ihe due <Jate. 

General litformatfon 
St'n issued by: 
Jbs liluminatiTO Company 

AkronOH 44309-3638 

Customer Se.̂  ce )-80O589-3lC 
Automai*i Cuicis RK- ;U ic 1-888-54446" 
Collections ' 1.800-686-S5V 

Generaaon applied by: 
Gteen Mountain Bieray Conojany 
POBOK42349 
Austin TX 78704-0040 

For !nfomi3!!o* A&OL; 
Your GenefaiiC'i 
SJFf-iy 1-(6n")682-77s-i 

Price t o Compare Message 
Your curent PRICE TO COMPARE for generation from The • iumnalino Company is listed Deiow, Fo/' you to savc. 
a stppltw's price nuist be lower. To obtain an "Apples to Apples" comparison of available competitive elec:.̂ c 
s i ^ e r offers, vtsil the PUCO web site at www.<*ioetectriaMce.com 
Small General Service 4.8 cents per kWfi 

-aJ y y ^ r 
^ ( c 

see otner pages for aaaitionai information and telephone numttefsl 

Metfir Number 
Present KWH Reading (Actual) 
Previous KWH Readng {Actuci} 
Oifterence 
Multiî ier 
Kilowatt Hours Used 
Measured Load in KW 
Present KVARH Reading (Actual) 
Previous KVARH Reading {Actual} 
Difference 
Kilovar Hours Used 
Billed Load in KW/KVA 
BiHed Reactive Demand 

32?6 

202 
160 

32,320 
0.53 

1,326 
1253 

75 
12.000 

84.3 
15 

000064 
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A.J',%^Jf • ' 2723 GREEN RD 
SHAKER HEIGHTS OH 44122 

Bilh'ng Period: Mar 16 to Apr 14,2005 for 30 days 
Next Reading Date; On or aooiA May 16,2005 
Bill Based On: Actual Meter Reacfing 

Standard Residen'Jal 
Account summary 

Your previous bill was 
Total paym^t3/ac9usim«)ts 
Balance at billing on Pv^\ IS, 2005 

A m o u n t d u e ' 
9551 
aoo 

93.61 
Current Basic Charges 

The illuminaSng Company - Consun^tion 
Late Payment Charges 
Green M(wntan Energy Conpany - Consumption 

Total Current Charges 
Tote! Due by May oz, zws - Piease pay tnis amount" 

45 30 
140 

45.49 

93.61 

\m\ 
To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Charge bang added to your bill, please pay by the due date. 

*" PLEASE SEE DISCONNECTION MESSAGE ON PAGE 3 . - ^ ^ C V V ''̂  ^' 

gene ra l l n fonna t i on 
Bill issued by: 
Tbe Illuminating Company 
PO 80x3638 
AhnKi OH 44309-3638 

Customer Service 1-800589-3101 
Automated Outage Reporting 1-88&544-4877 
Collections 1-600-686^1 

Genermm Supplied by: 
Green Mountein Energy Company 
Po Box 42349 
Austin TX 78704-0040 

For Infonnation About 
Your GeneratiOTi 
Supply H877)682-7794 

P i l ce t o Compare Message 
Your current PRICE TO COMPAf^ for generaUon fmm The Iliuminating Conpany is listed below. Foryou to save, 
a Kjpplier's piice must be lower. To obtain an "Apples to Apples" coov^nson of avail^e competitive electric 
supplier offers, f̂lslt the PUCC *ci> site ai www.ohioeIecincchoice.com, 
Standard Residential 6.6 cents per hWh 

r. ^ e e o tner p-
• - — — — — - 1 1 1 

The Illuminating Company 
Green Mountain Energy Company 
Total 

to r aaai t ionai mtormatton and tefepnone numoers 
" A c c o i m t BaiafSceSyvCOflif ia»y ^ 
— "previous Paipnsntsf Current 

Balance Adjustments Charges 
46 65 0.00 46.70 
46 92 0.00 45.49 
W S I a.oQ 9ji.:tQ_ 

Meter Reading inrormgi ion" 

Standard Residential 
Meter Number 
Present KWH Reacfing (Actual) 
Previous KWH Readng (Aclual) 
KltowaU-tours Used 

697664 
3,735 
2.857 

878 

Please 
Pay 
93.39 
92 41 

185.80 

000065 
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" - " ^ ^ r WiCKUFkoH 
Billing Period: Jan 11 to Feb 07.2005 for28 days 
Next Readihg Oate: On or about Mar 08,2005 
Bill Based On: î 'tual ttleW ReacTng 

Smali General Swvice 
Account summary 

Your previous bill was 
Total paymwits/ac^us&nents 
Balance at billing on February 08,2005 
Current Basic Charges 

The llluminatir ĵ Conpany - Consurrptim 
Green Mountain Energy Company- Consumption 

Total Cunent Charges 
Total Dw by K » QI , 2CKI» • Please pay this amount 

3.646. JO 
-3.648.10 

0.00 

185154 
1,518.70 

i.m.i4 

/Mnount Due 

O.flO 

3,380.24 

^,m24 
1 

To avoid a 150% Late Paymatt Charge being added to your bill, please pay by tfie due date. 

6eiTefai infofn^fflion 
l^itl issued by: 
The illuminating Conaany 
P08ox3638 

[Akron OH 44309-3636 

^eneratie/t suppled by: 
Green Mountan Biergy Company 
Po Sox 42349 
Austin TX 78704-0040 

Customer Senflce 1-800-569O101 
Automated Outage R«)orting 1-668-544-4877 
CoJIections * 1-800-686-9901 

For Infonmalion Wxiut 
Yma-Ganefaiion 
Supply 1-(877}682-7794 

Price to Compare Mesgaae 
Your current PRICE TO COMPARE fw ganwalion from The Illuminating Company is listed betow. Foryou to save, 
a supplier's pifce rmp̂  be lower. To obtan an "ApplK bi Apples" co-nparisof; jf available competitive electric 
si^^er offers, f̂lsit the PUCO w ^ ate at www.ohioeleclncchoic8.com. 
Small General Service 4.6 cents per kWh 

-i> 
e; i -' y /' -' 

,̂  r^ - - n , 7 
V 

^ e e omer pages tor aaqmonai mformat t^ ai^d teieprtone QumPws' 

Meter Readmg imbrmation 
Small General Service 
Meter Number 
Present KWH Reading (Actual) 
Previous KWH Reading (Actual) 
Difference 
Wtiit*p/(ef 
Kilov*- • Used 

•n KW 
"heading (ActualJ 

'eacSng (Actu^) 

902809371 
3.076 
2.871 

205 
160 

32,800 
0,53 

1,253 
1,178 

75 
12.000 

84,8 
10 

000066 
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*7^S^£^ Bill for: JIMMY HAYES 
\ ' 'On^>any 287-11 EUCLID AVE 
.- .-•.,,.-„,.«. WICKUFFE OH 44092 

Billing Period: Nov 06 to Dec08 2003 for 33 days 
Next Reading Date: On or aboiA Jan 08, 2004 
Bill Based On: Actual Meier Reacfing 
22-NR- Rsbid 

Sim î General Sem'ce 
Accoum Summary Amount Due 

Your preirious bill was 
Total payments/ac^ustments 
Balance at billing on March 16,2004 

7.603.57 
•18,592.71 
-10.989.14 

Cun'ont Basic Charges 
The Illuminating Company - Consumofion 
Late Payment Charges 

Total Current Charges 
You have a credit baiaiice of 

365159 
5163 

-10,089.14 

3,703.22 
•$7,285.92 

To avoid a 150% Late Payment Charge being added to your bill, please pay by ttte due d£^e. 

"BenerarrnfofnwGwT 
Bill issued by: 
The Illuminating Comoany 
POBox3638 
Akron OH 44305-3658 

Customer Service 1-800-589-3101 
Ememency/Power Outage 1-888^4-4877 
Colieaionl 1-800^86-9901 

F^rice to Compare Message 
To receive your PRICE TO COMPARE pe3S5cetM.S}0-225O444, To obtan an "Apples to Apples" comisrison 
ol available conpetitive eleclric suf^isr D̂ ers -yisit Ins PLCO web site ai www ohioelectricchoice.com. 
Small General Service 

See other pages for aaottionai irtfonnation.and telephone numbers 

Ifiumtnahng 
Carrpany 

76 South IWain Street 
AKron, OH 44308 

Return this part wilh a check or money order 
Payaijte to The Illuminating Company 

Amount Paid 1 1 

JIMMY HAYES 
2723 GREEN RD 
CLEVEIAHDOH <i<Vi22 

Please Pay 

Due By 

$0.00 

THE ILLUMINATING COMPANY 
PO BOK 3«3a 
AKRON OH 44309-3638 

l.l..t.U..II.H..>l.l.M.II..IIlM.ll.l..t...Il.lMl.l.tM) 

QmiQa5MB'i'?7MsaaDaoaaQQOQooQaoQaaQ0037a325oaoaQaaaQM 

000067 
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Messages 

Oajfrght Saving Time begins at 2 am. on /*prii 4.2004 Please rementer to turn yourcfoclcs ahead one hour. 

Charges from The IHitfpinatinfl Company this bil l ino period 
jS^. \Aftien contacung wi Elecuic Genetalion Si^iitff. friease provide the customer nun îers below. 

Call The Illuminating Company at l-800-5a94101 vwith questions on these (barges. 
Basic Charges 
Customer Number: 0801220845 1750001217 - Smalt General Service - CE-GS12SF 
Customer Charge 
Ddivery Charge 
Tremsition Charge 
GeneraUon Related Cc^nponenl 

Late payment ctiarge 

Tot^ Charges 

33.34 
517.78 

1,581.13 
1,519.34 
3,65159 

5163 

$3,703.22 

Detail Payment and Adius lmem Infonnat ioir 

Payments: 

Total Payments 

Oate 

01/28/04 
01/13/04 
03/04/04 
12/26/03 

Retoence Amount 

-7,063.00 
-3.62117 
-3,746.70 
-4,161.34 

Total Payments and Adjustments 

-18,59171 

Meter Readmg miormation 

Small General Service 
Meter Number 
Present KWH Reading fAclua!) 
Previous KWH Read/y (Aciuai) 
Kilowatt Hours Used 
Billed Load in KW/KVA 

321490 
:'X-'.By26 
6 980 798 

37,328 
76.0 

Meter Number 
Present hVARH Reeding (AclusI) 
Previous KVARH Reacfing (Aclual) 
Difference 
ifluHiptiei 
Kilovar Hours Used 

4802811 
1,264 
1,203 

61 
240 

14,640 

000068 
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Ifffeijnafm March 16,2004 
AcDOuntNumber 110024599745 Page 1 of4 

107 

Compary" 
Bill for; JIMMY HAYES 

28711 EUCLIDAVE 
' •"•" '••'••"• WICKLIFFE OH44092 

Billing Period: Jan 09 to Feb >6 200-1 lor 29 days 
Next Reading Date: On or ̂ M \ fia'" Od, 2034 
Bill Based On: Acfoai Meier Rearing 
37-19638 Rdbtn 

Small Gener^ Service 
Account Summary 

Your preui<Mi5 bill was 
Total payments/a4ustn-er:s 
Balance at billing on March 16,2004 

-3,794.87 
0,00 

•3,794.67 
Current Basic Charges 

The Illuminaling Company - Consompiion 
You have a credit balance of 

/umount Due 

•3,794.67 

3,326.20 

-$468.47 
, ! 

To avoid a 150% Late Payment Charge being atkled to your biff, please pay by the due date. 

(senerai imormarion 
BIIHssuedby: 
The lllutninalmg Company 
PO 80x3638 
Akron OH 44309-3638 

Cas(omerSenm» 1-800-589-3101 
Emeraenw/Power Outage 1-888-544-4877 
Colleclions 1-800-686-9901 

Prtce t o Compare Message 
Since 12 monllis of history is not avail^e ior your account, your PRICE TO COMPARE is estimated to be the 
pn'ce(5) listed betow. Fw you (o save a supplier's price must be lower. To obtain an "Apples (o Apples" 
comparison of available compattQve electnc si^fier offers, visit the PUCO web site at www.ohioelsctricchO(ce.com 
Small General Service 4.6 cents per tcWh 

d. gee otper pages foraaamonal mformavion ans te^phonenumpers ' 

000069 
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, Messaf les 

Oajrfighl Saving Time begins at 2 a.m. on Apnl 4 2004 Please remad^er to turn your clodcs ^ e a d one hou'. 

Ct iarges from The llluminatinfl C o m p a n y th is Pilling per iod 
j 9 Wt»n contacting an Electrtc Generation Siqsplier, j^oEse fKWide tfie cuslwrar numbers below. 

Call The Illuminating Corryany at 1-800-Sa3-310f with questions on these charges. 
Basic Charges 
Customer Number: 08012208451750001217 • Small General Service - CE-GS125F 
Customer Charge 
Delivery Qiarge 
Transition Charge 
Generaticsi Related Component 

Late payment charge 

Total Charges 

33.34 
515.75 

1,488.85 
1453.31 

3.49125 

5183 
$3,542.88 

Detail Pavmwit a n d Adjustment tpformatiOfT 

Adjustments: 

Total Adiusbnenfs 

Date Reference 

03/16A)4 Cancel -Late payment charge 
03yi6/04 Canc^-Accounl Manlenance 
03/16/04 Cance: -Accounl maintenance 

Amount 

-51.63 
-3.49336 
3,493.36 

Total Payments and Adiuslmgnts 

-5163 

.55163 

ivieter Reading fn to rmat ion 

Small General Service 
Meter Number 
Present KWH ReacSng (Actual) 
Previous KWH Reading {^vsA] 
Kilowatt HoufS Ijsed 
Billed Load in KW/KVA 
Billed Reactive Demand 

321490 
7.053 152 
r.OV ,̂ 126 

35060 
7c -
u / 

Ivieter Number 
Prssenf K\'ARH Reading (Actual) 
Prs'-̂ '/A'S. KviARH Reading (Actual) 
difference 
Wulfcplief 
Kliovar Hours Used 

4802811 
1.322 
1264 

58 
240 

13,520 

. - • " • • 1 

000070 



— — 1 . , i - , "» . i ' y 
£131 n CUU-lL>AVfc 
WICKLIFFE OH 44092 

Billing Period: Oec 09 to Jgn 08,2004 for 31 days 
Next Reading Oate: On or ^x)ul Feb 06.20Q4 
Sill Based On: Ac\u^ Meter Reading 
37-19638 Rebill 

Small G^ieial Service 
Account summary 

Your previous blU was 
Total payments/af̂ ustments 
Balance at billing on March 16,2004 

Current Basic Chatges 
The Iliuminating Con^ny - Consuiftpliai 
Late Payment Charges 

Total Currant Chafes 
You have a credit iMilance of 

-7,235.92 
-51.63 

-7,337.55 

3,49125 
5163 

3,5453ff 

Amount uue 

-7,337.55 

3,542.88 
,$3,794.67 

• • • ' . • " " • 

To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Charge being added lo your bill, please pay by the due date. 

Bill issued by: 
The Dluminallng Company 
PO Box 3638 
Ai(roî GH44'A'&-3638 

General mrormation 

s Customer Service 1-800-569-3101 
Emergency/Power Outage 1-888-544-i«7/' 
Collections 1^0-686-9901 

Prtoe to Compare Message 
Since 12 monUis of history is not avail^e lor your accwjnl, your PRICE TO COMPARE is eslimaled to be the 
pnce{3) listed below. For you to save a st^Iier's fxics must be lower. To ot-lam an "Apples to Apples" 
domrjarison of availcfcle competitive electic suoptiar oilers, wat the PUCO wee i teat iftww.ohioelectocchoice com. 
Small General Service 4.1 cents p^r kWti 

see otner pages tor aodmorrai mtofmation ano telephone pumoeH" 

Itimmatam 
Company 

76 South fWain Sireei 
Akron, OH 44308 

Return this part with a check or money order 
Payable to The Illuminaling Company 

Amount !!!dL 

JIMMY HAYES 
2723 QREEN RD 
CLEWEiANBOH 44i22 

Please Pay 

Due8y 

$0.00 

THE ILLUMINATIN© COMPANY 
PO BOX 3638 
AKRON OK A43Q9-363a 

l.lHl<l,.lull<UH<t.fu..ll..ilu..l(<l..fnill.i«t.l.l<.t 

amiaaaMS îvMSDQDQaDDDDoaoQQaoooaQooHSMSsaoQQQDaaaaa 
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Billing Period: ftfb 07 to War 08,2004 for 31 da-^ 
NcKt Reading Oate: On<if^jout^06, 2004 
Bill Based On: Aclua! Weter Readng 

28711 EUCLID AVE 
WiCiaiFFE OH 44092 

37 r-638 Srrialj General SeAQce 
. ^counl j^ummary Amount oue 

Your previous bill was 
T itai f,»3y.nien!s/a<̂ ustmenls 
Balance at bilting on March 16,2004 

-468.47 
0.00 

•466.47 

Current Basic Charges 
The itiumlndling Company - Oonsump'jof: 
Green Mountain Energy Corpsny - Consumption 

Total Current Charges 
ToU« Que tiy Apt a?, 2W4 - Please pay this amount ' 

1,892.38 
1387.40 

•466.47 

3,2r9.S'8 

To avoid a 150% late Payment Charge being added lo your bill, please pay by the due date. 

_""' ' "" " "^perafTnfomiat ion 
Sill issued by: ' 
"̂ r̂  lliufnioc'.; g i.;ojT03ny 
P0 80K363S 
A)(ffflTOri4d?J&-3836 

Customer Senrtce 1-800-589-3101 
Emergency^wer Outage 1-888-544-4877 
coiieraons i-sfKvaas-sgoi 

^etieratioo Supdietl by; 
Gwn Moti;-t3'-n Enerqv vjO'Tipgny 
PcEw4234-
Aust(nT<'̂ 5TGJ.i;D4:i 

J^ Cuslome- Seivrce 1-(877)682-7794 

Piice 10 Compare Wessage_ 
Your cuirent PRICE TO COMPARE •.- :€ v a ; . - iron The fllumiriating Corrpany \% lisledbelow. Foryou to save, 
a supplier's price mus! Pe (owe- ' ' ;c's" " "Apples lo Apples" cwnparso-n o' s '̂a.fa&s competiuve electiic 
supplier oSsrs, vistt (ho PUCC W=L -̂  .C ,; .'.v, /. on.oeiectncchoice com. 
Small General Service 4.0 cents per KWti 

TXT 
7 

- . • \ \ 

'!> 

1 see oiner pages 
I/.Vuat, H i i i I..JU1J i ; . .'..IPV 

Present KVARH Reading (Actual) 
J^evioifs KVARH Reacfina Actua'' 
Difference 
Kilovar Hoi.irs Used 
Billed Load in KW/KVA 

tor adanion^ii jmomiat ion and telephone rtumbere 
: - d 

56 
~.-
82 

13.120 
57 2 

i 
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' ' " ^ ' < ^ ^ y ' ' - ' SHAKER HEIGHTS OH 44122 
Bi l l ing Per iod: Jun 12 to M U . 2004 for 33 days 
Next Reading Date: On c^aboulAug 13,2004 
Bi l l Based On : Aclual Meter Reading 

Standard Residential 

SS2yiijl:iH2iiSi y ' ^ - : r 

Your previous bHI was 
Total payrnents/ac^uatments 
Balance «rt b i l l ing o n Ju ly 15,2004 

,^ 63.86 
Q.QO 

63.86 

Current Basic Cttarges 
The iJluminating Conpany - Corwurr^liod 
Late Payment Ciiarges 
Grewi MounUiin E n e ^ Company - ConswnpDon 

Total Current Charges 

50.62 
0.78 

38,93 

^T«H*I>K 

63.46 

TfS?:T Totrt tlue ay jul iw, !a)M"- Pfease^y ttiis amounT 

. . ' -w 
To avoid a 130% Late Payment Cdarge being siSd'Hi to your bill, please pay by tlte due <ttAe. 

-& Blil issued by: 
The Hlumfnating Company 
POBQX3638 
Akron OH 44309-3638 

nia£Wjj2ai£^aiaiK 
CmomrS&viGe 1-8D0-5B9-3101 
Automated Outage Reporting 1-888^44-4877 
Colteotions ^ - ^ -̂  1-800-686-9901 

Qenerason supplied by: 
Green Mountain Energy Conpany 
Po Box 42349 
Austin TX 78704-0040 

For Infiamiatlon About 
Your Gen^on 
Supply 1-(877)682-7794 

• • - • - ' " " • f ' ' ' - - • ' ^ • y • • • • • • • • - • ' ^ J - - ' . . g - i . . . - t ! = g . . ' < t . . 

.Prtce to compate MwaaSa" 
Your cuirent PRICE TO COMPARE for generation from Tfia ilfuminafing Company is lisled below. Foryou lo mve, 
a suRj/ier^ fmce most be lower. To obtain an "Apples to ̂ p le f i " cwnpenson of 3?î leî e cofip^tive decide 
supplier offers, visit &« PUCO web site at www.obioetectncchoica.com. 
Standard Residential 5.3 cents per kWh 

/J.^djip'L 

pg^^s^r-p^qg'^ H3E5IUi^£OiMIuEJ.:Ti^^^ i^ ^̂3 
Standard Residential 
Meter Number 
Present KWH Reading lActuat) 
Previous KWH Readng {Actual) 
Kttowstt Hours Used 

'"' ?' '4l- 'f-^J- '• " " 

;Cv6S4 
5,333 
4,613 

720 
•aeju 

I-' ' '!, '- ' i l . 4 i J ^ T5!r 

'r.s. - • - ' * • -m. r^rm...^..-'i4.f,^^:.u^-
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February ID, t w * 

Conpany 
Bill for: JIMMY HAYES 

2723 GREEN RO 

Billing Period: Jan 15 to Feb 13,2004 lor 30 days 
Next Reading Date: On or about Mar 16,2004 ^ ' 
Bill Based On: Acti^ Vi&Br Readtig 

Standard Residerttlal 

SHAKER HEIGHTS OH 44122 

Account Summary 
Your previous bKt was 
TolEj payments/ac|u5tments 
Balance et billing an Febraary 'iB, 2004 

CurmA Basic Chafes 
TtTS IfitBTiinaeng Company - Consumption 
Groen Mountain Energy Conpany - Consun îtion 

Total Current Charges 
lot^ {}ue by Mar 02,2004 • viease pay this unount 

58.10 
-58,11 
-0.01 

56.16 
50.94 

• • • W M 

Amount Due 

-0.01 

. 107.10 

' 4«7:09 
. .. ! 

To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Charge being added (o your bill, pfease pay by the due date. 

(Serieral in tormatbn 
m\) Issued by; 
The IBurranatitig Cwnpaiw 
POaox3638 
Akron OH 44309-3638 

CompS^ 

Customer Service 
Emergencyff'owa Outage 
Deflections 

1-800-589-3101 
1-888-544-4877 
1-800-686-9901 

Oen^ation Supplied by: 
Graen Wounlain Energy Company 
POBOK42349 
Austin TX 78704-0040 

A i H l Customer Seivice 1-(877)582-7794 

Price t o Comjaare tiftesaafle 
Your cunent PRICE TO COMPARE for generation from The iiiuminaling Company is listed below. For you to save, 
a si?3plier's pnce must be lower. To oblain an "Apples to Apples" comparison ol avaii^e competitive electric 
supplier offers, visit the PUCO w ^ site at www.ohi08t6ctnccliofce.com 
S tanda rd Resident ia l 5.3 c e n t s p e r kWh 

The llittminatlng Company 
^^"Moun ta io Energy Company 

Previous" Paymenti/" 
Balance Adiuslments 

2 ^ '56.51 
5565 000 
58.10 -55,11 

Current 
Chariges 

56.16 
50.94 

107. to 

Standard ResWenflal 
llf eter Mb tiber 

^ t KWH Reecsng (Actus/) 
BjV,ctJ8KWHR«din8(/te4 

Jtowaft Hours Used 

^'Weltfi R e a d m g Infofmaiion 

m7e&\ 
1,117 

39 
1,078 
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A hvLfjasf O j»» J V 

BtHtor: JiMMY HAYES 
28711 EUCLIDAVE 
WICKLIFFE OH 44092 

Billing Period: Nov 06 to Dec 07,2004 (or 32 days 
HeiA ReatUns Date: On or c£>out Jan 07, ^)05 
Bill Based On: Actuê  Meter ReacGr̂  

Smsfll Geneial Sendee 
Account summaiy AmtHintotie 

Your previous bill was 
Total paymenls/acSustments 
Salwce at MHlrtfl on December 09,2004 

3,661.41 
-3.661.41 

0.0Q 

Cunent Baste Char$|es 
The lllurfflnaling Coiipany - Consumption 
Green M o u n ^ Energy Conpany - Consun^tion 

Total Curretit Charges 

h - 5->-«-t 
etc 

u o 2,025.53 
^ . 1.465:: 

Tot^ Pue tiy Dec 30,2004 • Please pay this amount -mm 
i:3r~-) 

0.00 

3v5t0.91 
W,5tt.« 

To avoid a t.50% Late Payment Cbarge being added to your bill, ptease pay by ttie due date. 

igBnefai tmonnatton 
eat issued by: 
The Iliuminating Company 
P0B0X3636 
Akron OH 44309-3638 

Customer Service i-BOO-588-3101 
^tomated Outage Repotting 1-888-5444877 
Collections "** ' ^ «1-800^86-9901 

GenefsUon Suppited py: 
GiBWj Moimlan t nefgy Company 
Po Box 42349 *^ 
AtKbnTX 78704-0040 

Forinforma^'onj^ul 
Your Generation 
S^!y 1-{877)682-7794 

Price t o Compaf^ig^cgwSe 
Your cunent PRICE TO COMPARE 'or generaion trom The Itlumnaling Cwr̂ iJâ y is listed belo*. For ̂ w to save, 
8 supplier's price must be lower. To obtan an "Apples to Apples" comparison tf available competflive efectric 
supplier offers, visit Uia PUCO web &ie a: www.£*jroeiectricdifflce.com. 
Small General Service 4.0 cents per kWh 

see otfter pages for aaciitiomii insotmaaoG end tewp/joraa nurniirgfB 
J L i -

Meter Reedmg inromtation 
Small General Sen/ice 
Meter Number 
Pnasenl KWH Reading (Actual) 
Previous KWH Reading (Aclual) 
Difference 
Multiplier 
Kiiowatt Hours Used 
Measured Load in KW 
present KVARH Reading (ftctuaij 
Previous KVARH ReacSng (Actuai) 
OiffHbnce 
Kilovar Hours Used 
Bitted Load in KW;KVA 
Sifled Reactive Oemand 

. , . 1, w ••i.:.^-ii'.-||- ii,',i -'.l.-i. ,-.,•,-••, , f c r i , „ _ ' , L > , r . 

902809371 
2.839 
2,417 

222 
160 

35,520 
0.5 

1,088 
998 
90 

14,400 
8O.0 
2.4 

. , - . V - . , ; - : • - . - • ^ . - • ; • - . - , 1 
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Novemb^'09,2004 lAccounl Number 110024 5997 45) 

Con^ym^ Bill tor: JiMMY HAYES 
y 28711 EUCLIDAVE 

WICKUFFE OH 44092 
Billing Period: Oct 07 to Nov 05.2004 tor 30 days 
Next Reading Oate: On or ^ i ^ Dec 07,20Q4 
Bill Based On: Actual Met^ Reacbng 

Smali Gfflwral Seivice 
Apcqii int Summary 

Page 1 of 4 
107 

\ 

Amoun t t7ue 
Your pretrious bill was 
Totd pa^nents/ac^ustments 
Balance at billing on November 09,2004 

3.985.40 
-3,985.40 

0.00 
Current Basle Charges 

The Illuminating Corrpany - Consumpnor 
Green Mountain Energy Cwnpsny • Consumption 

Total Current Charges 
lo ia oue py NOV 30,3<tol'Please pay tftis amount' 

2.114.01 
1,547.40 

T5BOf 

0.00 

3,661.41 
^m.4K 

To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Charge being added to your bill, please pay by the due data. 

T ! 7 - eene ia i u t fonnat ion 
Bill issued by: ' 

Akron OH 44309-3638 
a 

Customer Swflce 1-K)0^89-3101 
Automated Outage Reporting 1-888544.4877 
Cdlecfions «- - ^ » 1-800-686-9901 

Gene»ton Suppled by: 
Gieen Mountain tna-gy Company 
Po Box 42349 
AusfinTX 78704-0040 

For information Atiout 
Your Generation ,.,„,„„ „„, 
Supply 1-(377)882-7794 

Price to Conmare Message 
Your cunant PRICE TO COMPA)^ tor genaratoi Irom The ffluminafing Company is listed below. For you to save, 
a supplier's price must be lower. To detain an "Apples to Apples" companson ol availaWe conpetittve electric 
su]C îer offers, visit the PUCO web site st www.ohio^ectricchoice.com. 
Smalt Oeneral Service 4.0 cents per fcWh 

-3-<f-
i f - . A - . J L . 3 W ^ A—liJ 

- V \ < ' 
: . * , - • '••-•>-' 

/ ' - M V i 

Sea otwer pageBiof addmonMinrpnnation anateiepnone ywigiwS^ 

<W^ t\-?'^--
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^ WICKUFFE OH i^eS? 
Billing Period: Aug 10 to Sep 04,2004 for 26 days 
Next Reading Date: On or about Oct 06. 2004 
Bill Based On: Actual Meter Reading 

Small General Setvice 
Account s i imnwry Amoum PU0 

Your previous bill was 
Total paymentefetfustmenls 
Balance at blfflng on Seirtember 08,2004 

8,762.95 
-3.4Sa56 
5.27439 ) 

Cunent Basic Charge* 
Jb& Illuminating Company - Consumption 
Late Paymmt Charges 
Gieen Mountain Energy Company - Cwisumption 

Total Cunent Charges 
T ^ ' D u e b y Sep 25,2q04-Pl^ep'ay Ihisamouril 

n I 

2.546.29 
45.29 

1.875.92 
4M7'M 

5,27439 

4407.50 

• I ' l I " • • • 

To avoid a 1.50% late Parent Charge being added to your bitl, please pay by the due date. 

oetterai infomtaaan TIT Bill issued by: 
The IHuminattng Conpany 
POBOX3638 
Aftfon OH 44309-3638 

» 
Generation Supplied by: 
Green Mountain energy Conoany 
PO Sox 42349 
Austin TX 78704-0040 

Cusiomer Swsflce 1-800-589^101 
Automated Outage Reporting 1-688-544-4877 
CcJieclions -« -f™ -»1^-666-9901 

^ ^ , . For liifonnation About 
wmm Your Generation 

Siwiy 1-(877)682-7794 

Pr ice jo COTipaie Message 
YtHir cunent PRICE TO COMPARE for generation from The Illuminating Cwnpany is listed below. For you to save, 
a supfriiw's price must be lower. To ob^in an 'Apples to Apples" canparison of available competitive electric 
S i f te r offers, viŝ t the PUCO web site at www.ohioelectiicohoice.com. 
Small Genera) Service 4.0 cents per kWti 

.•7i.ir ii.. ffil 

Total Payments and Adjustments •$3,488.56 

Account Balances k>y Company 
Previous 
Balance 

The Illuminating Company 4,417.70 
Green Mountain Energy Company 4,345.25 
Total 8.762.95 

Paymentef 
Adjustments 
-1377,39 
'2,111.17 
'3/488.56 

Cucrent 
Charges 
2.591.58 
1,875.92 
4,467.50 

Plrase 
Pay 

6.631,89 
4,110.00 
9,741.89 

. I I I 'r ^ti , , , a 

000077 

http://www.ohioelectiicohoice.com


^'^Compmy 287ii EucuoAvt 
'^'^"wo..^^'^,- WICKLIFFE OH 44092 

Billing Period: Apr 06 to May 06,2004 for 29 days 
Next Reading Date: On or iixnA Jun 07.2004 
Bill Based On: Actual Meter Reading 

Smaii General Service 
A c c o u n i S M i r i m w y . fiMoanx p u e 

Your previous bill was 
ToN payments/adjustments 
Balance at billing on May 07.2004 

5.974.57 
-8,785.86 
-2,811.31 

Current Basic Charges 
The llluminatir^ Company - Consumption 
Green Mountain Energy Company - Consumpiion 

Total Curretit Charges 

1.953.59 
1431.66 

Trtal Pile by May 28.2004 - PJease pay mis asmuai imsr 

•2.811.31 

To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Cha^e tiring added to your bill, please pay by the due date. ' 

General tn ro rmat ion 

Customer Service ̂  " •^'' i.fi00-589^igi 
Automated Outage Reporting 1-888-544-4877 
Collections "^ *^ « 1-800-686-9901 

Bill Issued by: 
The Illuminating Comparr,-
POBo)c3638 
ARfon OH 44309-3638 

feneration Supplied by: 
Green Mountain Energy Conroany 
PoBox4^49 
Austin TX 78704-0040 

CustomerSetwce H877)682-7794 

Pr ice t o Compare Messaf le 
I I • — - — • •• • • ^ - ^ - - • " - - • - ' • - — - • • - - — 

Your cunent P W K TO COMPARE for genoratton from The Htumirating Con^jany is ((sled b^cm For you to save, 
a stppfief's price must be lower. To obiajfj an "Apptes to Apples" comparison of available conpefitive alBclnc 
suppiio- offers, visit the PUCO w ^ site a; www.i^^eclncchMce com 
Smal l General Serv ice 4.0 cents per k W h 

s e e o tne r pages f o r a d d r t i o n a n m o r m a t i o n a n a te lephone nwf iPers 

Meter Number 
Present KWH Reading [Actual; 
Previous KWH Rea<ing {Actual) 
Difference 
Muftipfrer 
Ki/owati Hours Vsed 
Measured Load in KW 
Present KVARH Reading (Actual) 
Previous KVARH Reading (Actual) 
Difference 
Kilovar HouraOaed 
Billed Load in KW/KVA 
Billed Reactive Demand 

S02gC'937-

553 
203 
160 

33,440 
0,51 
294 
213 
81 

12,960 
81.6 

U 
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i^im^^ 
Apri l 08,2004 

Conpapy 
Bil l ing Period: Mar 09 to Apr 07,2004 for 30 days 
Ne)d Reading Date: On or ^ x u t May 06.2004 
Bi l l Based On: Actual M e t ^ Reading 

oMA'u>i(><iui)iMil. I I UU^4 0^!:f/ 4 b 

B i l l f o n JIMMY HAYES 
26711 EUCLIDAVE 
WICKUFFE OH 44092 

37-19638 Small Geneial Sendee 
Account summary 

Pa0e1of4 
107 

TCnounTDue' 
Your prew'ous bi l l was 
Tot^ paymeflts/aoSuaHiwnta 
Balance at bi l l ing o n Apri l 08.2004 

Current Basic Charges 
The Illuminaling Company - Consumpliwi 
Late Payment Charges 
Green Mountain Energy Company - Consumption 

Total Cunent Charges 
Total Pue b y Apr 3D, 2004 - Please pay this a m o u n t ' 

2,811.31 
O.OO 

2.611.31 

1.81019 
28.39 

1324,68 

2,811.31 

3,163.J 

To avoid a 1.SQ% Late Payment Charge being added to your bill, please pay by tiie due date. 

G e n e r a l f n l ^ o r m a t f o n 
Bi l l Issued by: 
The Hiuminafing Company 
POBox3638 
Akran OH 44309-3656 

Customer Seoflce 1-8QQ-589-3101 
Automated Outage Reporting 1-888-544-4877 
ColtectJons " ^ ^ "* 1 ^ 6 8 8 - 9 9 0 1 

^en'eral^on' Supplied by: 
Green lutoinlain Eneray Cor>pa'^' 
Po 80X42349 
Austin TX 7S7Q4-mQ 

Customer Sewice 1-(877)682-7794 

P r i c e t o C o m p a r e Agessage 
Your cunent PRICE TO COMPARE \<s generatior ffOTi The illuminaling Conpany is listed beJow. Foryou to save, 
a sui^lier's prica must be lower, Tc obtain an "Apples to Apples" companson of available competitive electric 
5i :^ i ier oflers, yi^t ttie PUCO wab site at *vw.ohio^ecinct iK;ce COTT̂  
Small General Service 4.0 cents per kWh 

- y 
1 . } ^ 

s e e ottier pages tor aoclttionai information and teiepftone ftumt>ers 

p,'evious KVARH Readtng (Aclual) 
Difierence 
Kilovar Hours Used 
Billed Lead in KW/KVA 
Billed Reactive Demand 

75 
12.000 

76.4 
0.9 
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Bill tor JiMMY HAYES 
28711 EUCLIDAVE 
WICKLIFFE OH 44092 

Conpmy x 
BilOng Period; Dec 09 to Jan 09.2004 for 32 days 
Next Reading Date; On or about Fet) 06,2004 
Bill Based On: Actual Meter Reacfing ^ ^ 

> ^ Small Genwal Sewice 
A c c o u n t SMmmary Amount Due 

Your previous bitl was _ . -• ^ 
Total payments/ac^uslmails J], {^\ { ' 
Batatice at billing on January 1 ^ 2004 Q * - / - j - '̂  i 

11,224.84 
-4.161.64 
7,063.00 

Current Baste Charges 
The Illuminating Company - CcosumpHon 
Late Payment Charges 

Total Cuffent Charges 
Total Que by Feb PZ, ^ H W - Piease pay Pits amount 

3.586.90 
104.25 

3.691.15 

7.003.00 

3,691.1S 
$16.754.15 

To av(^d a 150% Late Payment Charge being added to ^ u r bill, please pay by Hie due date. 

" • PLEASE SEE DISCONNECTION MESSAGE ON PAGE 3. *** 

.Genefftt i n to rma t ton 
BIIHssuedby: " 
Ttw lllun^i«lKw Company 
POflox3638 
Akron OH 44309-3638 

Customer SeMce 1-800-589-3101 
Emergency/Power Outage 1 - ^544^877 
Collections 1-600-686-9901 

W e e t o Compare Message 
To receive your PRICE TO COMPARE, please call 1-600-225-0444 To oblain an "Apples to Apples" coinpwison 
of a v a l ^ e conpetilive eleclric suj^ier offers, visit ihe PUCO web s:!e al www.c^ioe^ectncchoice com. 
Smal l Genera l Serv ice 

Small General Senrice 
Meter Number 
Present KWH Reading (Aclual) 
PtBvtous KWH Reading (Actual) 
Kilowatt Hours UMd 
Billed Load in KW/KVA 
Billed Reaciii/e Demand 

Meter Reatding In tormai ion 

3214S0 
7.053,801 
7,017,993 

35,808 
79.5 
2,0 

Meter Number 4802811 
Presetil KVARH Reading (Actual) 1324 
Previous KVARH Reading (Actual) 1,264 
Difference 60 
Multiplief 240 
Kilovar Hours Used 14,400 

000080 
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lU/ 

omror: JIMMY HAYES 
28711 EUCUD AVE 
WICKLIFFE OH 44092 

Billing Pertod: May 07 io Jun 08,2004 lor 33 days 
Next Reading Oate: On or about Jul 07,2004 
Bill Based On: Actual Meier Readng 

^nall General Senrice 
»cgpujf<t Buminggy 

Your previous bill was 
Total payments/'dc|u&&nents 
Bidatwe at biMing on June 10,2004 

: A m o u n t ut!i« 

Cuirent Basic Charge 
The IHun^nating Conpany - Consumplkin 
Late Payment C^rges 
Green Mowitain Enetgy Company - Conswnption 

Total Cunent Charges 
TctiB bug by j m o i , 2004' Please pay tws anaupt 

573.96 
0.0& 

S73.86 

2,577,79 
8.61 

1,895.70 

573.96 

4482.10 

Tswsr 
To avoid aTSt% Uia Payment Charge being «lded to your bill, fiease pay fay the due date. 

«* PLEASE SEE DISCONNECTION MESSAGE ON PAGE 3. *** 

Qenera i inrofviMtion f, ..i.i, X. 
Bllt issued by: 
The lltuniifating Con^iany 
POBox 3638 
AKfon OH 44309-3638 

-A.M, J L 

Customer Service 1-800-58^101 
Automated OutegeReportina 1-888-544-487? 
Coileclicms 1-80^686-9901 

feneration Applied b £ 
Green Mountain Enoraycotmany 
Po Box 42349 
Austin TX 78704-0040 

^ U t , FoeinfonnationAbout 
m t m Your Generation 

Supply H877}682-7794 

i.%i :•. T f l )̂ 

Price to Cwniaare MeMaaie 
11 I I r • ir if • ir I i 1 « i i . ] iT r j l r i i T r ii . filiTii n i i i - • r i ii • i • - • -, .. 

Your current PRICE TO COMPARE for generation frwri The (lluminaiing Connpar^ is lisled belcw, Fw you lo ssm. 
a si?}pli6r'3 ̂ »ice must be lower. To c«»ta;r) ar. "Apples lo Apples" cofr^J^sw of avail^e con^titive electric 
SMPplieroflWs, visit Ihe PUCO wab siteal wwwoh;oelectncchoice.com. 
Smal l Genera l Se rv i ce 4.0 c e n t s p e r kWh 

• i . ^*'.:.,.u.\i.t.jajLiii. O. 

g e e o t n e r p a ^ e s for aag i t ipna i information a n a te tepf tone n^^moefs 

Company 

-6 

Return this part with a check or money order 
Payable to The illunitnatinQ Company 

i,tia.i..).Mii«lf.t.aauf<ii<«Hutu ̂ Uu\Mii\UUU 
iiitiuixxtfii»n»AliTQn»S~tilGir 44122 
00019112 1 AV 0.278 20 
JIMMY HAYES 
2723 GREEK RD 
CLEVELAND OH 
44122-2137 

A m o u n t Paid 

Please Pay 

Due By 

$5,056.06 

July 01,2004 

THE ILLUHIMATIHG COMPANY 
PO BOX 3638 
AKRON OH 44309-363S 

.hiM..l . .H.U.. .h}«.. . i ln}| . . . .U.l . . t . . ,H.i<.l . t i t . . l 

O m i D a e H S ' 1 ' ? 7 H S D Q D D O 0 Q O O a D D O D 0 O O O a Q O O M 4 a e i O D O Q S Q S f c . O t 7 
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i;S^,'W!a^:it00,24§99745. Paae4ot4 
invoice Number 90830316^ 

nfemafaKf 
July 12,2004 

Page 1 of 4 
107 

Company 
APaSEnfr^Ct:rif,viy 

Bill (Or: JIMMY HAYES 
28711 EUCLIDAVE 
WICKUFFE OH 44092 

Jup 09 to Jul 06,2004 for 30 days Billing Period: 
Next ReadlnQ Date: On or eboul Aug 06,2004 
BUI Based On; Actual Meter ReacSng 

Small General ^ v i c e 
, . . v . . ; .•_..-/^,.ACCoul^tswt^maryv•^^^'^^v , ; j , - . , i i . ;o 

Your pretrious bill was 
T c ^ ps^nwts/a^jslments 
Balance at btlllng on July 12.2004 " 
Cunent Bt t ic Chides 

The lltuminaSng Cot^iany- Conatnpbon 
Lale Payment Chafes 
Green Mmintain Energy Conpany - Consunpfion 

T o ^ Current Charges 
total Ptie 19 Au^ 02, ̂ 004 • Pieaae pay this amount 

••'•:> y . : ] ^ y : - - • J - . v ^ ^ - ^ ^ : - - - - / . - t > , ' X - A ' ^ ; , . • , ^ : • • 

5,056.06 
-573.93 

4,482.13 

2,856.59 
38.67 

2,111.17 
5,006.43 

Amoun t o u e 

4.4W.13 

5,006.43 
|d;488.56 

^̂  • •^^ r - r^ -y^r :^ :^ 
To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Charge being added to your bltt, piease pay by the due date. 

* " PLfASE SEE OlSCOHNECTIOM MESSAGE OM PAGE 3. *« .'y ^ f tS^ 

^ 

8)1) issued by: ' 
J^^g^"9C«^iPany 
Akron OH 44309̂ 638 

gjMwaiMonWMQW. iiiSiSUL , . , , . . i 

Customer Service 1-800589-3101 
AutpmatodOufie^Raporting 1-688-544-4877 
Collectiona " « ' • ' » " • « l -80a«88-^1 

o«iwatlon SuMlled by: 
Green Mountain Eneray Conpany 
Po Box 42349 
Austin TX 76704-0040 

•k For If^onnairan About 
Your Generation 
Sipply 1'(877)682-7794 

— I — ; - - - ' • • - • - - - ' - - - - - • 

Prtce.toCQmwre;Wffwwae>. •.m^^:^.^^^-r^-.^rrZ 
Your curre-̂ t PRICE TO COMPARE for generation from The HluminatiF^ Company is listed b ^ w . For you to saw, 
a supplier's pnce must be lower To <£>tein en "Apples to Apples" comparison of avaftcd^e conpetib've elsctiic 
supplier offers, visit the PUCO web site at www.ohioelectricchoic9.com. 
smal t General Service 4.0 cents per KWh 

'^AGBPAfo, 

J/fP 

Ji£gg^ott^f pages f9faqtfitionarjfflqiTOatft?nflnfttetfBfl^ ?ap? 
. d . ^ r f- f t^. l 
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October 08,2004 jAC îOUffl twacitw. 
)U/ 

Oxnpmry 
Bill for. JIMMY HAYES 

28711 EUCUD AVE 
WICKUFFE OH 44092 

Billing Period: Sep 05 to Oct OS, 2004 for 32 days 
Next Reading Oate: On or about Nov 05,2004 
Bill Based On: Actual Meter R a a ^ 

S m ^ Ganer^ S o w e 
' i ^ ^ i f ^ ^ SS^^llSiilSID^SSSI 9.741.89 

•10,548.76 
Your previous bllt was 
Total paymenls/aclustinenls 
Balance at billing on October 08,2004 ^ ^ 7 ^ -806.09 
Current Basic Charges J 

The llluminafing Cwrpany - Caiainplion ft ^ 
Green Mountain En«sy Corpmy - Oonsumpton 

Total Current Cbaigea 

C 2,756.65 

io:>T-^<^-fS 
tQtatPuebyoQtZ9,zog<-Pieasepaytftttamomt " X 

To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Charge being added to your b)U, ptease pay by the due date. 

-oenejrat i m o r m ^ i O Q . v TTTT 
V'^i j j^^-, 

BiH Issued by: 
The Iflunvtiattng Company 
POBox3638 
Akron OH 44309-3638 

S 
Customer Service 1-800-589-3101 
Automated Oiiteige Repotting 1-888-544-4877 
Collaclions » "^ »1-600486-9901 

Gener^on SupMled bv: 
Green U o m i m EnefwT)ompany 
PDBOX423« 
Austin TX 78704^40 

For Infomiation About 
YourGenaation 
Simply ^877)682-7794 

U^-L ——;—-—. -V''---V-H--r^fi^if-rn-'-' 

P r i c e t o C o m p a r e M e s s a g e 
Your cunent PRICE TO COMPARE Icr generation frwn The llturrenating Cwnpany is listed beiow. For you to save, 
a supplier's price must be tower. To obtain an "Apples to Apples" conpanson of available conpetiUve ^ectiic 
sipplier offers, visit the PUCO w * ate aiwww.ohio8ieciricchoice.com 
Smal l Gene ra l Se rv i ce 4.0 c e n t s pe r kWh 

i s ^ Otner ftaj E a S 3 S I C y i ^ C K 3 I I ] i l i 3 S i n i J 3 i E ^ ^ 
oinAi) uditerdi bervtce 
Meter Number 902809371 
Present KWH Reading (Aclual) 2,197 
Previous KWH Reading (Actual) 1,915 
Dipefanoe 262 
Muitipiier -(60 
KlfowaK Hours Used 45,120 
Measured Load in KW 0.63 
Present KVARH Reading (Actual) 902 
Ptevious KVARH Reading (Aclual) 779 
Differeoca 123 
Kilovar Hotra Used 19 680 
ffif/ed Load in KW/KVA 100.6 
Billed Raactlvs Demand 14.0 

wm^mm^:^^^^iiv 

: — • • r > ; •-•' . t^*.- j ' ," 
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C o m p a i : ^ * " " ' " " 287li'EUCLIDAVE 
^t.:if^>vtf^--y WICKLIFFE OH 44092 

Biiling Period: Jul 09 to Aug 09.2004 for 32 days 
Next Reading Date: On or about Sep 07,2004 
Bill Based On: Aclual Meier HesfSng 

Smsm G&mBi] Seivice 

A 
)7 

M t o v M 9 u i i a t r ^ Amoum pue 
Your previous bill was 
Total payments/adpjstma^ 
Stance at bllUng on August 12.2004 . ^ j ^ ^ ^ 

9,488,56 
-6,000.00 

fc' - f ' .-^-^ 3.488.56 
Current Basic Charges 

The Iliuminating Conpany - O^^unption 
Late Payment Charges 
Green iWounlan Energy Compaxy - Cfflisumpticm 

Total Cunent Charges O j . t^vA"^ ' ! -
Total l>ue by s ^ oz, Z0B4 • Please pay this amoijint 

3,019,65 
20.66 

2,234.08 
:.>•• S,2M.M 

3.488.5S 

5,274.39 
-gjTsggr 

To avoid a 1.9)% Late Payment Charge being added to your bill, ptease pay by the due date. 

*** PLEASE SEE DISCONNECTION MESSAGE ON PAGE 3. *** 

i:̂ efiena m^wmfwon - ~ T JUC 
SiHissuedby: 
TTw IHummateig Conpany 
POeox3638 
Akron OH 44309-3636 

a Customer Service 1-800-589-3101 
AutcH)iatad Outage Reporting 1-888^44-^77 
Coll9(*on3 1-800-686-9901 

(jeneratton Suppled liiy: 
G r e ^ Mountain Biergy Conp^y 
Po Box 42349 
Austin TX 78704-0040 

Ĵ  For Infwmation About 
Y<HS- Generation 
Supp^ 1-(877)682-7794 

j ^ j u . 

Price to compare Messflfle 
Your current PRICE TO COMPARE for generation from The Illuminating Company is listed below. For you to save, 
a s i l l e r ' s pnce must be Icwer. To ottein an "Apples to Apples" cttrpariKin oi avail^jls competitive elecWc 
supplier offers, visit ilna PUCO web site at wwiv.ohJoeIeclri«*oice.con5, 
Smal l General Service 4.0 cents per kWh 

Payments; 

07/14/04 ^'"''''"* 

Teia/Payments -6.000,00 

G r ^ M o u m a i n Energy Company 

Previous 
Balance 
5481.69 
4,006.87 
3,488.56 

„ j?ar.^ 
Payments/ 

-^d/ustmenls 
-4.104.30 
- i .m.TQ 

_j,O0O.Q0 

Current 
Charges 
3.040.31 
2.234.08 
5.274.39 

-6,00ft00 

Please 
Psy 

4,417.70 
4.345.25 
3,7ezn 
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BHIfbr JIMMY HAYES 
28711 EUCLIDAVE , . 
WICKLIFFE OH 44092 ( U \ ^ H V 

Billing Period: Nov 06 to Dec 06,300^ for 33 days ^* ' •̂ 
Next Reading Date: On ordaoutJar.Oe, 2004 L dC-' ^ ' 
Bin Based On: Actual Meter Reating 

Smdl General Service 

Con^i^ 
AfnlttynvOoi'ifivv 

^ ^ i « a > r i t : f o » ^ 1 » ^ r ^ ^ ^ i ^ ^ 

107 

•r"r7 • - ' •^•'-?-^'r^^ 

Your previoitd bill was 
ToK paym6nl̂ (a:§ustm9nts 
Balamce y y f n g on Decwnber 09> 2003 
Cummt 8|Wfc Charges 

TTw lUuminating Cmpany - Consun^on 
Lata Ferment Charges 

Total Current Chaises 
Total Que byoec30,2003 
'I - ' • ^ "^ • ' ^ ' •^ • i lWJ ' 'W 

7,603.57 
0.00 

7,603.57 

3,506.15 
113.12 

7,603.57 

To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Charge being added to your MIL i^ease pay by the due date. 

"* PLEASE SEE DISCONNECTION MESSAGE ON PAGE 3. *** ; j - - ^ - C' y 

^ ^ { ^ j « " 9 Company 

Akron OH44309-3638 
S 

num^^uzmi 
J A -t 1-:^/^^. 

Customer Service 

Cr^le^ons 
• ^ : y . , : ^ - ^ . ~ , . J , M c ^ ^ ^ m m ^ k , ^ ^ ^ ^ 

33inT^nri.!'.;^tnj: 
. . . i . _ ^ i j - L j « i . . ( i ^ j u i . j i i j i r 

To receive your PRICE TO COMPARE, please call 1-80O-22&O444. To obtain an "Apples to Apples" corrparison 
of avatabie c o m p ^ ^ elec^c s i ^ i e r offers, ̂ sit the PUCO irab site at www.ohio^ectncch(^c8.com. 
Smal l General Service 

lf̂ mfmmm;̂ ^̂ m^̂  r^i.v^"^^f^-^i4;^.i^,--v>,r/'-i.-vr:-'^;:#'i^^#r 

-i .> 

h 
"SeBToth^i p a s e s Tor 

rsajnnSrialTifiTQrmatiofi arfl feTeotione riumaers^ 

. . . u >JuC.U 560 
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• ^ S f ; / * * j | ° S g Bill for. JIMMY HAYES 
^ • ' O n ^ i a n y 2S7ii EUCLID AVE 
^«sa»a'a«wy - WICKUFFE OH 44092 

Billing Period: Oct 09 to Nov 05,2003 for 28 days 
Next Reading Date: On or about Dec 08,2003 
Bill Based On: Actual Meter ReacSng 

Small General S ^ c e 
j^!^OMi!« gtmtmary>- _ L - ; — : tuni^Pl i i r 

Your previous bill was 
Total paymentafadjustments 
Balance at billing on November 06,2003 

W i 
9.113.13 

-4,951.29 
4.161^4^ 

Cunent Basic Charges 
The llluminatoig Conpany - Consumption 
Lafe Foment Charges 

Totai Cunent Charges 

3,379.30 
62.43 

TWTTT 
ToMPuefayOfecM, aOW 

4.161.64 

3,441.73 
r.fi03.57 r this amount 

^̂  - j^m^mr^^m^i^m^m^^kh^: : ' - - . .^^ yv^^-:::.^f:/.^.y:\ r v - ^i-:<i:^..'i>^L 
To avtid a 1.50% Late Payment Charge being added to your bill, please pay by Ae due date. 

?,:; ;S^'--\• • ;..;--;^^ :-• ..::^: \ , ' > : ~ s.-'-i.r >;;rffJ9eow«-Wfwni|tipi^^--,^^ •'-^-v.-:^^ak^.^" 
Blll'lssuedbjr: 
The lllununabng Company 
POBOX3638 
Akron OH 44309-3638 

Customer Senrfce 1 -800-589-3101 
Emeroency«Powfir Outage 1-888^4-4877 
CoilecUons 1-800-686-9901 

r^?r 

. 
J'>iX->..-'..U----.-.-^- Ji^ mmm^a^^ P f f c e t o 

To rsG^e your PRICE TO COMPARE, please call 1-800-225-0444. To obtain an "Apples to Apples" companson 
of avaflaf^e conpetitive eleclric stpplter offers, via't the PUCO w ^ ^teat www.ohioelectricchoice.com. 
Smal l General Service 

• — , . . • . , 
• . . • 

Kil?o^* 
Btll^. 
Bilier 

^s^. : :^r :y t . . 

/ / . -? / -^3 
G ^ 

J:L 
i't.lbu ( 
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Con^seary 
^f^iit.-c^l Q.''<>J' 

BiUfbn JIMMY HAYES 
26711 EUCLIDAVE 
WICKLIFFE OH 44092 

Billing Period; Sep 09 to Oct 08,2003 for 30 days 
Next Reading Date: On or about Nov 06, 2003 
Bill Based On: Actjal Meter ReacSng 

Small General Senrice 
Account summary • : . . • ; ' 

Your prerious bill was 
Total payments/ac ĵstmenis 
Balance at billing on October 09,2003 

Cuirent Basic Charges 
The Illuminating Conpany • Consunpt̂ cm 
Late Payment Changes 

Total Cuirent Charges 
Total uue by Oct 30,2003 - Please pay mis amount 

• ' • ' • ' - ' . •"' - ' - . • . - - . i ' 

9,466.05 
-4,627.15 
4,838.90 

4.201.65 
72.58 

4,574.23 

AfflQUK^aue 

*m-^ 

<274.23 

a^Hna 
To avoid a 1.60% Late Payment Charge being added to your bill, please pay by die due d . ^ 

Bill issued'by: 
The Illuminating Company 
PO Box 3638 
Akran OH 44309-3638 

gefwai intoimatton:. 

Customer Sennce i-SX^ocS-3^0' 
Emwgency/Power Outage ! -CWJ-SA^^ , ? 
Cotlecfens l-300<^-59Ci 

Price t p CQmi>ai» Mi»«sayr 
To receive your PRICE TO COMPARE, pleas© call 1^00-2250444. To obtan an "Apfdes to A^iples' :xr-ca-^--
of available competitive electnc supplier oflers, vial the PUCO * ^ ate at www.ohio^ectricchoice.com 
Small General Service 

^ee.otngr pages to r aaatwonai imomftation and ielephone nMrnoers 

Compsffty 

76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH 44308 

Return this part v/ith a check or money order 
PayatJie lo The Illuminating Company 

Amount Paid 

l.t.«ltlia.ull.iUuUUitn.ll.<tMmt..i.li.U.(.l..l 
XMXNKKNKNMNAUTOKKS'DIGIT 44122 
00029630 1 AV 0.278 14 
JIMMY HAYES 
2723 GREEN RD 
CLEVELAND OH 44122-2137 

Please Pay 

Due By 

$9,̂ 13.13 

October 30, 2003 

THE ILLUMINATING COMPfttiY 
PO BOX 3638 
AKRON OH 44309-3638 

l>liil.l.ilnH.II...I.I....U»ll.ntll.lHlinH,lnl.t.tni 

QmiQQaHS*117MSQaQaQQaQQQQaQD0QQQaDQDM5?Ma3DQQ^113L3S 
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A Higtnagy CJa'fKfy 
WICKUFFE OH 44092 

Billing Period: Jul 11 to Aug 07.2003 for 28 days 
Nott Reading Date: On or sbmi Sep 09,2003 
Bill Based On: Actual Meter Readng 

Small General S^we 
Account 'Nummary Amount Due 

Your previous bill was 
Totai payments/aĉ 'ustments 
Balance A billing on August 08,2003 

8,338.22 
-3,712.07 
4,627.15 

Cun«}t Basic Charges 
The Illuminating Ctwpany - Consumpiion 
The Illuminating Comiany - Late Payment Charges 

Total Current Charges 
Total Due by Aug 29.2003 - Please pay tftis amount'~ 

4.446.19 
68.57 

4.5U.76 

, 4,627.15, 

4,514.76 

nuw 
To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Chaise being added to your bill, ptease pay by &e due date. 

.Generai fnrormattQn 
Bill issued by: 
The llluminatng Conpany 
PO 80x3638 
AftrgnOH 44309-3638 

Customer Sen/ice :>,::;;:' 101 
Emergency/Powffl-Outage i ?'>::•• -_:77 
Colie^tons 5.-5CX)->J5-ŷ ai 

Pl ica to Compare Message. 
To receive your PRICE TO COMPARE, r̂fease call 1-800-225-0444. To obtain an "Apples lo Apples" cofTpan= 
of available conpetitive ̂ ectnc supfirfier oflers, visit the PUCO web site at www.c^odeclricchdce com 
Small General Service 

& ( • 

see otner pages tor aaoitionai mtomfiation ana teiepnone numoers 
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July 11,2003 

Conpany 
Billing Period: Jun>Ho1ul 10,2003 for 30 days 
Next Reading Date: Oifor aboul Aiy 07,2003 
Bill Based On: Aclual Meter Reading 

; Accpupti^iniben:: 4 5 

BiHfot: JIMMY HAYES 
28711 EUCLIDAVE 
WICKLIFFE OH 44092 

Page 1 of 3 
107 

Account summary Amount Due 
Your previous bllt was 
Total payments/ac^sti'netits 
Balance at billing on July 11,2003 

3,712.07 
0.00 

3,712.07 

Current Basic Charges 
"Hw Hlmninating Conpany - Consumption 
The IllumifWiting Conpany - Lata Payment Charge 

Total Cunent Charges 
Total Due by Aug Oi, zoos - Pieroe pay tnis amount' 

4,571-47 
55.68 

3.712.07 

To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Cha^e being added to your bill, please pay by the due date. 

l^erwFEd t n r o n n a i j o n 
Bill issued by: 
Tfw Illuminaling Conpany 
PO 80x3638 
Akron OH 44309OB38 

S Customer Service 1-800-589-3101 
Emergency/Power Outage 1-8SB-544-4877 
Collections 1-800-686-9901 

< l | 

0? 

see otner pafles for aaoitionai infonnatipn and tetepftone numbers 
J /I. S 0 N Q J > M « M J ' T 

A-Aclual E-Esb'mate C-Customer N-No Usage 

Average Dally Use (KWH) 
Average Dally Temperahire 
Days In Billing Period 
Last 12 Months Use (KWH) 
Average Monthly Use (KVVHL 

Jul 02 
1464 

74 
32 

Ju!03 
1501 

72 
30 

472.419 
39,368 
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M i n t l a m KHI 

n a g y Con tpa iv 

The Ruminating Conpany 
P.O.Ek)x3638 
Akron OH 44309-3638 
1-800-589-3101 

To receive your PRICE TO COMPARE. pJsasa caH l -800-225-0444. To o M ^ an "Apptes to Apples" comparison 
o( availalrie compeHtfve eloctric su^jlier offers, \-isit t m PUCO web die at www.ohloelactriccftOK* com. 

Messages 

YHAYES 
1 EUCLID AVE 
(LIFFE OH 44092-2526 

mary Information 

ious Amount Due 
The Illuminating Company 

Please return stoov& portion vuith your payment 

Please use this account number wh&n writlr^ or calling 

6-15(M>7-00e785-O-0l -O 

$6,653.39 
$6,653.39 

;ients and Adjustments 
T^e Itluminating Company 

Late payment i^ia/ges l .Si's 

nee as of May 9,2003 
The Illuminating Company 

ent Charges 
The l&ummating Company 

Payments Adjustments 
6,638.70- 20520-

0.00 

190.51-

3.437.87 ( J l ^ V ^ O H ^• 

1 Amount Due By June 2,2003 .- -N "2._ 5 "5 
The IHumlnating Coffiany 3,247.36 O *~ r . P ' ^ - „ _ _ — — 

Date does not apply to previous billing. 

S6,843.90-

$190^1-

$3,437.87 

WWjg . . - - ^ 

THANK YOU 

000090 
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P O BoxJKa 
AKron OH 44a»-3i58 
I-800-589-3 to J 

To tecawe your PRICE TO COMPARE, please cat) 1 -800-225-0<l44, To obtain an "Apfries to Apptoa" comparison 
of av^aOle compe^irve ticcDic t̂/M^^8^ oftere. visit ths PUCO wei^ site at www,(rf^oelectFNxhace.com. 

Messages 
Call i-aOO-207-9276 w goottibuts lo one of firstEfWpgy's emergwicy (lardsWp fcjnds, and twip your twtghfaors in need. 

Please return above tiortlon with vowoavmcnt :3 JIMMY HAYES 
2&711 EUCLIDAVE 
WICKLIFFE OH 44092-2526 

Stmimary information 

Please us^ this aocount number when wrttitu or calling 

X" 
Previous Amoum Due 

The lUuminating Company 

Payments and Adiustmenis 
The IBumlnalrng Company 

Late payment charges 1.5% 

Balance as of March i 0« 2003 
The llluminalins Company 

Current Charges 
The IDumlna^Q Company 

Total Amount Due By April 1,2003 

Due Oate does not apply to previous t> 

$3,349.15 

Payments 
3,349.16-

0.00 

3,379.47 

3,379,47 

tling. 

Adjustments 
0.00 
0.00 

$3,349.15 

$3>349.1S-

$0.00 

$3,379.4? 

C $3,379.47 7 > 

T^iANK YOU 

o 

3 

3550 ' 
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=> 0 . Box 3638 
i^'onOH4430Q-$H 

-iCO-589-3101 

To r ^ : <*.- PRICE TO C » « S . Please call 1 - » » - f ^ . 
o ^ . . . . ; * * ^ ^ B t t . e e.eclrfc=..?=^ ^ ' ^ . ^ ' ^ "he PUCO web sh. a! 

liessages ^.^:>sr^¥«'r past due balance. 

Ths t .a : .«* 3s of 04^09/8003 o l fe^^ - *5 is past due » V^J '^ f^ ^ ^ dsr^^art Afe reminder, please t a - = . ' ^ : « . If you have ̂ ^ ^ ^ f ^ If e past due balance, P« 

Please return aaxws pctftion wHh vour payment^ 
JIMMY HAYES 
28711 EUCLIDAVE 
WICKLIFFE OH 44092-2526 

Summbry infomiatlon 

Please use this account number when writing or caHmg 

6-150^7-008785-0-01-0 

Preymus AmCHim Due 
• niB llluminatinfl Company 

Payments and Adjustments 
The Illuminaling Company 

lata payment charges 1.S% 

Balance as of April 9,2003 
The Hiuminatins Company 

Current Charges 
The (lluminatfng Company 

$3 3?S« 

Peymettts 
coo 

3,430 - i 

3,2?3 23 

Total Amount Oue By May 1,2003 
Til© Illuminating Company 6,S53 33 

Due Date does not apply to previous billing. 

Adjustments 
0.00 

50.69 

6(<;^oo3 

$3,379.47 

$50.69 

$3,430.16 

'-^ $3,223.23 J 

$6,653.39 

0005S3 * 
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I l l 

AnmB^BfgyCanifxfv 

The Iltuminating Company 
P O. Box 3638 
Akron C^ 4430&-363a 
1-600-5^-3101 

To receive your PRICE TO COMPARE, ptaasa call t-800-225-0444. To obtain ar. -«5fl)tes to Apples" companson 

of avaiteWe compettwe tfaiaiK supffier oflers, \ ^ me PUCO w ^ dta at wvw o f K t f w c w A o ^ 

Messages 
f^irsoant to ONo taw. 8ie UnKwsat Service Fund rider rate has been adjusted ̂ i « *«6 w ^ Ws bill. 

JIMMY HAYES 
28711 EUCLIDAVE 
WICKUFFE OH 44092-2526 

Summary Information 

Previous Amount Due 

Please return above portion whh voufMwnent 

rtaasa use this account numArar when writing or caHIng 

6-150-07-0087854M)1-0 

$3,628.90 
The IKuminaSng Company 

Payments and Ad|ustmem& 
The IHunvndlmg Company 

Late payment charges 1.5% 

Balance as of February 10,2003 
The l l l u n ^ a ^ C«»npany 

Current Charges 
The IllumJnating Company 

$3,628.90 

Payments 
3,6^.90-

0.00 

3,349.15 

Total Amount Oue By March 4,2003 
The illutrdneUng Company 3,349.1S 

Due Date does not apply to previous billing. 

Adjustments 
0.00 
0.00 

$3,628.90-

$0.00 

$3,349.15 

$3,349.15 

\ THANK YOU 

^f5 
... 3 ^ 

-or 3?3"^ 

f ^ fo^ 
000442 
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p. 01 

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A. 

^ \ ^ 
V 

K. 
V A 

Siy W. L^lttudo Avraue. Suite 100 
ClQvclantt, Ohio >14U3-I0y<> 
Main (•iHwe: 216.73V.SlOU 
I'M Somber. IM-n^SOn 

Fax Transmittal 
Date: Thtiraday. July 30.2009 

To: Jimmv Haves 

From: LGoodson 

C o m m e n t s 

- 1 - 1 " Ui.U" 

o r iNNOVailOH .1 

No. of Pages (including cover shfiet): 1 . 

Fax Number 2ip>292-5669 

Direct Una: 216-685-1081 

.y..i> - - ' \ x:̂ '̂  
I 'V\ \s-'-

CfKJiW II • f ' iM»mu. ,OJi •I'H.-.L't.iiia.Ul •C.'>t«mlHi-;,OH ' DfOun, ,Vl • OiVV« C l / . Ol I • tliilidvlt^ia. fA • f . lnNirjh. PA 

CONFtOENTIALiTV NQTiCF. 

The docunimts uucumpanying liits telocopy tnmiimissioit contain confidential informaiton belonging to the sondcr 
wliich is tcgally privil<;j{e<)- This in&rmation is intended onfy tor the use of the fndtvjdual or«ntity named fibove. tf 
you are not tlic intended roci|ncnt, you are hereby notified that disolosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any 
action in rL*lidflce on rte contents of this telecopied information is strictly prohibited. If you have received Ihis 
teleco|)y in error, plca-w immediately notify us by telephone to anange for retoni of the original documents to us. 

M9-07-M m-33 
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EXHIBIT 

3 

Compflfv' 
BIB Based On: Actual Metor Read^v 

Biaing P t i l o d : A p i 1 3 t o M i y l l , a O I S I a r 3 a < J > y s 
Bin ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

May 16,2016 

Account Number : ! 

Due Oate: Juna06,201E 

t c v ^ P ^ / ^ ^ 

To nson an cmereency ot an oiiage, cell £ i hours a day 1-SBS-&44.4877' F w Custorier Seivkn, cd) i-SKi-se3-3IOI. f^oi Psynwni Opttons, cal 

1-800-686-9901, Pay your bi) orillnB at vniiw.tlisienofgyeorp.com 

BID l i n i s d by: The llumlratinfl Company, Po Boi 3SS7, AKron OH 44309-3697 

*'™*°*'-
To avoid a 1.SC>% U M Paymenl Chaige being added to your Ull, 

please pay the Amount Due ijy ttie Due Data, 

Naw InlormaBon on your bill shows specKta chaiges loi the costs ol 

energy emdency. peal^ demand reduction, and ren^watle energy. 

These tfiaoes are not na* , bul eus and previoisly were ccnsoCdaled 

with other diarges on your bill. 

Energy Ef f f^ncy 

Peak Demand Reductiai 

Ranevfflbia Energy 

KWH a ^),oo(»o^ 

KWH 1 0.000000 

KWH I 0,000806 

on or about Vour next moler reaSng Is KheOuled to 
Jun 13. !016. 

For your safety, H your service has been dlsconrtacledt do not attempt 
to recwinecl H. While this is Uejal and could result In ptosecuSon, 
removing a rneler base or touching any ot the Mires can also cause 
ijBBJh w settous ir+jpf Hitaugh aiss ol eleeWcKj. s f j W s l m ! ai 6™. 

Meiers are cnly to t » axessed by authorlied uUlty persoroal 

An Important message to dog owners - lo ensure that our meter 

raaders' vWls to your home are s«(e and productive, please keap your 
dog secured In an area away horn the path to your meter. 

All ot our employees w e r photo ID badges. Always asK lor an 
employee's ID betora letting anyone in your home, M you are still not 

siae, pieasB a l * e cwnpenj. 

We are r«)ulred to Include your narne, address and usage Intormallcn 

on a ist of eEgble custcmars thai Is made available to othai 
competitive retail electric service p n n ^ r s . II you do not wish to be 
Included on this Ist. please call us at i ,£00-225-0444, go to the 
Customer Chdce section of our mbsi le - www,ltrstenergYCOFp,com 
or Mita to us at 7£ S, Mati st,. AKron, OH 44308 Attn: FECC, Please 

note t iet an election to net be fatduded on this Hst will not prevent Ohio 
Edison. The ttlumkialino Company or Toledo Edson from p rov ing 

Additional menagaa, It any, c i be lound on back^ 

:y:mmMmriy."~::-:.'y: 

Aug 1S 
Sep IS 

Oct 15 
l *H 15 
Dec 15 
Jan 16 

B 
^ H 
^ H 
^ H 

• H 
^ 

Feb i e 
Mar IS 

Apr 16 
May 16 

^ 
^ H 
^ H 

• • 

4000 
3500 
3000 
2500 
2000 
1500 
1000 
500 

0 
A S O N D J F M A M 

Average DalivUae (KWH) 
Average D«llvTampar*tuie 
•aye In Baling Period 
L i s t 10 Months Use (KWH) 
A v e r s e Monthly Use (KWH) 

- A w o u n l S u i h n n r e ' ••' AmMinl'DiJe-

Previous Balance 
Payn»nts/Ad|uslmenls 

Balance rtBIUng on May 16,J016 

The niurnlnatlr>g Company 
The llhjminatinQ Company - Misc. Charges 

Ton lCu r tan l Charge! 

Arnounl Oue by Jun Ofi. M I 6 

•-,' tMtoiiTnfotfiiWtla'fttSrtlelWWuiW 

May IE. 2016 KWH Readng (Aclual) 
Apr 13,2010 KWH Readng (Aclual) 
KWH used 
Measured U ^ n g Reactive Demand 

BOad I-cad ki KWiKVA 
BSed RaacUve Demand 

-: Chafgea'FrCTV'TTie'tlunilntthd'Caiiroanif-' 

Rale: GeneralServbeSecoTKlaryCE-OSD 
CuE1drr>er Charge 
Oislribullon Related Component 
Economic Oevelopraenl Component 

Cost Recovery Charges 
NOPEC Cusiomer Credit 
Current Consumption Bill Charges 
Security Deposit (nterasl 
TolBl caiargai 

' XsniiiaiTttim 
341 While Ptnd Drive Sldg B3, Ahron, OH 44320 

Customer Sarvica: i-88e-£54-9227 

Account Number: ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

Billing Period: Apr 13. 2010IO May 12, 2aiG 

Basic Charge ^ n 

I Charoei 

r ^DamtWHi iama iBd-M lu r tne i i t l i i lBUMt lon 

04*25/16 Payment 
M/16'16 Trans l r | 
Total Paymentt and Adjuatmanit 

t Bat*n iM'Hi reBnK>*«f—^" 

Provlou* 
Balance 

Paymeflts/ 
Adfu iuneni t 

Cumam 

Charges 
Amount 

Ova 
The nkjminatlng Company 
NOPec-FlrstEneroy 
SoluQons Corp. 
Tottf 

Return Ihis part with a check or money order 

payable lo The Illuminaling Company 

Dbmrefana 76 SAiih Main sun t 
" C O n ^ ^ * ' « ' ' • OH 44309-ieSO 

Account Number: 

Amount Paid 1 1 

Amount DUB 

Due Date 

^ 
Jun 06,2016 

THE ILLUMIHATIt4G COHPANY 

PO 80X3647 

AKHOH OH 44309-3SS7 



Invoica Number: i 

your InlonnaOon to governmental ag^egalors, II you previously msje 
a Ein-dlar aladlon, your nama MHI continue to be evduded Irom the Ist 
wWioul eny aiMUcnal acUor on you part K you previously dedded not 
to be lKt,(i«d on tha en end wouM llVa la ivecse (hat dKlskirv, 
please caK or write us at tha same telephone nun^er and addrass-

i-^r.'̂ -i! 6xaMiM»iM-of-fmw~-- • 

Euslnau DIttilbullon <>adll - Appled durhg Ihe winlet blling period lor tiUmaled Reading - On the months we do not read a meter, wn cfllculate 
non-tesWential alectrfc; heat andror water heaUng customers on a QualHying ihsbll basal on Best ateOrloalusaae. 
ra'e, KIKHOlt Anipem (KVA) - VdU times anveres itvldsd by 1,000, Actual 
BypusalHa Oanaiatlon and TtantmiaHon Heialed Component - msasured power used lor drcult siting 
ChSTies lor p u . d « s ^ power • ^ " = 0 ^ ^ « O^'^S*' ^ ' ^ ' " ^ " KIlovoh.Amp™ BeKthre or Uiovar {KV*F> - The p c ^ ol aectrlcJty 
system. These charges are evoHed when swteHng to a CeniBed Retail ., . .,, . ^ „ , ^ . , ' K - ™ v = , , 
ci,wA. a~,A~. / . M J •= » lu TT I^J, establishes and suslains the aleclrlc and magnele fleWs of ac 
Becmo f«rwce provaer, „ _ . . , ™ . „ . . I „ L ,. eijulpment. It is used to control voltage on the transmsskm networt:. 
Coat Recovery Chargea - Recovers previously incurred costs. Inckidng ^ ' ^ ^ ^ "^"^' ^ ' ^ 
PUCO-apprcved Phase-ki Recovery Cnarges CEI colieds Irom ell astomers KllowBtl (KW) • Unit ol eleclric power representng a rate ol consunpUon 
o l l»hail ol CEI Fundlr^, LLC wtdch cnvns the right io impose and collect equlvalenitol.OOOwfltts, 
suchehaijes., KWH (Kliowaii Hour) • A unit of measure lor eleotric»y USBOO eoual to 1.000 
Cualomer Charge • Monthly charge that offsets costs f c blilM, motor walls used lor one hour 
™ar.ng, equlpmenl. and ser*e ltr» n»lnt«iance. ^ p . ^ „ , ^ha™. - A charge «lded to the M on balances o ^ alter 
DlIlrBiuBon Related Component - Charge for movkig eledrldty over ^^ ^ ^ j j ^ 

^ ^ S ' ' ™ ^ o ^ ~ o n . n . . Charges rented to economb f""''. "'fH'̂ t'"., ^ ' ^ ' ^ ' ^ ' ^ ^ " ^ ' ^ =™* *« '"--« ' ^ '"™' 
daveiopment support. Energy lot Educalkjn II Program. 

::-,-i!a:' y . . . .•:i:i:r.:-':i.|iiiPW-ntintenT'iflonT-

If you have bning questions cr complaints stout your ITumViating Corripany account or lor a i^llten explanation cl the Price 10 Comnre: 
cell Cualomer Service at i-eoo-5S9-3iOI Irom Monday - l̂ itday. B:00a,m, .GOO p.m. 
call Payment OpSoni at i,a0O6M-$90i from Monday-Filday. 6:00 a m -G:Dap.m, 
VIBH 0111 web slU at htlp://www,lirstenereycorp.com 
Write to ua al The IHuminaling Company, 76 S. Main St., A.RPC, Akron. OH 44306-1690, 
CMHomera wHh hearing or spaech impalrmanta can contact the Telecommunkstlons Relay Service [TRSI at 711. 

Via wbtcome Vn oppcv^unltf tt. vor^ - r ^ yoo Erd vAI tiy ^o BTffwv you rfjesUor ,̂ It your vmf^^a(\\ \a refi mo>tfK) atler you have c a l ^ yo f̂ ê ectî c 
unity, or lor general utiity kilormauon. resklential and business customers may contact the public uOMes commission ol Ohio (PUCO) lor assislanca at 
1-800-666-7826 IttJI Iree) from alghl a.m, to five p.m. weekdays, or at htlp://iyw«.puco.ohkj,gov. Hearing or spescJ' impaired cuslomers may contact the 
PUCO via 7-1-1 (Ohio relay service). 
For your prolecdon. all ol our employBes wear Photo ID, badges 
Electronic Check Convar*k>n * Vour Chech authorizes us either tc make a one-time alectn>nlc hjitds transfer (EFT) Irom >our account or process as a 
aieck, H you t « « Hi»s8MS at*ull«5 wograre. c!* 1-aet-zea-K*!, 


